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Table Q1 Page 1

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Are you regist ered to vote in the state of Texas?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE F EMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 3 72 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
YES, REGISTERED 540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48
76% 79% 74% 58% 70% 86% 93% 93% 64% 53% 75% 66% 88% 85% 93% 93% 94% 92%
DE DEf DEF iJL jL BKL UKL 1JKLn IIKL
NO, NOT REGISTERED 161 62 62 17 6 8 24 44 25 37 7 10 3 3 3 4
23% 19% 26% 38% 30% 14% 7% 7% 29% 47% 25% 34 % 12% 15% 7% 7% 6% 8%
b FGH FGH gH opgr MnOPQR  OPQR MNOPQR q
DON'T KNOW 6 6 6 - - - - 6 - - - - - - - -

1% 2% 4%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Indep endent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

8%

- Test for Percentages

54
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Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

Table Q1 Page 2

TOTAL NORTH EAST

®w ® © O

Total 'N* 707 237 195 14
100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120

YES, REGISTERED 540 190 142 98 110
76% 80% 73%
d

NO, NOT REGISTERED 161 41
23% 17% 27%

DON'T KNOW 6 6
1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

CENTRAL

/WEST URBAN SUBURBAN

130 166

4
100%  100%  100%
179 111 91

160 76 133
83% 74% 79%

G

20 28 51
17%

3%

- Test for Percentages

RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K

Jun. 3, 2011
INCOME EDUCATION
HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
$25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLL EGE /POST GRA

100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

1 68 180 83 141 183 213 144 342

83 151 65 122 145 140 142 257
73% 86% 80% 58% 84% 87%
M M Q Q

35 94 28 37
27% 14% 20% 39% 16% 13%
[e] RS

- 6 - - - 6 - -
3%
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © ©O»; 6 F @© H o0 0o &K O M N ©

Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
YES, REGISTERED 540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22

76% 85% 71% 64% 86% 76% 67% 85% 81% 7% 73% 85% 86% 59% 82%

D fG

NO, NOT REGISTERED 161 34 59 51 11 66 59 35 24 51 80 56 9 90 5

23% 15% 29% 32% 14% 24% 30% 15% 15% 23% 27% 15% 14% 38% 18%

B Be h H | LMO
DON'T KNOW 6 - - 6 - - 6 - 6 - - - - 6
1% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (eq ual variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Likely voter:
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 6 5+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
Else 398 178 219 151 126 59 26 35 70 81 53 74 28 32 13 14 16 19
56% 53% 59% 85% 61% 47% 30% 32% 83% 87% 54% 68% 45% 48% 31% 29% 31% 33%
EFGH FGH KMNOPQR KMNOPQR OPQR MNOPQR oPgr OPQR
Likely voter 309 80 68 62 74 14 12 45 34 33 28 33 35 39
44% 47% 41% 15% 39% 53% 70% 68% 17% 13% 46% 32% 55% 52% 69% 71% 69% 67%
D DE DEF DEF J L UL UKLmN  KLMN  1IJKLmN  1IJKLmN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters in dicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Likely voter:
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST UR BAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Else 398 129 97 78 124 135 44 137 196 59 173 63 189 104 103
56% 54% 50% 68% 56% 47% 57% 67% 43% 74% 47% 60% 78% 71% 42% 36% 78% 61% 35%
c Fl K OoP OP S
Likely voter 309 108 98 46 57 88 92 67 58 219 40 48 26 82 115 52 66 191
44% 46% 50% 32% 44% 53% 43% 33% 57% 26% 53% 40% 22% 29% 58% 64% 22% 39% 65%
d H H J MN MN g QR

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCHGROUP (102- 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Likely voter:
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELS

®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©

Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100% 10 0%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
Else 398 89 139 98 50 156 159 82 103 121 149 177 36 174 11

56% 39% 68% 61% 63% 56% 81% 36% 64% 54% 51% 47% 54% 74% 39%

B B FH LO

Likely voter 309 138 66 63 29 123 38 148 58 102 143 202 30 61 16

44% 61% 32% 39% 37% 44% 19% 64% 36% 46% 49% 53% 46% 26% 61%

CDe G FG N

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FG ~ H/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very intere sted, or not at all interested?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMAL E MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 207 117 90 23 66 40 38 40 11 12 44 22 21 19 18 20 22 18
29% 35% 24% 13% 32% 32% 43% 36% 14% 13% 45% 21% 35% 28% 45% 42% 43% 31%
D D DF D 1JL | IJLNr ~ JLn  IJLNR
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 351 158 193 110 84 62 54 55 55 35 49 26 36 19 23 23 30
50% 47% 52% 62% 41% 48% 48% 49% 65% 59% 36% 45% 42% 54% 45% 49% 46% 52%
e Km k
NOT VERY INTERESTED 91 37 54 25 38 16 8 11 14 13 25 9 7 2 3 2
13% 11% 15% 14% 18% 13% 6% 7% 14% 15% 13% 23% 15% 11% 5% 7% 4% 10%
GH  Gh 0Q OPQr 0Q q Q
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 54 22 32 19 18 9 3 4 6 13 6 12 5 5 2 1 2 2
8% 6% 9% 11% 9% 7% 4% 4% 8% 13% 6% 11% 8% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3%
p
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - 1 2
*% *% *% 2% 2% 3%
REFUSED 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2) 558 275 283 133 150 93 66 67 79 71 47 54 37 43 45 4
79% 82% 76% 75% 73% 80% 91% 85% 79% 2% 81% 66% 7% 82% 90% 91% 89% 83%
E | LM kLMnR LM L
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 86 44 56 25 12 18 26 19 37 14 12 4 4 4
(3.4) 21% 18% 23% 25% 27% 20% 9% 11% 21% 28% 19% 34% 23% 18% 10% 9% 9% 13%
GH GH pg nOPQR  OPQr pq
NET % INTERESTED - NOT 58% 64% 53% 50% 46% 60% 81% 75% 58% 44% 61% 32 % 55% 65% 80% 83% 80% 70%

INTERESTED

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARB GROUP (102 - 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, som ewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6B & © H ) O ®K O M N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 9 2 21 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 10 0% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 207 84 48 35 40 62 62 29 35 141 29 39 18 59 65 35 41 130
29% 36% 25% 24% 31% 37% 29% 25% 29% 19% 34% 30% 18% 20% 42% 36% 15% 24% 44%
i M M QR
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 351 101 94 81 75 90 47 110 200 37 93 50 72 109 101 100 149
50% 43% 48% 56% 57% 48% 58% 45% 46% 59% 48% 37% 42% 56% 51 % 60% 42% 59% 51%
L M q
NOT VERY INTERESTED 91 27 36 20 8 15 17 36 18 23 47 22 57 16 9 4 61 21 10
13% 11% 18% 14% 6% 9% 8% 18% 17% 12% 11% 22% 26% 18% 7% 2% 25% 13% 3%
E g g OoP p RS S
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 54 24 16 7 11 24 8 18 26 8 30 4 1 2 43 5 5
8% 10% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 14% 5% 1% 1% 18% 3% 2%
f OoP RS
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 3 1 1 - - 1 0
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% *% 1% *%
REFUSED 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -
*% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2) 558 186 142 115 115 188 141 76 144 341 66 132 68 132 175 136 141 279
79% 78% 73% 80% 88% 86% 87% 70% 74% 78% 82% 67% 60% 76% 92% 97% 56% 83% 95%
c H  Hi L M Mn Q QR
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 145 51 52 28 14 23 29 60 26 41 73 30 88 20 11 6 103 27 15
(3.4) 21% 22% 26% 20% 11% 14% 13% 30% 25% 22% 18% 30% 40% 23% 8% 3% 43% 16% 5%
e E FG fg K OoP p RS S
NET % INTERESTED - NOT 58% 57% 46% 60% 78% 2% 74% 40% 49% 56% 65% 37% 20% 54% 85% 93% 14% 68% 90%

INTERESTED

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances)

, Independent Z

- Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not

Table Q2 Page 9
Jun. 3, 2011

very interested, or not at all interested?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC
®w ® © ©Oo; 6 & © H O @ & O m N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 207 86 42 46 19 79 34 94 43 64 96 131 8 55 13
29% 38% 20% 29% 24% 28% 17% 41% 27% 29% 33% 35% 12% 23%
M
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 351 102 96 7 9 94 125 93 112 134 215 39 88 9
50% 45% 47% 49% 68% 47% 48% 54% 58% 5 0% 46% 57% 59% 37% 35%
NO no
NOT VERY INTERESTED 91 26 42 17 5 49 35 7 13 35 31 23 12 54 3
13% 12% 21% 11% 6% 18% 18% 3% 8% 15% 11% 6% 19% 23% 10%
bde H H | LO
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 54 11 23 18 1 19 32 2 11 12 29 10 6 36 2
8% 5% 11% 11% 1% 7% 16% 1% 7% 5% 10% 3% 9% 15%
b fH L
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 - - 1 0 - 1 1 0 1 2
*% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1
*% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *%
TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2) 558 188 137 125 73 211 127 219 136 176 230 346 47 143 22
79% 83% 67% 78% 92% 75% 65% 96% 85% 79% 79% 91% 71% 61
C C FG
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 145 36 6 68 67 10 24 46 60 33 18 90
(3.4) 21% 16% 32% 22% 8% 24% 34% 4% 15% 21% 21% 9% 27% 38% 17%
BE H H L LO
NET % INTERESTED - NOT 58% 66% 35% 56% 84% 51% 30% 91% 70% 58% 5 8% 83% 44% 23% 65%

INTERESTED

Compariso n Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

ELSE
100%
48%
MN
8%
% 83%
5
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, o ne or two, or none at all?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
EVERY ELECTION 162 80 82 20 45 29 29 39 14 6 16 29 15 14 14 14 20 19

23% 24% 22% 11% 22% 23% 32% 36% 17% 6% 17% 27% 25% 21% 35% 30% 38% 33%

Def DEF j j iJKn J  IJKmN iJKn

ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 187 83 105 25 44 41 - 25 29 15 22 22 14 23

26% 25% 28% 14% 21% 34% 38% 38% 27% 30% 13% 3 5% 33% 34% 42% 35% 40%

DE DE DE | L L L L L

ABOUT HALF 76 38 38 16 25 16 9 9 11 5 16 8 8 5 5 4 5

11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 5% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12% 10% 8% 8%
ONE OR TWO 85 41 44 30 27 11 18 13 13 14 2 10 3 3 5

12% 12% 12% 17% 13% 9% 7% 10% 21% 13% 13% 13% 3% 15% 7% 7% 10% 9%

m M M

NONE AT ALL 193 92 101 85 65 25 10 7 41 45 30 35 13 12 5 5 3 4

27% 27% 27% 48% 32% 20% 11% 7% 49% 48% 31% 33% 21% 18% 12% 11% 6% 7%

FGH fGH  GH h MNOPQR nOPQR OPQR OPQR pQR QR
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - 1 1
*% *% *% 2% 3% 2%

REFUSED 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -

*% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent  T- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or

two, or none at all?

Table Q3 Page 11
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURA L MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N* 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 22 3 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
EVERY ELECTION 162 60 54 24 23 46 42 40 34 25 117 19 19 16 45 62 31 34 98
23% 25% 28% 17% 18% 28% 19% 20% 33% 14% 2 8% 19% 9% 18% 32% 34% 13% 20% 33%
i M Q
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 187 50 51 46 40 32 26 26 133 27 42 11 38 73 36 116
26% 21% 26% 32% 31% 30% 33% 16% 26% 14% 32% 27% 19% 13% 27% 41% 15% 20% 40%
h J MN QR
ABOUT HALF 76 27 15 22 13 15 39 17 5 23 41 12 37 4 14 18 16 22 38
11% 11% 8% 15% 10% 9% 18% 8% 5% 12% 10% 13% 17% 5% 10% 10% 7% 13% 13%
i
ONE OR TWO 85 36 15 22 12 11 22 10 31 37 12 40 12 14 9 4 1 21 23
12% 15% 8% 15% 9% 7% 10% 20% 9% 17% 9% 12% 18% 14% 10% 5% 17% 13% 8%
c Fgi P S
NONE AT ALL 193 64 58 43 41 71 26 80 88 26 30 17 114 58 19
27% 27% 30% 20% 32% 26% 19% 35% 26% 43% 21% 26% 37% 50% 21% 10% 47% 34% 7%
G KL oP OoP P S S
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - - 1 2 1 - - - 2 - 1
*% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 2% *% 1% *%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -

*%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independen tT - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

*%

1%

- Test for Percentages

1%

1%

*%



Table Q3 Page 12

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © ©Oo»; 6 & © ¢ n @ & O m N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114
EVERY ELECTION 162 78 33 29 14 65 14 83 31 45 84 102 20 32 8
23% 34% 16% 18% 17% 23% 7% 36% 19% 20% 29% 27% 31% 14%
Cd G f
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 187 65 47 55 15 68 30 89 31 61 86 122 14 43
26% 29% 23% 34% 20% 24% 15% 39% 20% 27% 30% 32% 21% 18% 33%
FG
ABOUT HALF 76 27 19 19 6 34 20 21 12 42 21 54 8 12 2
11% 12% 9 % 12% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7% 19% 7% 14% 12% 5%
iK N
ONE OR TWO 85 16 31 19 7 44 23 18 16 24 40 34 11 36
12% 7% 15% 12% 8% 16% 12% 8% 10% 11% 14% 9% 17% 15% 14%
b h
NONE AT ALL 193 39 73 39 37 68 1 17 69 52 58 67 12 110 4
27% 17% 35% 24% 47% 24% 55% 7% 43% 23% 20% 18% 18% 47% 14
B Bd H FH JK LMO
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 - - 1 1 0 1 - 2 - 0
*% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -

*% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

*%

*%

- Test for Percentages

27

61

29%

9%

%
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (5 top mentions)
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 6 5+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6B & © H O O ® O »m N © E Q@ ®

Total 'N' 458 218 240 105 139 87 54 73 43 62 73 65 43 44 23 31 35 37
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 480 225 255 19 55 94 110 196 9 10 31 24 46 48 48 62 89 107
The economy 238 112 125 54 82 39 28 34 18 36 42 41 24 16 14 14 15 20

52% 52% 52% 51% 59% 45% 51% 47% 42% 57% 57% 62% 56% 35% 60% 44% 41% 53%

n Nq n

Unemployment/jobs 65 24 41 12 13 17 6 6 7 5 3 14 3 8

14% 11% 17% 12% 9% 20% 18% 18% 15% 10% 10% 8% 7% 32% 11% 24% 13% 22%

e e e JKLMOQ kIM kIM

National debt 63 28 35 26 11 7 8 11 7 19 7 5 3 4 4 4 7 4

14% 13% 15% 25% 8% 8% 15% 15% 17% 31% 9% 7% 8% 8% 16% 13% 20% 10%

f klmnr Imnr
Federal spending/budget 54 42 11 10 19 12 6 7 10 - 16 3 9 4 3 3 5 2
deficit 12% 20% 5% 10% 14% 14% 10% 10% 24% 21% 5% 20% 8% 12% 9% 15% 5%
IR LnR IR
Health care 38 11 27 3 14 11 3 8 1 2 2 12 4 7 - 3 4 4
8% 5% 11% 2% 10% 12% 6% 11% 2% 2% 3% 18% 9% 16% 10% 11% 10%
k K

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (5 top mentions)

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

Table Q5 Page 14
Jun. 3, 2011

CENTRAL

TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN

w ® © O 6 & ©6 H O

Total 'N* 458 150 136 96 76 104 165 106 69 11
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 480 157 158 79 86 124 160

The economy 238 80 76 43 5
52% 53% 55% 45% 52% 56% 43%

Unemployment/jobs 65 26 20 9 10 10 22 17 16 15

14% 17% 15% 9% 13% 9% 13% 16%

National debt 63 16 13 26 8
14% 11% 10% 27% 10% 14% 19%
bce
Federal spending/budget 54 16 11 14 13 16 19 12 7 15
deficit 12% 11% 8% 15% 17% 16% 11% 11% 10% 13%

Health care 38 12 16 4 6 6 21
8% 8% 12% 4% 7% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

R SOME COL DEGRE
RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

121 37 102 145 134 98 224

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
141 134 93

88 56

66% 65% 43% 40% 65% 57% 41%
[e] S

o P
11 4 23 23

10% 23% 16% 11% 19% 14%

m
8% 14% 24% 3% 10% 22%
Mn

7 4 12 23 18
6% 10% 12% 16% 13% 3% 15%
R

8% 4% % 12% 8%

K p
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUMPOLL - 2011
What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (5 top mentions)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©
Total 'N* 458 157 128 107 44 191 103 163 100 159 190 256 49 132 21
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 480 222 93 105 42 164 93 221 85 150 228 336 41 61 42
The economy 238 68 90 43 25 116 60 61 54 83 96 107 31 91 9
52% 44% 71% 40% 58% 61% 58% 38% 54% 52% 50% 42% 63% 69% 42%
BD H h LO
Unemployment/jobs 65 24 16 12 6 31 14 20 15 28 22 31 9 23 2
14% 15% 13% 11% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 18% 11% 12% 19% 17% 10%
National debt 63 24 3 3 4 2 10 9 44 5 16 42 53 - 8 2
14% 15% 2% 32% 5% 5% 8% 27% 5% 1 0% 22% 21% 6% 11%
C bCE FG ] N
Federa | spending/budget 54 21 15 10 7 14 11 28 13 18 21 41 2 8 2
deficit 12% 13% 12% 9% 17% 7% 11% 17% 13% 12% 11% 16% 5% 6% 11%
f mn
Health care 38 19 3 8 3 19 9 9 13 13 10 25 6 2 5
8% 12% 3% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 10% 13% 2% 25%
c n

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (5 top mentions)
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 406 207 200 101 122 74 53 57 53 48 65 57 35 39 27 27 28 29
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 409 199 210 16 49 79 100 161 10 6 28 21 37 42 50 50 73 88
Education 166 85 81 36 56 32 19 23 30 6 25 31 11 22 9 10 11 12

41% 41% 41% 35% 46% 44% 36% 41% 56% 13% 39% 54% 31% 55% 34% 38% 38% 43%

j Jm JMOq

Immigration 88 43 45 21 10 11 12 13 7 8 6 6 8

22% 2 1% 23% 21% 21% 20% 23% 25% 20% 23% 19% 23% 20% 20% 22% 24% 27% 23%
Border security 58 30 27 25 5 3 6 6 19 15 2 4 1 2 1 3 4

14% 15% 14% 25% 14% 7% 6% 11% 12% 40% 24% 3% 11% 4% 7% 6% 10% 12%

fg INop  LNoP
State budget deficit/ 48 27 21 18 8 6 9 6 6 12 4 3 5 1 6 3 5
budget shortfall 12% 13% 11% 18% 6% 8% 18% 11% 12% 25% 7% 6% 15% 2% 23% 12% 17% 6%
Ef N KLNR n Nr

Unemployment/jobs 46 21 25 - 15 15 9 7 - - 7 8 8 7 4 5 2 5

11% 10% 12% 12% 21% 17% 12% 11% 13% 23% 19% 14% 20 % 8% 16%

Q q q

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESERCH GROUP (102- 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (5 top mentions)

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

Table Q6 Page 17
Jun. 3, 2011

EDUCATION

CENTRAL

TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN

w ® © O 6 & ©6 H O

Total 'N* 406 128 115 93 69 115 144 83 56 8
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 409 137 129 74 69 113 138

Education 166 63 47 23 34 55
41% 49% 41% 24% 49% 48% 38%
d

Immigration 88 24 31 20 13 27 23 23
22% 19% 27% 22% 19% 23% 16%

Border security 58 6 8 38 5
14% 5% 7% 41% 7% 8% 24% 11%
BCE Fi
State budget deficit/ 48 22 16 6 4 11 20 7 9 19
budget shortfall 12% 17% 14% 7% 5% 9% 14% 9% 17% 20%
e
Unemployment/jobs 46 13 13 6 14 14 11

11% 10% 11% 6% 20% 12%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Indepe ndent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

HS O
RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K

3 14
10% 23% 11% 8% % 16%
M

R SOME COL DEGRE
- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

N © @ Q@ ® 6

115 126 101 93 211
100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

120 97 88 221

s 26
50%  37%  44%  37%  28%  49%
R
17 20 38 27 22
20%  15%  16%  37%  29%  10%
op s s
21 33
13%  24% 4%  22%  16%
MN Q q
8 7 33

5% 13% 13% 10%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (5 top mentions)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFIC ATION IDEOLOGY RACE

AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIES T DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

w ® © @ ® ® © ¢ 0o o © o T wm N o

Total 'N* 406 133 107 97 37 155 90 161 81 151 163 240 35 117 15
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 409 189 86 91 25 124 75 209 67 126 204 291 29 58 31
Education 166 68 39 33 14 94 26 46 49 63 53 108 18 32 8

41% 51% 36% 34% 37% 60% 29% 29% 60% 42% 32% 45% 52% 27% 55%

GH K n N

Immigration 88 22 37 17 8 23 24 42 11 25 45 45 6 35 4

22% 16% 35% 17% 21% 15% 26% 26% 13% 16% 28% 19% 16% 30% 24%

B

Border security 58 11 8 26 6 7 15 35 11 16 30 38 2 16 1

14% 8% 8% 26% 17% 5% 17% 22% 14% 11% 19% 16% 6% 14% 8%

BC f F

State budget deficit/ 48 19 6 9 8 17 13 18 3 29 15 25 1 22 0
budget shortfall 12% 14% 6% 9% 21% 11

% 14% 11% 4% 19% 9% 10% 3% 18% 3%
| MO
Unemployment/jobs 46 14 17 13 1 14 12 20

7 19 20 24 8 13
11% 11% 16% 13% 3% 9% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10%

23% 11% 10%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Testfo r Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6B © | G H O O &K O m N © CFE Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 1 00%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
RIGHT DIRECTION 23 4 102 132 74 69 41 26 25 30 44 29 40 19 21 12 14 12 13

33% 30% 35% 42% 33% 32 % 30% 23% 35% 47% 30% 37% 32% 32% 28% 31% 23% 22%

h h h

WRONG TRACK 410 193 217 84 121 78 55 71 59 62 39 40 26 29 34 37

58% 58% 58% 48% 59% 62% 63% 65% 42% 53% 60% 58% 63% 60% 64% 61% 67% 63%

i
DON'T KNOW 54 34 20 19 12 6 6 11 19 - 6 6 3 3 4 7
8% 10% 5% 11% 6% 5% 6% 10% 23% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 12%
F m MNo
REFUSED 9 6 3 - 4 2 1 2 - - 4 - - 2 1 0 1 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG - 25% -27% -23% - 6% - 26% - 30% - 33% -42% -7% - 5% - 30% -21% -31% -28% - 36% -31% -43% -41%
TRK.
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJK LMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

2011

Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

Table Q4 Page 20
Jun. 3, 2011

-20%

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIE D MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ( R) (9

Total 'N* 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
RIGHT DIRECTION 234 76 49 37 72 65 4 25 81 127 22 77 38 41 61 68 56 110

33% 32% 25% 26% 55% 39% 36% 32% 25% 44% 31% 22 % 35% 43% 29% 34% 28% 33% 37%

B i L

WRONG TRACK 410 149 128 83 50 88 118 262 68 114 37 93 116 142 95

58% 63% 65% 57% 38% 53% 59% 58% 64% 41% 63% 69% 52% 42% 65% 64% 59% 56% 58%

E E J J n
DON'T KNOW 54 10 18 20 6 9 9 20 10 26 19 9 29 13 4 2 28 15 10
8% 4% 9% 14% 5% 4% 10% 10% 14% 5% 9% 13% 14% 2% 1% 12% 9% 3%
b Kk oP p s
REFUSED 9 1 1 4 3 5 2 - 2 2 - 0 1 5 1 2 3
1% 1% *% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG - 25% -31% -41% -32% 17% - 14% -23% -27% - 39% 2% -32% - 46% -17% 1% - 36% -31% -31% -23%
TRK.
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% le vel.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O ®» ® © ¢ 0O @O «® O M N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61

RIGHT DIRECTION 234 66 68 51 32 152 66 15 81 91 54 99 48 75 12

33% 29% 33% 32% 41% 55% 34% 7% 51% 41% 18% 26% 73% 32% 44%

GH H K K LNO |
WRONG TRACK 410 148 117 91 43 94 108 208 63 112 214 265 17 115 13
58% 65% 57% 57% 54% 33% 55% 91% 39% 50% 73% 70% 25% 49% 48%
F FG | J MNO M m

DON'T KNOW 54 10 16 18 3 31 16 14 15 22 11 1 41

8% 4% 8% 11% 4% 11% 8% 3% 9% % 7% 3% 2% 17% 2%

H LMO

REFUSED 9 2 5 0 1 2 7 - 2 5 2 3 - 5 2

1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG -25% -36% - 24% -25% -13% 21% -21% - 84% 12% - 9% - 55% - 44% 47% -17% -4%
TRK.

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GRAP (102 - 11-2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same comp ared to a year ago?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
BETTER OFF 247 118 130 87 69 38 28 25 36 51 32 38 19 20 15 13 16 9

35% 35% 35% 49% 34% 30% 32% 23% 43% 55% 33% 35% 31% 30% 36% 27% 32% 15%

H h R R R R

WORSE OFF 257 109 148 32 76 55 41 1 31 39 37 27 27 18 23 30

36% 33% 40% 18% 37% 43% 46% 49% 1% 33% 40% 34% 45% 42% 44% 48% 46% 51%

D D D De | | | | | | | ]

ABQJT THE SAME 195 106 89 58 60 32 18 11 27 34 14 18 11 10 16

28% 32% 2 4% 33% 29% 25% 21% 24% 56% 12% 27% 31% 23% 27% 18% 23% 20% 27%

JKIMNOPQR
DON'T KNOW 8 3 5 - - 2 1 5 - - - - 1 1 1 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7%
FG MNOPQ

NET % BETTER - WORE -1% 3% - 5% 31% - 3% -13% -15% - 26% 42% 22% - 8% 1% -14% -12% -7% -21% -14% - 36%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN OPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
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Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a year ago?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRA SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P QA ® (O

Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
BETTER OFF 247 84 60 54 49 71 8 41 47 64 157 25 57 23 59 81 70 43

35% 35% 31% 38% 37% 43% 38% 20% 46% 35% 38 % 25% 26% 26% 42% 45% 29% 25% 45%

H H H L QR

WORSE OFF 257 74 85 42 56 60 55 98 36 51 156 47 83 43 37 55 93 68 94

36% 31% 44% 29% 43% 36% 25% 48% 36% 27% 38% 48% 38% 49% 26% 30% 38% 40% 32%

b G

ABOUT THE SAME 195 76 47 48 23 33 77 61 18 69 97 24 77 21 45 44 73 57 64

28% 32% 24% 33% 18% 20% 36% 30% 18% 37% 23% 24% 35% 24% 32% 24% 30% 34% 22%

Fl
DON'T KNOW 8 3 2 - 3 3 1 1 4 3 3 1 1 5 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

NET % BETTER - WORSE -1% 4% -13% 9% - 6% 7% 13% - 28% 10% 7% *% -23% -12% -23% 16% 14% - 9% -15% 13%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARH GROUP (102- 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

BETTER OFF

WORSE OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

DON'T KNOW

NET % BETTER -

WORSE

Table Q18 Page 24

Jun. 3, 2011
2011
Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the sam e compared to a year ago?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O B ®m © ¢ 0O O ® O M N ©
707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
247 76 55 69 2 7 157 48 43 77 89 74 119 38 80 9
35% 33% 27% 43% 34% 56% 24% 19% 48% 40% 2 5% 32% 58% 34% 35%
c GH K K Lno
257 97 78 43 33 45 81 131 34 63 139 160 14 74 10
36% 43% 38% 27% 42% 16% 41% 57% 21% 28% 48% 42% 21% 31% 36%
d F Fg 1
195 52 68 47 18 74 66 69 76 98 12 78 8
28% 23% 33% 30% 22% 27% 33% 24% 29% 31% 26% 26% 18% 33% 28%
8 1 4 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 4 0
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
-1% - 9% -11% 16% - 9% 40% -17% - 38% 27% 12% -22% -11% 37% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate signific

- Test for Percentages

ance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off, or about the sam e as the rest of the country?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
BETTER OFF 425 232 193 118 106 79 55 67 61 57 63 43 41 38 28 27 38 28
60% 69% 52% 67% 52% 62% 63% 61% 73% 61% 64% 40% 68% 57% 69% 57% 75% 49%
C Lr L LR | LR I LNPR
WORSE OFF 71 24 48 23 19 11 8 11 12 4 14 5 6 1 8 1 7
10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 9% 11% 8% 14% 13% 4% 13% 8% 9% 3% 17% 3% 12%
q q KmOQ 0oQ
ABOUT THE SAME 199 77 122 35 30 11 24 31 47 15 19 10 12 10 20
28% 2 3% 33% 20% 38% 26% 25% 27% 14% 26% 31% 44% 24% 29% 25% 25% 20% 34%
dfgh IMOPQ 1Q
DON'T KNOW 12 3 9 - 3 3 2 4 - - - 3 - 3 1 0 1 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5%
3
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 0
*% *% *% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 50% 62% 39% 53% 42% 53% 52% 53% 59% 48% 60% 27% 59% 48% 66% 40% 72% 37%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL- 2011
Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of the country?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATIO N MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © ® ®& EH © ¢ O @@ W O »m N O @ Q@ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
BETTER OFF 425 129 119 93 85 113 65 239 58 104 60 81 135 113 115 194

60% 54% 61% 64% 65% 57% 64% 56% 63% 66% 58% 59% 47% 67% 57% 75% 47% 68% 66%

MO Q

WORSE OFF 71 34 14 11 12 26 13 21 10 24 39 7 31 33 12 26

10% 14% 7% 8% 9% 15% 6% 10% 10% 13% 9% 7% 14% 4% 14% 4% 14% 7% 9%

c G p P

ABOUT THE SAME 199 72 60 33 33 44 60 63 27 37 129 31 80 24 39 34 89 40 70

28% 30% 31% 23% 26% 26% 28% 31% 26% 20% 31% 32% 36% 28% 28% 19% 37% 24% 24%

P
DON'T KNOW 12 2 3 7 - 3 4 5 1 1 8 2 4 2 2 3 6 2 4
2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
REFUSED 0 0 - - - - - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 - -
*% *% *% *% *% *%

NET % BETTER - WORSE 50% 40% 54% 57% 56% 41% 58% 46% 54% 53% 48% 51% 33% 64% 43% 70% 33% 61% 57%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case lette rs indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse o ff, or about the same as the rest of the country?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANI C ELSE
®  ® © o 6 6 © ¢ O O «© O M N )
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
BETTER OFF 425 150 100 107 48 139 111 174 79 132 194 268 43 95 18
60% 66% 49% 66% 61% 50% 56% 76% 49% 59% 66% 71% 65% 41% 68%
[} c FG i N n N
WORSE OFF 71 22 31 8 9 40 16 15 15 32 19 25 6 39 1
10% 10% 15% 5% 11% 14% 8% 6% 10% 14% 7% 7% 9% 17% 5%
d H k LO
ABOUT THE SAME 199 48 72 45 21 97 67 35 65 59 70 78 16 98 7
28% 21% 35% 28% 26% 35% 34% 15% 40% 26% 24% 20% 25% 42% 24%
B H H k Lo
DON'T KNOW 12 7 3 1 1 3 3 5 1 1 9 7 1 3 1
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
REFUSED 0 0 - - - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - -
*% *% *% *% *%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 50% 57% 33% 62% 50% 35% 4 8% 70% 40% 45% 60% 64% 56% 24% 63%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case le tters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economi cally?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMAL E 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

@w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O ® O ™ ) N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N* 355 171 185 103 92 61 43 56 54 50 45 47 25 35 19 24 28 28
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 357 161 196 17 33 64 85 152 10 7 16 17 27 37 37 48 82
BETTER OFF 139 70 69 67 32 19 9 12 42 25 9 23 8 11 5 3 5 7

39% 41% 37% 65% 35% 31% 20% 22% 79% 49% 20% 49% 31% 31% 29% 14% 19% 25%

KMNOPQR p kPQr p p

WORSE OFF 91 48 44 5 6 23 5 - 3 3 14 16 9 13 16 11

26% 28% 24% 5% 7% 49% 52% 48% 10% 7% 7% 56% 44% 49% 55% 56% 41%

DE DE DE IKL IKL IKL IKL  IKLr IKL

ABOUT THE SAME 98 40 58 25 41 11 19 23 18 3 8 2 6 5 7

27% 23% 31% 25% 45% 19% 19% 21% 12% 38% 52% 37% 13% 22% 10% 27% 18% 23%

FGH o IMnOQr imO [¢] o
DON'T KNOW 26 14 12 6 12 1 3 3 - 6 9 3 - 1 2 0 2 2
7% 8% 7% 6% 14% 1% 7% 6% 12% 21% 6% 3% 13% 2% 6% 6%
f f np
REFUSED 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5%

NET % BETTER - WORSE 13% 13% 14% 60% 28% -19% -32% - 26% 69% 49% 12% 43% - 26% -14% - 20% -42% -37% -16%

Comparison Gro  ups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Table Q20A Page 29
Jun. 3, 2011

Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economi cally?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ SO R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURB AN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ (N) © ® Q@ ® ©

Total 'N* 355 129 97 75 54 87 101 5 212 54 111 45 71 99 125 150
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 35 7 121 109 61 66 97 101 92 56 42 219 89 87 50 70 91 114 76 163
BETTER OFF 139 64 33 21 21 39 25 43 24 46 71 18 66 25 58 37 42

39% 50% 34% 28% 38% 45% 25% 44% 4 1% 54% 34% 34% 60% 34% 35% 25% 47% 47% 28%

g k s s

WORSE OFF 91 28 25 17 21 19 12 62 16 13 10 19 34 18 44

26% 22% 26% 22% 39% 33% 22% 22% 33% 15% 30% 30% 11% 23% 26% 35% 24% 23% 29%
ABOUT THE SAME 98 21 34 32 10 14 48 17 62 17 27 15 16 34 31 17 50

27% 16% 35% 43% 18% 16% 48% 25% 14% 20% 29% 32% 24% 34% 23% 35% 25% 22% 33%

B b Fhi
DON'T KNOW 26 15 4 4 2 5 5 9 7 9 15 1 5 3 11 5 5 7 14
7% 12% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 12% 11% 7% 3% 4% 7% 15 % 6% 4% 8% 9%
REFUSED 2 0 1 1 - 1 1 - - 0 1 1 - 1 0 - 1 1 0
1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *%

NET % BETTER - WORSE 13% 28% 7% 6% 0% 12% 3% 22% 8% 40% 4% 4% 48% 11% 9% -10% 23% 24% -1%

Comparison Groups  : BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table Q20A Page 30

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economi cally?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © O 6B ® e ®» O O ® O M N ©

Total 'N* 355 117 104 84 25 149 89 117 78 110 153 183 41 118 14
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 3 57 167 75 68 29 120 74 162 65 100 177 236 29 55 37
BETTER OFF 139 33 62 27 7 76 50 13 48 47 42 45 21 64 8

39% 29% 59% 32% 28% 51% 56% 11% 61% 43% 27% 25% 52% 55% 54%

H H K k | L

WORSE OFF 91 35 18 21 9 25 17 49 16 23 49 69 5 12 5

26% 30% 17% 24% 36% 17% 19 % 42% 21% 21% 32% 38% 12% 10% 31%

Fg N

ABOUT THE SAME 98 39 18 34 6 33 20 45 7 31 51 55 14 27 2

27% 34% 17% 41% 25% 22% 22% 38% 9% 28% 34% 30% 34% 23% 11%

c c i | [e]
DON'T KNOW 26 8 5 2 3 14 1 10 7 8 9 13 - 13 0
7% 7% 5% 3% 12% 10% 1% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 11% 1%
o
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 0 2 0 1 1 0
1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 2%

NET % BETTER - WORSE 13% -1% 42% 8% - 8% 34% 37% -31% 41% 22% - 5% -13% 40% 44% 23%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102 11- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
How well do you think Barack Obama is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120 158 267 10 7 31 25 59 61 72 86 120 147
VERY GOOD JOB 115 53 62 31 26 21 20 17 18 13 10 16 8 13 8 12 8 9
21% 20% 23% 30% 18% 19% 24% 17% 34% 25% 14% 22% 15% 23% 21% 27% 17% 16%
h mr
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 209 88 121 72 46 40 21 29 35 37 12 34 20 20 8 13 16
39% 33% 44% 70% 32% 36% 26% 29% 66% 7 5% 17% 48% 37% 36% 21% 30% 26% 30%
b  EFGH g KmnOPQR  KOpQr KOQ Ko ko
SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 78 44 34 - 32 19 12 15 - - 22 10 9 10 8 4 5 10
14% 17% 12% 22% 17% 15% 15% 30% 14% 17% 17% 22% 9% 10% 19%
PQ PQ PQ
VERY POOR JOB 133 78 55 - 37 29 29 38 - - 26 11 17 12 14 15 21 17
25% 29% 20% 26% 26% 35% 38% 36% 16% 31% 21% 36% 34% 44% 32%
eF Ln Ln LNr |
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 - - 1 - 2 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
1% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
REFUSED 2 2 - - 2 - - 0 - - 2 - - - - - 0 -
*% 1% 2% *% 3% *%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 324 141 183 61 41 46 54 50 23 50 28 33 16 25 21 25
60% 53% 67%  100% 50% 56% 50% 45%  100%  100% 31% 71% 52% 59% 42% 57% 44% 47%
b EFGH h KLMNOPQR KLMNOPQR KmOQR k  KOq Koq
TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 211 122 89 = a7 41 53 - - 48 21 26 22 26 28
39% 46% 32% 48% 43% 50% 53% 66% 29% 48% 38% 58% 43% 54% 52%
c f LNP LNp Ln Ln
NET % GOOD- POOR 21% % 34%  100% 3% 12% 0% -7% 100%  100% -35% 41% 4% 21% -16% 14% -10% - 5%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARB GROUP (102 - 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
How well do you think Barack Obama is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very good job, somewh at good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH E AST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
@w ® © O 6 B © H O O ® O »m N O & Q@ ® ©
Total (Registered voters 540 190 142 98 110 139 159 160 76 133 316 83 151 65 122 145 140 142 257
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 212 194 110 110 173 194 153 97 74 390 149 142 71 132 172 167 127 325
VERY GOOD JOB 115 41 32 18 24 31 37 19 24 31 68 14 29 8 29 37 26 21 68
21% 22% 23% 18% 21% 22% 23% 12% 32% 24% 22% 16% 19% 12% 24% 26% 19% 15% 26%
H
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 209 82 26 43 58 60 56 78 12 78 101 26 78 39 49 32 60 64 85
39% 43% 18% 43% 53% 43% 35% 49% 16% 59% 32% 32% 52% 61% 40% 22% 43% 45% 33%
C C C | | | KL P P P
SOMEWHAT PGOIOB 78 27 29 13 9 12 32 20 14 15 50 12 21 5 14 34 15 23 40
14% 14% 21% 13% 8% 8% 20% 13% 18% 11% 16% 14% 14% 7% 12% 24% 11% 16% 15%
F [¢]
VERY POOR JOB 133 39 51 24 19 34 33 40 25 9 94 29 21 13 29 42 35 33 65
25% 20% 36% 25% 17% 25% 21% 25% 32% 6% 30% 35% 14% 19% 24% 29% 25% 23% 25%
Be J M
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 - 1 - 0 3 2 1 - 0 1 2 -
1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
REFUSED 2 - 2 0 - 0 - 2 - - 2 - 0 - - - 2 - 0
*% 2% *% *% 1% 1% *% 2% *%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 324 124 58 61 81 91 94 97 36 109 169 40 107 47 78 69 87 84 152
60% 65% 41% 62% 74% 66% 59% 61% 48% 82% 54% 48% 71% 73% 64% 47% 62% 59% 59%
C Cc C i KL P p
TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 211 66 80 37 27 46 65 60 39 24 144 40 41 17 44 76 50 56 104
39% 35% 57% 38% 25% 33% 41% 38% 51% 18% 46% 49% 27% 27% 36% 52% 36% 39% 41%
BDE f J J Mo
NET % GOOD- POOR 21% 30% -16% 24% 49% 33% 18% 23% -3% 64% 8% -1% 44% 46% 28% -5% 26% 20% 19%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
How well do you think Barack Obama is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CA THOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPAN IC  ELSE

®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O [CORQY) )
Total (Registered voters 540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
only) 'N' 100%  100% 100 %  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 290 130 129 51 206 120 298 106 181 312 443 50 79 54
VERY GOOD JOB 115 39 25 27 17 92 21 2 45 42 24 45 36 28 6

21% 20% 17% 26% 25% 43% 16% 1% 35% 24% 12% 14% 64% 20% 29%

GH H K LNO |

SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 209 52 79 26 36 65 6 77 49 113 10 80 6

39% 27% 54% 25% 53% 50% 50% 19% 58% 45% 23% 35% 18% 58% 2 5%

BD d K K LMO

SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 78 39 19 15 14 54 6 31 40 56 2 16 4

14% 20% 13% 14% 7% 4% 11% 28% 5% 18% 19% 17% 3% 11% 19%

FG | | M m

VERY POOR JOB 133 61 22 35 10 3 27 103 3 22 98 107 8 12 6

25% 32% 15% 34% 14% 1% 21% 53% 2% 13% 46% 33% 14% 9% 26%

C C F FG i MN n
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 - - 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 -
1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% 2%
REFUSED 2 - 0 - - 0 2 0 - - 2 - - 0
*% *% *% 2% *% 1% 1%

TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 324 92 53 200 86 37 121 119 73 157 46 12

60% 48% 70% 51% 79% 94% 65% 19% 93% 69% 35% 49% 82% 78% 54%

BD bd GH H JK K LO LO

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 211 100 41 12 42 157 9 53 137 163 10 28 10

39% 52% 28% 49% 21% 6% 32% 81% 7% 31% 65% 50% 17% 20% 45%

Ce Ce F FG | 1J MN MN

NET % GOOD- POOR 21% - 4% 42% 3% 57% 88% 34% -61% 86% 38% -30% -2% 65% 58% 8%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Inde pendent Z - Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
How good a job is President Obama doing on the economy? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 6 5+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6B & © H O O ® O »m N © E Q@ ®
Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120 158 267 10 7 31 25 59 61 72 86 120 147
VERY GOOD JOB 77 20 57 17 20 16 12 12 - 17 1 19 8 8 6 6 5 7

14% 8% 21% 16% 14% 14% 15% 12% 34% 1% 27% 14% 14% 16% 14% 11% 12%

B K K K K K

SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 197 94 103 63 24 24 36 27 27 28 13 19 9 15 10 15

37% 35% 38% 61% 38% 30% 29% 24% 67% 54% 37% 39% 25% 34% 23% 34% 20% 27%

FGH h MnOpQR q q Q

SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 99 54 44 2! 3 12 15 12 6 20 10 10 14 7 9

18% 20% 16% 18% 20% 21% 15% 15% 23% 12% 27% 14% 18% 24% 17% 13% 12% 17%

q

VERY POOR JOB 151 85 67 - 38 35 32 46 - - 24 14 21 14 16 17 25 22

28% 32% 24% 26% 32% 40% 46% 32% 20% 39% 25% 42% 38% 52% 40%

e EF LN I KLNpr LN
DON'T KNOW 10 7 3 5 - - 3 5 - - - 1 1 - - 1 2
2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 10% 2% 2% 2% 3%
REFUSED 6 6 - - 2 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%

TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 274 1 80 75 48 36 36 36 44 28 47 21 15 21 15 21

51% 43% 58% 7% 52% 44% 44% 36% 67% 88% 38% 66% 40% 48% 38% 49% 31% 40%

B eFGH H 0Q KMNOPQR KMOQR Q

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 250 139 111 58 45 61 12 43 24 30 28 23 22 30 31

46% 52% 40% 18% 47% 53% 55% 60% 23% 12% 59% 34% 57% 49% 59% 51% 64% 57%

c D D D De [N] L J L iJ Lnp 1JL

NET % GOOD- POOR 5% - 9% 18% 59% 5% -9% -11% -25% 44% 76% -21% 32% -17% -1% -21% -3% -33% -18%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z -TestforP  ercentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

How good a job is President Obama doing on the economy? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or

REGI

ON RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

MARITAL STATUS

very poor job?

INCOME

Table Q8 Page 35
Jun. 3,2011

EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DI VORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total (Registered voters 540 190 142 98 110 139 159 160 76 133 316 83 151 6! 122 145 140 142 257
only) ‘N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 212 194 110 110 173 194 153 97 74 390 149 142 71 132 172 167 127 325
VERY GOOD JOB 77 32 16 17 12 23 18 48 9 25 5 27 17 13 22 42

14% 17% 11% 17% 11% 16% 17% 8% 16% 14% 15% 11% 16% 8% 22% 12% 9% 16% 16%

p

SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 197 61 43 35 59 53 48 20 71 88 34 32 35 43 60 43 94

37% 32% 30% 35% 54% 38% 30% 47% 27% 54% 28% 41% 52% 50% 29% 29% 43% 31% 36%

BC gl K k oP

SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 99 43 27 16 13 16 40 28 14 24 61 13 20 12 28 34 23 31 45

18% 23% 19% 16% 12% 12% 25% 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 13% 19% 23% 23% 16% 22% 17%

E

VERY POOR JOB 151 51 53 29 18 39 44 40 28 112 24 25 15 30 52 32 44 75

28% 27 % 37% 30% 16% 28% 28% 25% 37% 10% 35% 29% 17% 22% 24% 36% 23% 31% 29%

e J j M
DON'T KNOW 10 2 2 2 1 1 5 2 3 1 0 2 - 1 1
2% 1% 1% *% 5% 5% 1% *% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% 6% 1% *%
o] S
REFUSED 6 0 2 1 2 2 - 3 0 1 5 - 1 - - - 5 0 -
1% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 4% *%

TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 274 52 71 75 74 87 33 920 136 43 103 38 62 60 73 65 136

51% 49% 41% 53% 65% 54% 47% 55% 43% 67% 43% 52% 68% 58% 51% 41% 52% 46% 53%

C K oP

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 250 94 45 31 55 83 68 173 37 46 27 58 86 54 75 120

46% 50% 56% 46% 28% 40% 52% 43% 55% 28% 55% 45% 30% 42% 48% 59% 39% 53% A47%

e E J m M

NET % GOOD- POOR 5% -1% -15% 7% 37% 15% - 6% 12% -12% 39% -12% 7% 38% 16% 3% -18% 14% - 7% 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
How good a job is President Obama doing on the economy? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © o 6 6 © o0 @ & O ™ N ©
Total (Registered voters 540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
only) 'N' 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 290 130 129 51 206 120 298 106 181 312 443 50 79 54
VERY GOOD JOB 77 20 31 12 5 66 10 1 32 31 13 20 22 31 4
14% 10% 21% 12% 7% 31% 7% 1% 24% 18% 6% 6% 39% 2 2% 17%
b k K L L
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 197 64 46 34 41 116 57 24 72 71 40 105 29 57 6
37% 33% 32% 33% 60% 54% 43% 12% 55% 41% 19% 33% 51% 41% 28%
bed H H K K
SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 99 41 35 19 3 23 28 47 17 43 36 63 3 30 3
18% 21% 24% 19% 5% 11% 21% 24% 13% 25% 17% 19% 4% 22% 15%
E E e F M M
VERY POOR JOB 151 66 31 37 12 5 26 120 3 27 118 126 - 17 8
28% 34% 21% 36% 18% 2% 20% 62% 2% 16% 56% 39% 12% 37%
c c f FG | 1J N
DON'T KNOW 10 2 2 1 1 8 1 6 1 3 7 2 1 0
2% 1% 1% 1% 8% *% 6% 1% 5% *% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
REFUSED 6 0 2 - 1 2 3 - 2 3 1 2 0
1% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 274 83 7 46 46 182 25 103 102 53 125 51 88 10
51% 43% 52% 44% 67% 85% 51% 13% 79% 59% 25% 39% 90% 64% 45%
GH H JK K LNO L
TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 250 107 66 54 167 20 70 154 188 3 47 12
46% 55% 45% 55% 23% 13% 41% 86% 15% 41% 2% 58% 4% 34% 52%
E e F FG | 1J MN M M
NET % GOOD- POOR 5% -12% 7% - 10% 44% 2% 10% -73% 64% 18% - 48% - 20% 86% 29% -7%

Comparison Group  s: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Rick Perry is doing as Texas governor?

Table Q9 Page 37
Jun. 3, 2011

GENDER
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30

®w ® © O
Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110 82
only) ‘N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120 158
STRONGLYAPPROVE 79 35 44 6 19 16 15

15% 13% 16%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 181 105 76 29 49 40 29

33% 39%

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 78 47
14% 18%

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 164 67 97
30% 25%

DON'T KNOW 37 11 26 11
% 4%
REFUSED 1 1
*%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 260 140 120

48% 53%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 242 114 128
45% 43%

NET % APPROVE - 3% 10%
DISAPPROVE

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

28% 28% 34%
c

31 17
11% 17% 17%

39 43 31 24

36% 38% 30%
b

10 5
9% 11% %
b

*%

44% 34% 47%

57 66 47 33
47% 55% 46%

-3% -21%

MALE

19%

- Test for Percentages

-44 45
FEMALE
54 56
100%  100%
25 59
17 9
20%
K
12 20
10%
23 13
10

14%

54% 50%

33 23

-7%

55-64 55 -64 65+ 65+

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

48 54

100% 100%  100%  100%
120 147
12 11

24% 20%
K Kn K

20 16 13 16
36% 41% 30% 34% 32%

L |

3 5 7

11% 12%

p
13 14

33% 17% 40% 28% 26%

MOr [}

1 5

2
9% 4% 3% 9%

MQ

28 28
58%  53%

19 21

43% 33%  46% 39% 39%

25% 4% 19% 14%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Rick Perry is doing as Texas governor?

Table Q9 Page 38
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVE DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total (Registered voters 540 190 142 98 110 139 159 160 76 133 316 83 1 65 122 145 140 142 257
only) ‘N 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 212 194 110 110 173 194 15 3 97 74 390 149 142 71 132 172 167 127 325
STRONGLY APPROVE 79 28 18 18 14 31 13 47 16 22 9 26 13 23 29 27
15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13% 9% 20% 17% 12% 15% 19% 14% 15% 21% 9% 17% 20% 11%
p
SOMEWAT APPROVE 181 64 52 37 27 49 56 51 22 109 30 48 13 39 55 57 28 95
33% 34% 36% 38% 25% 36% 35% 32% 28% 30% 35% 36% 32% 21% 32% 38% 40% 20% 37%
R r
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 78 29 11 25 12 24 27 16 10 23 42 13 29 6 18 23 14 31 34
14% 15% 8% 26% 11% 17% 17% 10% 14% 17% 13% 16% 19% 9% 15% 16% 10% 22% 13%
Ce
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 164 55 47 17 50 23 40 99 18 35 33 37 49 90
30% 29% 33% 17% 41% 28% 32% 31% 30% 30% 31% 22% 50% 30% 34% 22% 30% 35%
D D Q
DON'T KNOW 37 13 11 6 12 8 14 18 5 17 4 2 16 9
7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 11% 11% 6% 6% 11% 6% 1% 4% 11% 8% 4%
op S
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
*% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 260 93 72 50 45 68 70 82 34 56 156 46 70 23 64 68 80 56 122
48% 49% 51% 51% 41% 49% 44% 51% 45% 42% 49% 56% 46% 35% 53% 47% 57% 40% 48%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 242 85 58 42 57 63 79 66 33 63 141 32 64 38 55 71 44 74 124
45% 45% 41% 43% 52% 46% 50% 41% 44% 48% 45% 38% 42% 59% 45% 49% 31% 52% 48%
qa Q
NET % APPROVE - 3% 4% 10% 8% -11% 3% - 6% 10% 1% - 6% 5% 17% 4% - 24% 8% -2% 26% -12% -1%
DISAPPROVE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
ificance at the 90% level.

Lower case letters indicate sign

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Rick Perry is doing as Texas governor?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © O ®» ® © ¢ 0O @O «® O M N ©
Total (Registered voters 540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
only) 'N' 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHED 'N' 626 290 130 129 51 206 120 298 106 181 312 443 50 79 54
STRONGLY APPROVE 79 29 28 11 11 10 17 52 9 15 50 44 2 31 2

15% 15% 19% 10% 16% 5% 13% 27% 7% 9% 24% 14% 3% 22% 11%

Fg 13 M

SOMEWHARPPROVE 181 72 51 36 46 39 96 17 6 123 16 34 8

33% 37% 35% 35% 16% 22% 29% 49% 13% 38% 41% 38% 27% 24% 36%

e FG n

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 78 27 18 18 32 20 27 16 34 28 45 13 17

14% 14% 12% 18% 7% 15% 15% 14% 12% 20% 13% 14% 23% 12% 14%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 164 56 36 28 36 111 41 12 79 50 28 92 22 43 8

30% 29% 24% 28% 53% 52% 31% 6% 61% 29% 13% 28% 39% 31% 34%

c GH H JK K
DON'T KNOW 37 9 12 10 6 15 15 6 8 8 18 19 3 14 1
7% 5% 8% 9% 9 % 7% 12% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
*% 1% 1% 1% 2%

TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 260 100 79 47 21 56 56 148 27 80 137 167 17 65 10

48% 52% 54% 46% 32% 26% 42% 76% 21% 46% 64% 52% 31% 47% 47%

FG | 1J m

TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 242 83 54 46 40 143 61 39 95 84 56 136 36 60 11

45% 43% 37% 45% 60% 67% 46% 20% 73% 49% 26% 42% 63% 43% 48%

gH H JK

NET % APPROVE- 3% 9% 17% 1% -28% -41% -4% 56% - 53% -2% 38% 10% -32% 4% -1%
DISAPPROVE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T
Upper case letters i

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

ndicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that the Texas state legislature is doing?

GENDER

AGE/GENDER

Table Q10 Page 40
Jun. 3, 2011

TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18

®w ® © O 6

Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110

only) N' 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 21 18 6

7% 8% 6% 6%

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 204 106 98 29 65 38

38% 40% 36% 28%

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 118 64 54 20 39
22% 24% 20% 20%

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 131 52 79 36 27 28

24% 20% 29% 35%

DON'T KNOW 42 22 20 11 9 6 5
8% 8% % 11%

REFUSED 6 2 5
1% 1% 2%

TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 243 127 116
45% 48% 42% 34%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 249 116 133 57 66 52

46% 43% 49% 55%

NET % APPROVE - -1% 4% - 6%
DISAPPROVE

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal var iances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

45 .54 45

54 56 38

86 120 147

- 5

22 16 16

10 14 8

14 14 6
koR
2 4 2
kMNOPQ

3 1

24 27
49% 44%

24 28 14

-13% 4%

55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+

N © @ ( QA ®

44 48 54

100% 100%  100%  100%

5 4 5 6

14% 13% 9 % 11% 11%

15 19 21
29% 43% 34% 40% 40%

9 8
24% 21% 20% 22% 14%

9
26% 17% 29% 23% 17%

2
6% 6% % 4% 16%

2%

43% 51% 51%

22 21 17

50% 38% 50% 44% 31%

-7% 19% -7% 7% 20%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that the Texas state legislature is doing?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total (Registered voters 540 190 142 98 110 139 159 160 76 133 316 83 151 65 122 145 140 142 257
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 212 194 110 110 173 194 153 97 74 390 149 142 71 132 172 167 127 325
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 16 13 7 7 7 19 11 21 6 10 4 14 13 12
7% 8% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 12% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 4% 10% 9% 5%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 204 78 56 46 48 61 63 31 35 130 35 55 23 39 62 60
38% 41% 40% 47% 21% 34% 38% 39% 41% 26% 41% 42% 37% 35% 32% 43% 43% 34% 37%
e E
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 118 38 33 20 27 23 21 24 79 15 27 11 30 43 21
22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 24% 24% 15% 28% 18% 25% 18% 18% 16% 24% 30% 15% 16% 29%
Qr
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 131 48 28 14 41 39 39 41 12 44 71 15 30 26 39 30 24 40 67
24% 25% 20% 14% 38% 28% 24% 26% 16% 33% 22% 18% 20% 41% 32% 21% 17% 28% 26%
cD
DON'T KNOW 42 10 6 14 12 11 14 8 17 14 12 24 1 4 20 15 7
8% 5% 4% 14% 11% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% 4% 14% 16% 2% 1% 3% 15% 10% 3%
bC K noOP S
REFUSED 6 1 5 0 - 1 5 - 0 3 3 0 4 0 2 - 0 4 2
1% *% 4% *% 1% 3% *% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *% 3% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 243 93 69 50 30 55 68 82 35 51 41 66 26 51 68 74 61 107
45% 49% 49% 51% 27% 40% 43% 51% 45% 34% 48% 49% 44% 40% 41% 47% 53% 43% 42%
e e e
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 249 86 62 33 68 72 7 64 34 68 149 30 57 37 69 73 46 62 141
46% 45% 43% 34% 62% 52% 49% 40% 44% 51% 47% 37% 38% 57% 56% 50% 33% 44% 55%
D m Q
NET % APPROVE - -1% 4% 5% 17% -35% -12% -6% 11% 1% -16% *% 12% 6% -17% -15% -3% 20% -1% -13%
DISAPPROVE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Total (Registered voters
only) 'N' 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED 6

TOTAL APPROVE (1,2)

TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3, 4)

Jun. 3, 2011
Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that the Texas state legislature is d oing?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O 6B ® e ®» O O ® O M N ©
540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
62 6 290 130 129 51 206 120 298 106 181 312 443 50 79 54
39 11 17 8 3 7 15 17 9 7 21 19 3 16 1
7% 6% 12% 7% 4% 3% 12% 9% 7% 4% 10% 6% 6% 12% 3%
f
204 14 55 40 108 15 70 106 127 22 44 11
38% 39% 42% 43% 20% 26% 30% 55% 12% 41% 50% 39% 39% 32% 48%
FG
118 49 30 23 8 59 24 49 41 74 17 25 3
22% 26% 20% 23% 12% 28% 18% 18% 18% 28% 20% 23% 29% 18% 11%
131 41 31 19 34 78 33 20 67 34 23 80 10 35 7
24% 21% 21% 19% 50% 37% 25% 10% 52% 19% 11% 25% 17% 25% 32%
bed H
42 10 6 9 9 13 15 9 17 18 4 19 1
8% 5% 4% 9% 13% 6% 12% 7% 12% 5% 8% 6% 7% 14% 4%
5 1 - 0 0 4 2 - 4 3 5 1 -
1% 2% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
243 87 79 51 1 62 55 124 24 78 127 146 25 60 11
45% 45% 54% 50% 25% 29% 42% 64% 19% 45% 60% 45% 45% 43% 51%
e FG | 1J
249 91 60 43 57 54 91 83 6 153 26 60 10
46% 47% 41% 41% 61% 64% 44% 28% 70% 48% 31% 47% 46% 43% 44%
gH JK K
-1% -2% 12% 9% -37% - 35% -1% 36% -51% -3% 30% -2% -2% *% 7%

NET % APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE

2011

Table Q10 Page 42

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% lev el.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

2%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking ahead to 2012, do you think you will vote in the Democratic primary, the Republic an primary, or do you not usually vote in primary elections?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
Republican primary 208 108 99 20 58 45 38 47 1 19 38 20 25 20 19 18 25 21

29% 32% 27% 11% 28% 35% 43% 43% 1% 20% 39% 19% 41% 31% 47% 39% 49% 37%

D D DE DE i 1] i liL I LN liL  1JLNr

Democratic primary 200 75 125 57 46 39 26 32 29 28 11 34 13 26

28% 22% 34% 32% 22% 31% 29% 30% 35% 30% 11% 32% 21% 40% 22% 35% 25% 34%

Kk K KMOQ KMo k  KMog
Don't usually vote in 236 122 115 86 86 35 13 16 41 45 45 41 19 16 9 4 7 8
primaries 33% 36% 31% 48% 42% 28% 15% 14% 49% 48% 46% 38% 31% 25% 22% 9% 14% 15%
fGH FGH  GH noPQR  Pgr NOPQR O0OPQR  PQR  Pgr P
DON'T KNOW 52 23 29 14 10 5 11 12 13 2 1 9 2 3 3 7 4 8
7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 4% 12% 11% 15% 2% 1% 9% 4% 4% 8% 16% 7% 14%
eF eF KMNoq k  KMNq
REFWBED 11 7 4 - 5 3 1 2 - - 2 3 2 1 1 0 2 0
2% 2% 1 % 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%

R

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentage s
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Thinking ahead to 2012, do you think you will vote in the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or do you not usually v

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Republican primary

Democratic primary

Don't usually vote in
primaries

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

2011

ote in pri

Table Q11 Page 44
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mary elections?

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DI VORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
w ® © O ®» B © H O O ®K OO ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
208 64 57 54 32 38 29 19 160 27 29 14 45 97 34 54 118
2%  27% 29%  38%  25%  31% 39% 19%  28%  10%  38% 27%  13% 15%  32%  54%  14% 320  40%
H J M MNO g Q
200 62 55 45 37 60 56 36 68 102 27 78 18 53 35 66 42 92
28%  26%  28% 31%  29% 36%  26% 21% 35% 37% 24% 27%  35% 20%  37%  19% 21%  25%  31%
h P ]
236 8 68 37 51 44 57 95 32 83 117 34 89 47 32 42 110 60 67
33%  34%  35%  26% 39%  26% 26%  47%  32%  45% 28%  35%  40%  53%  23% 23%  46%  35%  23%
FGi K OP OP s s
52 27 9 7 9 6 17 15 2 8 21 9 11 7 25 13 12
7% 11 % 5% 5% 1% 4% 8% 11% 2% 8% 7% 8% 9%  10% 8% 4% 11% 8% 4%
1 4 1 - 1 4 2 0 8 2 4 1 1 0 6 4
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

*% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

- Test for Percentages

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

2% 2% 1% 1% *% 3% *% 2%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking ahead to 2012, do you think you will vote in the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or do you not usually v ote in primary elections?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOL IC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™M N | 0)
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
Republican primary 208 88 36 65 17 5 13 190 8 46 146 169 1 29 9
29% 39% 18% 40% 22% 2% 7% 83% 5% 21% 50% 45% 1% 12% 33%
C FG | 1J MN M MN
Democratic primary 200 57 71 44 16 183 13 64 86 47 73 36 85 7
28% 25% 35% 27% 21% 66% 7% 2% 40% 39% 16% 19% 54% 36% 24%
GH K K LO L
Don't usually vote in 236 68 76 29 44 78 129 29 70 80 77 118 22 91 6
primaries 33% 30% 37% 18% 56% 28% 65% 13% 43% 36% 26% 31% 34% 39% 20%
d D bD H FH K (o]
DONTI KNOW 52 12 16 22 1 12 34 5 19 8 21 14 5 27 5
7% 5% 8% 14 % 1% 4% 17% 2% 12% 4% 7% 4% 8% 11% 19%
fH L
REFUSED 11 2 6 - 2 1 3 2 4 1
2% 1% 3% *% 1% 4% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

3% 2% 3%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
If the 2012 Democratic primary for Senate were held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or haven't you thought muc h about it?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30-44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMAL E MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 200 75 125 57 46 39 26 32 29 28 11 34 13 26 9 17 13 20
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 198 71 127 10 18 41 47 79 5 5 5 13 12 29 17 30 31 48
John Sharp 7 3 4 - - 2 3 2 - - - - 1 1 2 1 0 2

3% 4% 3% 5% 10% 6% 9% 3% 17% 6% 3% 8%
Chris Bell 15 12 3 5 4 3 0 3 5 - 2 1 3 - 0 - 2 1

7% 17% 2% 9% 8% 8% 2% 9% 18% 19% 4% 24% 5% 13% 6%

c

Chet Edwards 8 1 7 - 3 3 1 1 - - - 3 - 3 1 0 - 1

4% 1% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 9% 10% 6% 3% 5%
Ricardo Sanchez 9 6 3 - 2 2 3 2 - - 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1

5% 9% 2% 5% 6% 10% 5% 19% 9% 5% 24% 3% 7% 4%

npr

Sylvia Garcia 11 2 8 - 6 1 2 2 - - - 6 1 - 1 1 0

5% 3% 7% 14% 3% 7% 5% 18% 9% 10% 5% 3% 6%
OTHER 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -

1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 9%
Haven't thought much 145 49 97 52 30 25 15 23 7 24 6 19 3 12 14
about it 73% 65% 7% 91% 67% 64% 58% 70% 82%  100% 61% 68% 49% 72% 27% 74% 72% 69%

FGh O kKLMNOPQR (o] 0] 0] 0] 0]

REFUSED 4 1 - - 2 1 1 - - - - - 2 1 - 0 0

2% 2% 2% 5% 4 % 2% 7% 12% 3% 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percent ages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

If the 2012 Democratic primary for Senate were held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or

haven't you thought much about it?

Table Q12 Page 47
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K- $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 200 62 55 45 37 60 56 43 36 68 102 27 78 18 53 35 66 42 92
100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 198 57 67 35 39 57 49 49 40 27 120 47 57 24 49 42 65 34 98
John Sharp 7 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 5 1 1 - 1 3 2 - 4

3% 7% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 10% 3% 5%
Chris Bell 15 10 5 0 0 3 1 10 1 6 6 3 8 - 4 2 9 - 6

7% 15% 8% 1% 1% 5% 3% 23% 3% 9% 6% 10% 10% 8% 7% 13% 7%

de FGI

Chet Edwards 8 1 - - 7 1 3 1 3 1 5 2 - 5 1 3 - 5

4% 2% 17% 1% 6% 2% 8% 1% 5% 6% 7% 9% 2% 4% 5%
Ricardo Sanchez 9 2 2 1 4 5 2 1 6 2 3 - 1 5 6

5% 4% 4% 2% 10% 8% 4% 1% 4% 1% 6% 9% 4% 2% 14% 2% 5% 6%
Sylvia Garcia 11 - 6 3 1 0 5 4 2 0 10 1 4 1 2 4 3 1 7

5% 12% 7% 3% *% 9% 9% 5% *% 10% 2% 5% 4% 3% 12% 4% 3% 7%

|

OTHER 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - 0 - 2 - - - - 2 - 1 1

1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1%
Haven't thought much 145 45 38 39 24 46 41 26 27 60 63 18 61 16 40 17 47 37 61
about it 73% 2% 69% 86% 63% 76% 74% 60% 76% 88% 62% 67% 78% 87% 76% 48% 72% 89% 66%

K P P p s

REFUSED 4 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 - 3 1 1 1 - 2

2% *% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

2%

3%

3% 1% 3% 1% 3%

2%

3%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

If the 2012 Democratic primary for Senate were held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or

RELIGION

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

IDEOLOGY

haven't you thought much about it?

RACE

Table Q12 Page 48
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AFRICAN

TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT

®w ® © O 6
Total 'N* 200 57 71 44 16 183 13
100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 198 80 57 35 19 170
John Sharp 7 4 1
3% 7% 1% 10%
Chris Bell 15 4 5 4 1
7% 8% 8% 10%
Chet Edwards 8 2 1 1 7 0
4% 3% 1% 2%
Ricardo Sanchez 9 1 3 3 8
5% 1% 5% 4% 2
Sylvia Garcia 11 1 3
5% 2% 8% 7%
OTHER 2 0 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2%
Haven't thought much 45 43 53 32
about it 73% 75% 75% 73% 61% 2%
REFUSED 4 1 0 1

2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T
Upper case letters indica

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

2%

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
te significance at the 95% level.

1%

AGNOSTIC/
(F) ©) (H) (0]
4 64
100%  100%  100%
- 2
4%
15
3% 8%
6% 4% 3%
0% 4% 8%
B
6%
1%
10 132 10

78%

2%

1%

11%

- Test for Percentages

100%

7
4%

9%

6%

2%

33

24%

100%

2%

1%
3%

11

75

1
2%

5%

1

O]
100%  100%
17 11 72
5%
2% 9%
1 -
6% 4%
2%
36 40 29
76%
1 1 1
1% 3% 5%
F

86
100%
66 51 102
2 2 2
12 1 2
20% 1%
JK
6 1 1
4 2 3
4 5 2
6% 6%
1 -
51%  87%  76%
I
1 4

3%

4%

10

14%

55%
i

5%

E AMERICAN HISPANIC

(M)
73 36 85 7
100%
19
2
6%
2 1 1
6% 1% 20%
1
2%
2 4 0
5%
6 0
1% 7% 6%
- 1 -
80% 85% 65%

100%

1%

5%

ELSE
©
100%
N
- 0
5%
3%
1 -
1%
72 4
L
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

| f the 2012 Republican primary for Senate were held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or h aven't you thought much about it?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
@w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «® O ™M N © E Q@ ®
Total 'N' 208 108 99 20 58 45 38 47 1 19 38 20 25 20 19 18 25 21
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 287 148 139 2 24 52 73 135 1 1 17 7 29 23 36 37 65 70
Roger Williams. 7 4 4 - 4 1 2 1 - - 1 3 1 - 1 0 0 0

4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 1% 3% 15% 3% 7% 2% 1% 1%
David Dewhurst 43 30 13 - 17 5 10 11 - - 14 3 3 3 7 3 7 4

21% 28% 13% 29% 12% 26% 23% 36% 16% 10% 13% 35% 18% 29% 16%
c f F f Mn MNpR M

Michael Williams. 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 0

*% *% 1% 1%
Tom Leppert 5 4 1 - - 2 1 3 - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 1

2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7%

9

Elizabeth Ames Jones 3 3 1 - 2 - 0 1 - - 2 - - - - 0 0 0

2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 4 3 1 - 3 - 1 0 - - 3 - - - 1 0 - 0

2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1%
Mich ael McCaul 4 1 3 - - 1 0 2 - - - - - 1 - 0 1 1

2% 1% 3 % 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Another Republican 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0 - -
candidate *% *% 1% 3%
Haven't thought much 134 60 74 20 32 34 20 27 1 19 18 14 18 16 9 11 14 13
about it 65% 55%  75% 100% 55%  76%  55%  59% 100%  100% 48% 69% 72% 80% 47% 63% 55% @ 63%

b  EFGH eGH KIMNOPQR KIMNOPQR kO  KOQr

REFUSED 6 4 2 = N 2 2 2 - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 1

3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 4% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
If the 2012 Republican prima ry for Senate were held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or haven't you thought much abo ut it?
REGION RESIDENT IAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
@ B © O 6 B © H O O W O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 208 64 57 54 32 85 38 29 19 160 27 29 14 45 34 54 118
100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 287 103 92 47 45 77 101 64 41 22 195 66 51 29 60 92 58 69 157
Roger Williams. 7 2 1 0 4 4 1 1 4 3 1 - 1 4 2 1 3 3

4% 2% 2% 1% 13% 8% 2% 2% 3% 20% 2% 2% 7% 8% 2% 3% 6% 3%

BCd KL
David Dewhurst 43 17 11 11 13 12 6 2 36 5 4 12 14 9 12 22
21% 26% 18% 14% 26% 21% 15% 31% 22% 8% 23% 18% 20% 29% 27% 15% 26% 23% 18%

Michael Williams. 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - - - 0 - 0 - - - - 0

*% 1% 1% 1% 2% *%
Tom Leppert 5 4 0 0 - 2 - 1 1 5 - 1 - 1 2 1

2% 7% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Elizabeth Ames Jones 3 2 - 1 - 3 0 - - - 3 - - - - 3 - - 3

2% 3% 2% 6% *% 2% 3% 3%
Ted Cruz 4 - 4 - 0 1 - - - 4 0 - - 3 1 - 3 1

2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 6% 1%
Michael McCaul 4 - 1 3 0 - 1 - 3 1 - - 1 2 0 2

2% 3% 2% 2% 5% *% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Another Republican 0 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0
candidate *% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
Haven't thought much 134 37 37 42 18 26 62 24 19 13 101 19 22 7 23 70 22 31 79
about it 65% 58% 65% 78% 56% 50% 73% 63% 67%  68% 63%  69% 76%  52%  52%  73% 64% 58% 67%

no

REFUSED 6 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 5 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 4

3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

10%
o



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

2011

If the 2012 Republican primary for Senate were held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Roger Williams.

David Dewhurst

Michael Williams.

Tom Leppert

Elizabeth Ames Jones

Ted Cruz

Michael McCaul

Another Republican
candid ate

Haven't thought much
about it

REFUSED

208

287

43

0

*%

A)

88 36

100%
154
4%

22 12

21%

*%
2%
2%

2%

2%

0
1%

134 51

65%

59% 59%

6

65

haven't you thought much about it?
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(8)

17
100%

44

1 3

3%
25%

*%
1

4%

3%

1%

1%

51
79%

3

3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRIC
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT
© o & B © ¢ | D@ ® O M N
5 13 190 8 46 146 169 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
67 16 6 23 257 8 64 206 248 1 19 19
- 1 6 1 1 5 2
2% 1% 18% 10% 3% 12% 2% 4% 1%
bed |
8 1 - 4 39 1 14 28 36
33% 13% 4% 30% 21% 12% 30% 19% 21%
e
- - - - - 0 - - 0 0
*% *% *%
- 4 - 2 3 5
1% 1% 5% 8% 2% 4% 2% 3%
- - - - 3 - 1 3 3
1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
- - - 4 3 1 1 1
*% 17% 2% 38% 1% 1% 1%
bd JK
2 - - - 4 - 0 4 2
3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
- - - - - 0 - 0 -
*% 1% *%
5 7 123 3 27 97 113 1 13 7
53% 100% 53% 65% 38% 59% 67% 67%
GH LNo n
0 2 0 - - 6 - 0 5 6
1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3%
- Test for Percentage s

AN
AMERICAN HISPANIC

ELSE
©)
29
100%  100%  100%
- 4 1
14% 1
- 7 1
23% 6%
- 3
10%
- 2
8%
0 - -
100%  46%  78%

6%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
If the 2012 Republican primary for president were held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or haven't you thought much about it?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6B G © ¢ m @O &K O M NV ©O F Q@ ®
Total 'N' 208 108 99 20 58 45 38 47 1 19 38 20 25 20 19 18 25 21
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 287 148 139 2 24 52 73 135 1 1 17 7 29 23 36 37 65 70
Mitt Romney. 46 19 27 19 13 3 4 7 - 19 9 3 3 1 2 2 5 2
22% 18% 27% 95% 22% 7% 11% 16% 100% 25% 16% 10% 2% 9% 12% 21% 10%
fgh f KLMNOPQR N Nr
Newt Gingrich 9 5 4 - 2 2 2 3 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 1
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 13% 8% 4%
Sarah Palin 23 15 8 - 12 5 3 3 - - 9 3 3 2 2 3 1
11% 14% 8% 20% 11% 7% 7% 23% 16% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10% 4%
r
Tim Pawlenty 10 7 4 - 2 3 3 2 - - 2 - 1 2 2 1 1 1
5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 3% 9% 11% 5% 6% 4%
Mitch Daniels. 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
*% *% 1% 3%
Rick Santorum 6 6 - - 2 4 - - - 2 - 4 - - - 0 -
3% 6% 4% 9% 1% 6% 16% 1%
h Q
Michelle Bachman 7 2 5 - - 1 3 3 - - - - - 1 1 2 1 2
3% 2% 5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 6% 10% 4% 8%
Herman Cain. 12 8 5 - 4 3 3 3 - - 4 - 1 2 2 1 1 2
6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 3% 9% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Ron Paul. 18 12 6 1 4 6 4 2 1 - 1 3 5 1 3 1 2 1
9% 11% 6% 5% 7% 13% 11% 5%  100% 3% 15% 21% 4% 15% 8% 7% 3%
KLMNOPQR knR r
Jon Huntsman 0 0 N B N N - 0 - N - N - - - - 0 -
*% *% 1% 1%
Rick Perry 23 10 13 - 6 - - 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 5
11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 16% 15% 8% 15% 7% 13% 17% 16% 9% 22%
kMQ
Another Republican 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 0 - 1
candidate 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Haven't thought much 46 21 25 - 13 13 7 13 - - 5 8 6 7 4 3 6 7
about it 22% 20% 25% 22% 30% 18% 28% 13% 39% 24% 37% 20% 15% 25% 32%
g kp kP
REFUSED 3 1 2 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 0
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case | etters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
If the 2012 Republican primary for president we re held today, which of the following possible candidates would you vote for, or haven't you thought much about it?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R S OME COLDEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
@ ® © b ® A © H O @O K O »m N ©O @ Q@ ®
Total 'N* 208 64 57 54 32 52 5 38 29 19 160 27 29 14 45 97 34 54 118
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 287 103 92 47 45 77 101 64 41 22 195 66 51 29 60 92 58 69 157
Mitt Romney. 46 12 6 26 2 6 29 8 3 0 44 2 2 1 11 30 1 9 35
22% 19% 11% 47% 7% 12% 34% 21% 11% 2% 27% 8% 8% 7% 24% 31% 3% 17% 30%
CE Fl JL Mn MN Q
Newt Gingrich 9 1 4 1 3 4 3 1 1 2 6 1 3 - - 6
4% 2% 6% 1% 11% 7% 4% 3% 3% 1 1% 4% 4% 10% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Sarah Palin 23 7 8 6 3 6 5 6 7 0 21 2 4 2 4 10 8
11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 6% 14% 24% 2% 13% 8% 13% 12% 10% 11% 17% 7%
g
Tim Pawlenty 10 4 5 1 1 1 6 2 1 - 8 2 1 1 2 7 0 2 8
5% 6% 9% 1% 2% 1% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 7% 1% 7%
Mitch Daniels. 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1
*% 2% 1% *% 1% *%
Rick Santorum 6 5 0 - 1 0 3 3 1 - 6 1 1 - 2 4 3 3
3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 10% 3%
Michelle Bachman 7 4 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 - 5 2 1 - 1 3 1 6
3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Herman Cain. 12 5 4 1 2 4 6 1 1 0 10 1 1 0 1 8 - 9
6% 8% 7% 1% % 9% 7% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 9% % %
Ron Paul. 18 6 6 2 4 5 5 4 3 7 8 3 2 3 5 6 2 7
9% 9% 11% 3% 12% 9% 6% 11% 11% 39% 5% 9% 8% 23% 12% 6% 6% 15% 6%
KL p
Jon Huntsman 0 0 N B N N 0 N - N 0 N N - - - - 0
*% 1% *% *% *0%
Rick Perry 23 6 8 2 7 8 8 4 2 4 16 3 6 3 6 6 9 6 9
11% 9% 13% 4% 23% 15% 10% 11% 7% 22% 10% 13% 20% 21% 13% 6% 26% 11% 7%
S
Another R epublican 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
candidate 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Haven't thought much 46 5 5 13 16 6 9 4 32 9 8 3 9 19 10 12
about it 22% 20% 23% 28% 17% 25% 19% 15% 32% 21% 20% 33% 28% 25% 20% 19% 30% 23% 19%
REFUSED 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 2 0 0 - 2 0 1 2
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% *% 3% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

If the 2012 Republican primary for president were held today, which of the following possibl

Total 'N* 208 88 36

100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 287 154
46
22%

Mitt Romney.

Newt Gingrich 9 3 0
4%

Sarah Palin 23 8 4
11%

Tim Pawlenty 10

5%

Mitch Daniels. 1 1
*%

Rick Santorum 6
3%

Michelle Bachman 7 6 0
3%
Herman Cain. 12
6%
Ron Paul. 18 6 3
9%

Jon Huntsman 0 0
*0%

Rick Perry
11%

Another Republican

candidate 1% 1%
Haven't thought much

6
about it 22% 23% 28%

REFUSED 3 1 0
1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T

RELIGION

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

e candidates would you vote for, or haven't you thought much about it?

IDEOLOGY

RACE
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65

44

6

23 8 8 4

1%

17
100%

67

14
16%

3
9%

9%

1%

5%
0

%

%

3
%

*%

3
9%

19%

1%

5

100%

16

7
18%

4%

12%

4%

1%

6%

8%

3%

21%

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

6

24

38%

1%

12%

1%

1%

1%

5%

9%

22%

26%

100%

100¢

23

1 2
4%

7%

19%

2%

5%

18%

1%

10
44%

1%

- Test for Per

%

AGNOSIC/

100%

257 8

8%

100%

2 42

45%
bE

3%

3%

*%

4%

20%

3%

7%

2.

17%

4
1%

2%

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

4%

28%

5%

12%

8%

100%

5%

*%

6%

1%

10%

centages

11%

39

® O
13 190 8
100% 100% 100%
14% 22%
- 9
1% 6% 5%
23
21% 8% 12%
0 10
5%
- 1
*%
- 6
3%
- 7
3% 3%
1 12
6%
15
11% 8% 7%
0 -
*%
1 22
62% 7% 8%
- 2
2 12 31 36
- 1

1
1%

6% 1% 1%

AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT

46 146 169 1
100%
64
- 8
18% 26% 24%
0 0 8 9
- 10
K
- 1
2% 6% 6%
4% 4%
- 3
- 3
6% 6% 7%
- 5
- 0
3 12 12
7% 40%
IK
- 1
1%
1 6
27% 25% 21%
0 -

206

38

11

1

1%

248

40

17%

20

10

12

2

1%

21%

E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

12%

6%

100% 22%

™M (N
100%  100%
19
4%
34%
LNO

©
100%

5 1

2 1
% 12%

1
3%

3 2
0%  25%
11

2%

4%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
If the 2012 election for president were held today, would you vote for Barack Obama or the Republican candidate, or haven'ty ou thought much about it?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6B G © ¢ m @O &K O M NV ©O F Q@ ®
Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWESHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120 158 267 10 7 31 25 59 61 72 86 120 147
Barack Obama 184 76 1 08 40 55 38 26 25 22 19 18 38 16 22 17 12 13
34% 29% 39% 39% 38% 35% 31% 2 5% 41% 37% 24% 53% 30% 39% 23% 39% 25% 24%
b h KmOQR ogR OgR
Republican candidate 183 105 78 5 54 46 5 - 35 19 26 20 19 17 21
34% 40% 28% 5% 38% 42% 44% 41% 10% 48% 27% 49% 36% 49% 40% 42% 39%
D | IL IL | | |
Another candidate 30 5 25 19 - 4 4 - 19 2 1 - - 2 2 1 3
6% 2% 9% 18% 2% 5% 4% 38% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5%
B EGH KLOPQR
Haven't thought much 130 71 59 39 27 25 14 26 27 12 18 9 10 14 6 8 10 16
about it 24% 27% 21% 38% 19% 22% 17% 26% 50% 24% 25% 13% 19% 26% 16% 17% 21% 29%
G LmOpq LOP
REFUSED 12 8 5 - 3 1 3 6 - - - 3 1 - 3 - 4 1
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 7% 9% 3%
Mr
*% -11% 11% 34% 1% - 7% -13% -16% 31% 37% - 24% 26% -18% 3% - 26% -1% -17% -15%

NET % DEMOCRATIC (OBAMA-
REPUBLICAN)

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH BOUP (102 - 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

If the 2012 election for president were held today, would you vote for Barack Obama or the Republican candid

ate, or haven't you thought much about it?
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REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
@w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O ® O ™M N O E Q@ ® ©
Total (Registered voters 540 190 2 98 110 139 159 160 76 316 83 151 65 122 145 140 142 257
only) ‘N 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 212 194 110 110 173 194 153 97 74 390 149 142 71 132 172 167 127 325
Barack Obama 184 41 63 65 31 24 54 98 69 10 47 44 48 33 102
34% 34% 31% 35% 38% 45% 41% 19% 32% 40% 31% 34% 46% 15% 39% 30% 34% 24% 40%
H H Np r
Republican candidate 183 65 58 34 26 30 19 138 25 19 18 44 73 41 41 100
34% 34% 41% 34% 24% 28% 42% 30% 39% 15% 44% 30% 13% 28% 36% 50% 29% 29% 39%
f Jl M M
Another candidate 30 5 1 1 24 6 1 21 2 21 5 4 4 21 1 2 1 24 6
6% 3% 1% 1% 22% 4% 1% 13% 2% 16% 2% 5% 3% 33% 1% 1% 1% 17% 2%
BCD FGI KL MOP Qs
Haven't thought much 130 49 17 28 22 57 70 16 27 25 49 37 44
about it 24% 26% 26% 28% 15% 20% 14% 36% 25% 26% 22% 28% 36% 24% 22% 17% 35% 26% 17%
fG oP S
REFUSED 12 7 3 3 5 3 1 4 6 2 5 0 2 2 1 7 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2%
NET % DEMOCRATIC (OBAMA- *% 0% -10% 1% 14% 18% -1% -10% -7% 26% -12% 4% 33% -13% 2% -20% 5% - 6% 1%
REPUBLICAN)
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/ QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
If the 2012 election for president were held today, would you vote for Barack Obama or the Republican candidate, or haven'ty ou thought much abou tit?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O 6B ® e ®» O O ® O M N ©
Total (Registered voters 540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
only) 'N' 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 62 6 290 130 129 51 206 120 298 106 181 312 443 50 79 54
Barack Obama 184 55 52 36 26 149 31 4 65 87 27 86 33 56 10
34% 28% 35% 35% 39% 70% 24% 2% 50% 50% 13% 27% 57% 40% 45%
GH H K L | L
Republican candidate 183 4 17 162 6 49 122 155 1 20 7
34% 46% 24% 41% 20% 2% 13% 84% 4% 28% 58% 48% 2% 14% 32%
Ce C FG | 1J MNo m Mn
Another candidate 30 3 2 4 20 23 21 4 6 28 - 1 1
6% 2% 2% 4% 30% 1% 18% 3% 16% 2% 3% 9% 1% 6%
BCD FH JK N
Haven't thought much 130 40 56 18 6 58 53 19 35 29 52 44 22 61 3
about it 24% 21% 38% 18% 9% 27% 40% 10% 27% 17% 25% 14% 39% 44% 15%
BDE H H LO LO
REFUSED 12 6 2 2 2 8 3 4 4 4 10 1 1 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
NET % DEMOCRATIC (OBAMA- *% -17% 12% - 7% 19% 68% 11% - 82% 45% 22% - 45% -22% 56% 26% 14%
REPUBLICAN)

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significanc

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

e at the 90% level.

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

@ B © O 6 B © H O O &« O M N © P Q@ ®
Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120 158 267 10 7 31 25 59 61 72 86 120
YES 80 46 35 6 17 22 15 20 6 - 8 10 14 8 5 10 12 8

15% 17% 13% 6% 12% 20% 18% 20% 12% 10% 13% 27% 14% 13% 22% 26% 15%

d knor knOR

NO 418 204 213 86 119 78 63 72 63 55 35 43 31 32 32 40

7% 7% 78% 83% 82% 71% 78% 71% 79% 88% 87% 78% 66% 77% 81% 74% 67% 74%

h mQ
DON'T KNOW 3 2 14 18 5 6 9 2 10 5 - - 6 4 5 2 0 3 6
6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8 % 3% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 4% 1% 7% 11%
G G P P OoP
REFUSED 10 3 7 6 2 2 - - 6 2 - - - 1 1 -
1% 2%

2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 12% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

147
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® 6
Total (Registered voters 540 190 142 98 110 139 159 160 76 133 316 83 151 65 122 145 140 142 257
only) 'N' 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 212 194 110 110 173 194 153 97 74 390 149 142 71 132 172 167 127
YES 80 33 21 15 12 22 21 21 17 14 55 11 17 8 22 25 19

15% 17% 15% 15% 11% 16% 13% 13% 23% 11% 17% 13% 11% 12% 18% 17% 13% 16% 15%
NO 418 142 113 77 85 107 130 126 52 107 244 59 111 54 98 118 10 0 102 215

7% 75% 80% 78% 78% 7% 82% 79% 68% 81% 77% 72% 73% 83% 80% 81% 72% 72% 84%
DON'T KNOW 32 8 5 7 12 11 6 7 6 8 11 13 17 3 0 2 20 8 3

6% 4% 3% 7% 11% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 15% 11% 4% *% 2% 14% 6% 1%
K Op s
REFUSED 10 7 3 - - - 2 7 1 3 7 - 7 - 2 1 1 8 1
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% *% 1% 6% *%
P Qs

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GAUP (102 - 11- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement?

Total (Registered voters
only) 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES 80
NO 418
DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

2011

540

626

33

152

193

RELIGION

Table Q16 Page 60
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PARTY IDENTIFICATION

A)

147

100%

290

25

107

130

19
15%

77

7%

32
6%

2%

103
100%

129

3
17%

79%

8
4%

©)

100%

1
73%

8

68

51

8
17%

5%

5%

213

15
18%

75%

6%

100%

132

100%

57
5%

81%

14%

3%

14

IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
© " o0 0O «® L ™~ N ©
194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
206 120 298 106 181 312 443 50 79 54
10 55 59 1 17 4
4% 11% 29% 11% 6% 26% 18% 1% 12% 17%
FG 1J M m M
85 102 130 106 156 134 249 52 102 16
86% 78% 67% 81% 90% 63% 77% 91% 73% 71%
H K K Ino
13 5 10 6 14 13 5 12 3
7% 10% 3% 8% 4% 7% 4% 8% 9% 12%
- - 2 - - 10 3 - 7
1% 1% 5% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

5%

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Suppose the Tea - Party movement ran third - party candidates for office. If the 2012 election for U.S. Congress in your district were held today, would you vote for the.
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 3 0-44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(A) ® © o 6 B © H O O K O MM N © @ Q@ ®
Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120 158 267 10 7 31 25 59 61 72 86 120 147
Republican candidate 85 48 37 5 26 20 16 17 5 17 10 11 9 7 9 8 9
16% 18% 13% 5% 18% 18% 20% 17% 10% 23% 13% 21% 15% 19% 21% 16% 18%
d D
Democratic candidate 137 46 90 34 33 27 11 23 9 24 8 18 8 13 13
25% 17% 33% 33% 23% 24% 26% 22% 21% 46% 12% 33% 16% 33% 22% 29% 19% 24%
B k KMg KM
Tea- Party candidate 32 22 10 - 9 10 6 7 - 8 1 5 5 5 1 5 2
6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 2% 9% 8% 12% 3% 10% 4%
Ipr pr
Have not thought about 248 125 124 63 66 46 30 44 36 27 33 33 23 23 13 17 20 24
it 46% 47% 45% 61% 46% 42% 36% 43% 67% 54% 44% 47% 44% 41% 34% 38% 41% 45%
9 op
NEITHER / NONE 6 5 2 - - 4 1 1 - - - 3 1 1 - 1 1
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1%
DON'T KNOW 26 15 11 1 8 2 6 8 1 5 3 1 1 3 5 3
5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 2% 8% 8% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 7% 8% 11% 6%
F F mn MN
REFUSED 6 5 1 - 2 2 1 1 - 2 2 - 1 - 0 1

1% 2% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

2% 2% 1% 1%

- Test for Percentages

3% 3%

3%

1% 2%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Suppose the Tea - Party movement ran third -

party candidates for office. If the 2012 election for U.S. Congress in your district were held today, would you vote for the.

Table Q17 Page 62
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K- $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total (Registered voters 540 190 142 98 110 139 159 160 76 133 316 83 1 65 122 145 140 142 257
only) 'N' 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 212 194 110 110 173 194 153 97 74 390 149 132 172 167 127 325
Republican candidate 85 31 21 19 14 2 14 66 7 10 20 34 20 17 48
16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 16% 17% 13% 18% 6% 21% 11% 5% 15% 17% 23% 14% 12% 19%
J m
Democratic  candidate 137 54 35 20 28 48 48 25 16 41 74 47 9 42 32 33 24 79
25% 28% 24% 21% 25% 34% 30% 16% 21% 31% 23% 22% 31% 14% 34% 22% 24% 17% 31%
H h p r
Tea- Party candidate 32 13 8 3 7 8 12 6 6 3 20 4 6 13 6 10 15
6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 2% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6%
Have not thought about 248 84 65 45 54 49 62 101 31 7 130 37 45 56 72 81 95
it 46% 44% 46% 46% 50% 35% 39% 63% 41% 58% 41% 57% 37% 38% 51% 57% 37%
FGi OoP S
NEITHER / NONE 6 2 2 1 1 4 - 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
DON'T KNOW 26 5 8 9 5 6 4 6 3 17 4 3 7 9 5 9 13
5% 2% 5% 9% 5% 7% 4% 2% 8% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5%
REFUSED 6 2 3 0 4 2 - 1 0 1

1
1% 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/ FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

1%

- 1 1
1% *% 2% 2% *% 1%

- Test for Percentages

1
3%

3 0 3
1% *% 1% 2% *% 1%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Suppose the Tea

Total (Registered voters
only) 'N' 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Republican candidate

Demaratic candidate

Tea- Party candidate

Have not thought about

it 46%

NEITHER / NONE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

2011

Table Q17 Page 63

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102 11- 2132)

Jun. 3, 2011
- Party movement ran third - party candidates for office. If the 2012 election for U.S. Congress in your district were held today, would you vote for the...
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © o &6 6 © H O O &K O ™m N ©
540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
626 290 130 129 51 206 120 298 106 181 312 443 50 79 54
85 42 19 14 9 8 6 70 2 27 56 66 1 16 3
16% 22% 13% 14% 13% 4% 5% 36% 1% 15% 26% 20% 12% 11%
FG | Ij M m
137 45 45 23 12 127 9 - 58 58 56 24 51 5
25% 23% 31% 22% 18% 60% 7% 45% 34% 9% 17% 43% 37% 25%
K K
32 12 6 10 2 2 7 23 4 11 16 24 - 3 5
6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 1% 5% 12% 3% 6% 8% 7% 2% 24%
F LN
248 80 68 49 39 71 97 80 63 67 99 149 64 7
41% 46% 48% 58% 33% 74% 41% 49% 39% 47% 46% 46% 32%
FH
6 3 1 - 2 1 1 4 1 2 3 3 2 1 0
1% 2% 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
26 9 6 5 3 5 7 15 2 7 16 20 2 1
5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 1% 4% 8% 6% 3% 3% 6%
f
6 1 1 2 - - 4 2 1 0 2 6 - - 0
1% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% *% *% 1% 2% 2%
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Now thinking about you and your family's economic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the same economically compared to a year ago?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
BETTER OFF 147 76 70 56 51 16 15 9 36 20 24 27 5 10 6 9 5 5

21% 23% 19% 32% 25% 12% 17% 9% 43% 22% 24% 25% 9% 15% 15% 19% 9% 8%

H  FH MNOpPQR mgR  MQR mgR

WORSE OFF 217 113 105 16 31 43 10 6 45 39 22 21 13 18 21 22

31% 34% 28% 9% 41% 34% 35% 40% 1 2% 6% 46% 36% 37% 32% 32% 37% 42% 37%

D D D 13 1J 13 iJ iJ 13 1J 1J

ABOUT THE SAME 341 145 195 71 68 41 55 29 42 33 35 21 21

48% 43% 53% 59% 35% 54% 47% 51% 45% 72% 29% 39% 54% 53% 51% 44% 49% 53%

E E e E Kl K K K K K
DON'T KNOW 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% 2% 2%

NET % BETTER - WORSE - 10% -11% - 9% 22% -16% -22% -18% -31% 31% 15% -22% -11% - 28% -16% -17% -18% -33% -29%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table Q19 P age 65

73

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Now thinking about you and your family's econo mic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the same economically compared to a year ago?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © ® ®& EH © ¢ O @@ W O »m N O @ Q@ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
BETTER OFF 147 53 38 27 29 4. 37 27 51 84 8 48 13 20 49 60 11 76

21% 22% 20% 19% 22% 21% 20% 18% 26% 27% 20% 8% 22% 15% 14% 27% 25% 6% 26%

L L o R R

WORSE OFF 217 77 72 39 30 56 55 75 25 39 130 47 80 35 38 40 86 58

31% 32% 37% 27% 23% 33% 25% 37% 24% 21% 31% 48% 36% 39% 27% 22% 36% 34% 25%

JK p

ABOUT THE SAME 341 108 85 78 69 75 117 91 51 94 202 42 92 41 84 92 92 101 146

48% 46% 44% 54% 53% 45% 54% 45% 50% 51% 49% 43% 42% 46% 59% 51% 38% 60% 49%

m Q
DON'T KNOW 2 - - - 2 1 0 - - - 1 - - - - 2 -
*% 2% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE - 10% - 10% -17% - 9% -1% -13% -5% -19% 2% 6% -11% -39% -14% - 24% -12% 5% -11% -28% 1%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percen tages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Now thinking about you and your family's economic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the s

RELIGION

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

IDEOLOGY

Table Q19 Page 66
Jun. 3,201 1

ame economically compared to a year ago?

RACE

®w ® © O ®©

Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197
100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 14
BETTER OFF 147 47 49 33 10 100 30

21% 21% 24% 20%
WORSE OFF 217 920 73 42 9 49 68

31% 40% 35% 26%

E e

ABOUT THE SAME 341 90 82 86

48% 40% 40% 54%
DON'T KNOW 2 0 2

*% *% 1%

NET % BETTER - WORSE - 10% -19% -12%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

1
100%

12%
11%

76%

- 6% 1%

- Test for Per

AGNOSTIC/

G H 0O O ®

60
100% 100% 100%
a7
36% 15% 7% 29%
GH
18% 34% 43% 10%
F |
130 98 113 96
47% 49%
BC

1% *% 1%

18%

centages

(O]

100%

23%

101

32%
M

134

*%

-19%

100%

39%

AFRICAN

100%

317 117 206

16%

100 16
35%
189 26
49% 60%
0 1

- 36% 19%

100%

AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

224 292 379 66 235 27

100% 100%  100%
351 477 55 114 61
51 44 59 29 53 6
44% 23% 22%
Lno
71 113 131 11 66 9
17% 28% 32%
114 12
45% 46% 50% 39% 48% 45%
- 0 - - 2 0
1% 1%

- 9% -24% -19% 26% -6%

-10%
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Jun.3,2 011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking about the condition of the national economy, do you think the worst is over or is the worst yet to come?

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE F EMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55  -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
""""" w ® © O ©® ®m @ B oo o MM e e e
Total 'N' 352 164 187 74 114 66 45 53 30

44 53 61 36 31 22 23 23 30
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 350 169 181 12 45 73 83 134 6 6 24 21 39 34 40 43 58 76
WORST IS OVER 134 59 75 37 39 22 17 19 13 24 14 25 12 10 9 8 12 7
38% 36% 40% 50% 34% 34% 39% 35% 42% 55% 26% 42% 34% 33% 41% 36% 50% 24%
r KR
WORST IS YET TO COME 188 94 94 36 63 37 24 27 17 20

37 26 20 18 11 13
53% 57% 50% 49% 56% 57% 54% 51% 55% 45% 70% 43% 56%

58% 51% 57% 39% 60%
Q

Q q q
NOT SURE 29 11 18 1 12 7 3 7 1 - 2 10 4 3 2 1 2 5
8% 7% 10% 1% 10% 10% 7% 13% 3% 4%  16%  11% 9% 8% 6% 9%  16%
Kk
REFUSED 1 0 0 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 0 0
% % % 1% 2% 1%
NET % OVER - YET TO COME -15% -21% -10% 1% -21% -23% -15% -15% -13%  10% - 45% -1% -22% - 24% -9% -21%  11% -36%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Per centages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun.3,2 011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking about the condition of the national economy, do you think the worst is over or is the worst yet to come?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /PO ST GRA
AN B © O 6 B 6 H O O ® O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N* 352 108 98 6 80 116 104 45 100 204 45 110 44 72 82 11 91 144
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 350 117 114 65 54 90 112 87 55 49 216 79 93 33 71 92 99 68 179
WORST IS OVER 134 38 34 28 34 25 16 83 11 35 32 21 39 44 59
38% 35% 34% 41% 45% 31% 46% 35% 35% 40% 41% 24% 32% 72% 29% 47% 27% 49% 41%
L mo o q q
WORST IS YET TO COME 188 63 57 36 32 47 49 65 24 50 110 11 44 39 76 41 70
53% 59% 58% 52% 42% 59% 4 2% 62% 53% 50% 54% 56% 56% 26% 61% 48% 66% 45% 48%
s
NOT SURE 29 7 7 5 10 8 13 3 5 10 11 9 13 1 7 4 8 5 16
8% 6% 7% 7% 13% 10% 11% 2% 12% 10% 5% 19% 12% 3% 10% 5% 7% 6% 11%
K
REFUSED 1 0 - - 0 0 - - - - 1 0 - - - 0 - 0
*% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *%
NET % OVER - YET TO COME - 15% - 24% - 24% -11% 3% - 28% 4% -27% -18% -10% -13% -32% - 24% 46% -32% 0% -39% 4% - 8%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Ind ependent Z - Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking about the condition of the national economy, do you think the worst is over or is the worst yet to come?

RELIGION

Table Q20B Page 69
Jun. 3, 2011

PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE

TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC

®w ® © O ®©

Total 'N* 352 110 102 76 54 131 108
100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 350 150 80 83 27 120
WORST IS OVER 134 44 35 28 27 64
38% 40% 34% 36%

WORST IS YET TO COME 188 55 61 43 24 53
53% 50% 60% 56%

NOT SURE 29 10 6
8% 9% 6% 8%
REFUSED 1 1 -
*% 1%
NET % OVER - YET TO COME -15% -10% - 26%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

AGNOSTIC/

AFRICAN

OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELS

112 82
100% 100% 100% 100%

74 155 52

50 20 48

49% 49% 46% 18% 58%
H

52 83 23
43% 41% 48% 74% 29%

6 4 6
8% 10% 6% 8% 13%

*% *% *%

-20% 6% 8%

- Test for Percentages

114 139 196 25 117 13
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

106 174 241 26 59 24
51 35 80 16 35 4
44% 25% 41% 64% 30% 29%
H K K No
56 92 97 6 77 7
49% 66% 50% 24% 66% 57%
FG lj m M m

11 7 12 19 3 6 2
6% 8% 10% 12% 5% 14%

- 0 - 0 - 1 - -
0%

-2% - 56% 30% - 5% -41% -9% 39% - 36%

- 29%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
As you may know, the U.S. Congress is currently debating whether to raise the nation's debt ceiling. Which of the following ¢ omes closest to your view on this issue?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 4 5-54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © ® ®& @ © H O @@ W O »m N O @ Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
In times of bad economy/ 161 87 74 37 47 29 24 25 16 21 28 19 15 14 11 12 16 9
multiple wars, there 23% 26% 20% 21% 23% 22% 27% 23% 20% 22% 29% 18% 24% 21% 28% 26% 32% 15%
isn't a choice R r InR
Federal spending is out 467 217 117 87 56 69 56 61 65 74 40 47 27 29 30 39
of control 66% 65% 67% 66% 67% 68% 64% 63% 67% 65% 66% 69% 65% 71% 66% 63% 58% 67%
q
DON'T KNOW 69 10 7 13 11 12 3 4 2 5 5 8
10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 8% 8% 12% 14% 13% 3% 11% 10% 6% 5% 11% 9% 15%
k KNO
REFUSED 10 4 6 - 5 2 1 2 - - 2 3 1 1 1 - 0 2

1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARB GROUP (102 - 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

2% 1% 1% 4%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
As you may know, the U.S. Congress is currently debating whether to raise the nation's debt ceiling. Whic h of the following comes closest to your view on this issue?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS IN COME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 & ©6 H O @ &K O M N ©O E Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
In times of bad eco nomy/ 161 53 40 18 50 38 58 52 47 89 2 4 38 29 35 48 33 40 89
multiple wars, there 23% 22% 21% 13% 38% 23% 27% 25% 9% 25% 21% 24% 17% 33% 25% 26% 14% 23% 30%
isn't a choice cD i | Q
Federal spending is out 467 150 70 112 149 128 69 119 280 97 127 151 115 200
of control 66% 63% 69% 77% 54% 67% 69% 63% 68% 64% 67% 64% 64% 56% 68% 70% 63% 68% 68%
e
DON'T KNOW 69 28 17 14 9 16 6 22 19 17 39 11 37 10 7 3 53 11 4
10% 12% 9% 10% 7% 10% 3% 11% 19% 9% 9% 11% 17% 11% 5% 2% 22% 7% 1%
g opP RS
REFUSED 10 6 3 1 1 1 4 1 3 7 1 4 - 2 3 5 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significa nce at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may kn

ow, the U.S. Congress is currently debating whether to raise the nation's debt ceiling. Which of the following comes closest

to your view on this issue?

Table Q22 Page 72
Jun. 3, 2011

RELIGION PARTY IDENTI FICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATH IEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 3 51 477 55 114 61
In times of bad economy/ 161 52 34 24 36 89 51 21 84 52 21 111 18 25 7
multiple wars, th ere 23% 23% 17% 15% 45% 32% 26% 9% 52% 23% 7% 29% 28% 11% 27%
isn't a choice CD H H JK N n
Federal spending is out 467 162 136 120 32 153 116 197 58 160 227 247 43 159 17
of control 66% 72% 66% 75% 40% 55% 59% 86% 36% 71% 78% 65% 65% 68% 65%
E e FG | |
DON'T KNOW 69 9 32 16 11 33 28 7 19 8 37 16 4 47 2
10% 4% 16% 10% 14% 12% 14% 3% 12% 4% 13% 4% 7% 20% 6%
B H h J Lo
REFUSED 10 3 4 0 1 4 2 4 - 3 7 5 1 4 1
1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Perce ntages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you cut down on driving because of the price of gasoline?
GENDER AGE AGE/GEN DER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P @ R
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 16 8 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 420 200 220 92 121 89 49 70 51 42 54 67 42 47 20 29 33 36
ACTION 59% 60% 59% 52% 59% 70% 55% 64% 61% 45% 55% 62% 69% 71% 49% 61% 6 6% 63%
G g o o o o
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 278 85 85 35 38 35 33 52 44 41 18 17 21 18 15 20
ACTION 39% 39% 40% 48% 41% 28% 43% 32% 39% 55% 45% 38% 29% 26% 50% 38% 30% 34%
f f FH n n MNQR
DON'T KNOW / NA 8 4 5 - - 3 1 4 - - - - 1 2 1 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3%
9 p
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQ R

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Have you cut down on driving because of the price of gasoline?

Table Q23 Page 74
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCE D/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N* 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 420 153 123 74 70 121 52 107 239 72 159 4 77 174 100 145
ACTION 59% 64% 63% 51% 54% 66% 56% 61% 51% 58% 57% 73% 72% 49% 61% 43% 72% 59 % 49%
K nP P
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 278 83 70 66 59 54 94 76 49 21 57 43 56 104 63 66 148
ACTION 39% 35% 36% 46% 46% 33% 43% 38% 48% 42% 42% 21% 26% 49% 39% 57% 26% 39% 50%
L L m Mo Q
DON'T KNOW / NA 8 1 3 4 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 6 4 2 - - 5 3 1
1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% *%
K

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you cut down on driving because of the price of gasoline?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © ©Oo»; 6 & © ¢ n @ & O m N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 420 149 135 80 31 173 133 115 84 134 176 213 47 142 18
ACTION 59% 66% 66% 50% 39% 62% 67% 50% 52% 60% 60% 56% 72% 61% 66%
de de h
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 278 74 67 79 48 103 64 111 74 87 113 163 18 88 9
ACTION 39% 33% 33% 49% 61% 37% 32% 48% 46% 39% 39% 43% 28% 38% 32%
bc bc g
DON'T KNOW / NA 8 4 3 1 - 4 1 4 2 2 3 3 1 4 1
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variance s), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you given up necessities to be able to afford gas because of the price of gasoline?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 & ©6 H O O ® ¢ ) MmNy © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 282 126 156 75 85 57 30 34 40 35 49 21 36 12 18 16 18
ACTION 40% 38% 42% 42% 41% 45% 34% 32% 47% 38% 37% 45% 35% 54% 30% 38% 32% 31%
gH kMOPQR
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 420 206 214 102 121 68 57 72 44 58 62 59 38 30 28 29 34
ACTION 59% 61% 58% 58% 59% 53% 64% 66% 53% 62% 63% 55% 63% 45% 68% 61% 66% 66%
F n N N N N N
DON'T KNOW / NA 5 3 2 - - 2 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 0 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0
*% *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJ KLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you given up necessities to be able to afford gas because of the price of gasoline?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN

RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$2 5K  $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

w e © O 6 6 BH 0 o 0 o T T ey o M © ) (S

N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 282 112 81 62 28 3 68 99 37 75 154 46 148 34 49 25 146 72 63
ACTION 40% 47% 41% 43% 21% 38% 31% 49% 37% 41% 37% 47% 67% 39% 35% 14% 61% 43% 22%
E E e g NOP p P s
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 420 123 114 80 102 102 148 101 64 260 48 69 54 93 156 93 229
ACTION 59 % 52% 58% 56% 78% 61% 68% 50% 63% 59% 63% 49% 31% 61% 65% 86% 38% 57% 78%
Bal H | M M MnO qg QR

DON'T KNOW / NA 5 2 0 3 0 1 1 2 0 - 1 4 3 0 - - 2 1 2

1% 1% *0% 2% *% 1% *% 1% *% *0% 4% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 - - - 0 - - - - - 0 0

*% *% *%

*% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 9 0% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

*%



Table Q24 Page 78

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you given up necessities to be able to afford gas because of the price of gasol ine?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O 6B ® e ®» O O ® O M N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 282 79 131 47 16 123 1 05 54 61 98 102 106 31 138 7
ACTION 40% 35% 64% 29% 21% 44% 53% 23% 38% 44% 35% 28% 46% 59% 28%
BDE H H LO
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 420 145 73 112 63 156 90 174 97 125 187 270 35 95 19
ACTION 59% 64% 36% 70% 79% 56% 46% 76% 60% 56% 64% 71% 54% 41% 71%
C C FG N
DON'T KNOW / NA 5 3 1 1 - 1 2 2 3 0 2 3 - 2 0
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 0 - -
*% *% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case lette rs indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you considered buying a more fuel - efficient ca r because of gasoline prices?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B © H O ® O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 337 154 183 99 99 71 38 30 42 57 40 60 37 34 19 19 16 13
ACTION 48% 46% 49% 56% 48% 56% 43% 27% 49% 61% 41% 55% 61% 51% 46% 41% 32% 23%
H r qr r QR KoPQR QR qR R
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 349 167 182 72 102 54 47 73 36 36 56 46 24 31 20 27 31 42
ACTION 49% 50% 49% 41% 50% 43% 53% 67% 43% 39% 57% 43% 39% 47% 49% 57% 61% 73%
f DEFG m M IMn 13kL MNOPq
DON'T KNOW / NA 19 13 6 6 4 1 2 - 2 2 - 1 2 1 3 2
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 8% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3%
F P
REFUSED 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1

*% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters ind icate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

1% 1%

- Test for Percentages

1%

1%
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you considered buying a more fuel - efficient car beca use of gasoline prices?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCAION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 24 1 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 337 119 92 73 54 88 105 92 43 95 198 42 110 42 71 87 117 71 149
ACTION 48% 50% 47% 51% 41% 53% 49% 45% 43% 51% 48% 43% 50% 48% 50% 48% 49% 42% 51%
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 349 115 98 60 76 75 107 103 83 210 52 98 46 68 92 119 87 141
ACTION 49% 49% 50% 42% 58% 45% 49% 51% 53% 45% 50% 52% 45% 51% 47% 51% 50% 51% 48%
DON'T KNOW / NA 19 3 5 11 0 2 4 7 4 6 7 4 11 1 4 1 3 11
3% 1% 3% 7% *% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 2%
e
REFUSED 1 0 0 1 - 1 - - 0 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Perc entages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3,2 011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you considered buying a more fuel - efficient car because of gasoline prices?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©

Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 337 96 106 96 25 146 91 100 64 112 141 175 25 125 13
ACTION 48% 42% 51 % 60% 32% 52% 46% 44% 40% 50% 48% 46% 38% 53% 47%
be
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 349 123 97 62 54 128 98 89 106 146 195 39 102 13
ACTION 49% 54% 47% 38% 68% 46% 50% 53% 55% 47% 50% 52% 59% 44% 48%
d d

DON'T KNOW / NA 19 7 2 2 0 6 8 6 4 8 2 8 2

3% 3% 1% 1% *0% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6 %
REFUSED 1 0 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - -

*% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), In dependent Z - Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



Table Q26 Page 82

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you considered changing your summer travel plans because of the price of gasoline?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FE MALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 & © H O O ® O ™M N O & Q ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 3 30 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 353 169 183 83 112 70 40 47 49 34 52 60 30 40 17 23 21 26
ACTION 50% 51% 49% 47% 55% 55% 46% 43% 58% 37% 53% 56% 49% 61% 42% 49% 42% 45%
OQR
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 333 160 173 88 42 56 35 53 46 47 30 24 22 21 28 29
ACTION 47% 48% 46% 50% 45% 43% 48% 52% 42% 57% 47% 43% 49% 36% 53% 44% 54% 49%
f n N n
DON'T KNOW / NA 21 5 15 6 1 5 - 6 - 1 1 2 2 3 2 3
3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 7 % 4% 6%
E E
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0 - -
*% *% *% 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), | ndependent Z - Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Have you considered changing your summer travel plans because of the price of gasoline?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /PO ST GRA
AN B © O 6 B 6 H O O ® O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 353 113 112 74 53 84 87 113 56 84 205 61 146 146 89 118
ACTION 50% 48% 58% 51% 41% 50% 40% 56% 55% 45% 49% 62% 66% 40% 54% 34% 61% 53% 40%
nP S
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 333 120 77 68 69 73 127 84 44 93 203 33 64 117 88 78 166
ACTION 47% 51% 39% 47% 53% 44% 5 9% 41% 44% 50% 49% 33% 29% 58% 45% 65% 37% 46% 57%
th L M m MO Q
DON'T KNOW / NA 21 4 6 3 8 10 2 4 2 8 7 5 11 2 2 3 6 3 10
3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4%
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - -

*%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNO P/IQRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

*%

- Test for Percentages

*%

*%

*%

*%



Table Q26 Page 84
Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Have you considered changing your summer travel plans because of the price of gasoline?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE

AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
w ® © O 6 B © H O O « O

™~ N ©
Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
YES - HAVE TAKEN THAT 353 116 118 73 20 162 103 87 62 127 144 155 43 147 8
ACTION 50% 51% 58% 46% 25% 58% 52% 38% 39% 57% 49% 41% 65% 63% 29%
e E H i 10 LO
NO - HAVE NOT TAKEN THAT 333 103 79 84 57 109 90 134 97 89 139 217 20 80 16
ACTION 47% 46% 38% 52% 2% 39% 46% 59% 60% 40% 48% 57% 31% 34% 61%
bC F J MN MN

DON'T KNOW / NA 21 7 8 3 2 9 4 8 1 8 9 7 3 8 2

3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2 % 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 9%
REFUSED 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0

*% *% *% *%

1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GRGRJ102 - 11-2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table Q27 Page 85

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you support or oppose..... Increased drilling in the Gulf of Mexico?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O © " e H 0 O &K O M N © F Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
SUPPORT 438 240 198 110 102 82 66 78 55 55 63 39 46 36 34 32 42 36
62% 72% 53% 62% 50% 65% 75% 2% 65% 59% 64% 36% 75% 55% 84% 67% 83% 62%
C E EF E L LNr | KLNPR L KLNPR L
OPPOSE 217 92 125 61 79 37 17 22 29 32 35 45 14 22 5 14
31% 27% 33% 35% 39% 29% 19% 21% 35% 34% 36% 41% 24% 34% 12% 25% 17% 24%
GH Gh o OQ mOpQr o oQ [e] [¢]
DON'T KNOW / NA 50 3 47 6 25 8 - 6 - 1 6 1 3 8
7% 1% 13% 3% 12% 6% 5% 8% 6% 23% 1% 10% 4% 6% 1% 14%
B g MnOPQ MQ q MOPQ
REFUSED 2 - 2 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 31% 44% 20% 27% 11% 36% 56% 51% 30% 25% 29% - 5% 52% 21% 2% 43% 66% 38%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Ind ependent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Do you support or oppose.....

2011

Increased drilling in the Gulf of Mexico?

REGION

RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

MARITAL STATUS

Table Q27 Page 86
Jun. 3, 2011

INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIV ORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K -$75K 7 5K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

w ® © o & A ©6 H O O &K O o™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 142 181 241 169 294

100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
SUPPORT 438 149 130 8 76 8 143 132 75 111 271 53 97 58 90 147 111 116 209

62% 63% 66% 58% 58% 51% 66% 65%  74% 60% 65% 54%  44% 65%  63% 81%  46% 69%  71%

f I M MO Q Q

OPPOSE 217 67 55 48 48 74 6 67 113 32 25 50 31 8 47 80

31% 28% 28% 3 3% 37%  44%  32%  27%  16%  36% 27%  33%  41%  29%  35%  17% 37%  28%  27%

HE o P P

DON'T KNOW / NA 50 20 1 12 7 7 3 15 11 7 29 13 3 5 2 2 39 6 5

7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 1% 8% 11% 4% 7% 14%  15% 6% 1% 1% 16% 4% 2%

G oP RS

REFUED 2 2 - . - - 101 . - 2 - - - - 101 - 1

% 1% % % 9% 1% % 0%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 31% 35%  38% 25%  22% 7% 34%  38% 58% 24% 38% 21% 3% 37%  28%  64% W 41%  44%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Testfo r Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you support or oppose..... Increased drilling in the Gulf of Mexico?

Table Q27 Page 87
Jun. 3, 2011

RELIGION PARTY | DENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©
Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
SUPPORT 438 163 92 117 47 137 95 206 88 116 226 303 33 86 17
62% 2% 45% 73% 59% 49% 48% 90% 55% 52% 78% 80% 49% 37% 62%
C C FG 1J MNO N
OPPOSE 217 54 84 34 72 16 65 91 45 60 31 116 10
31% 24% 41% 21% 36% 46% 36% 7% 40% 41% 16% 16% 47% 49% 35%
BD H K K L L
DON'T KNOW / NA 50 9 29 8 14 31 6 8 17 18 15 3 32 1
7% 4% 14% 5% 5% 5% 16% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 13% 3%
B fH Lo
REFUSED 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - 1
*% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 31% 48% 4% 52% 23% 3% 11% 83% 14% 11% 62% 64% 3% -13% 27%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate s ignificance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do yo u support or oppose..... Drilling in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge in Alaska?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MA LE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 28 6 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
SUPPORT 327 171 156 49 93 62 53 69 11 38 51 42 40 22 29 24 40 29

46% 51% 42% 28% 45% 49% 60% 64% 14% 41% 52% 39% 65% 34% 71% 51% 79% 5 0%

d D DEF DEF i In I ljLNpR i I3KLNPR IN IJKLMNPR IN

OPPOSE 326 149 176 115 96 59 30 25 66 49 45 51 20 39 19 8 18

46% 45% 47% 65% 47% 47% 34% 23% 79% 53% 45% 48% 33% 59% 26% 40% 15% 31%

efGH gH GH H KLMNOPQR  0Q 0oQ  OQr Q MOPQR q oQ Q
DON'T KNOW / NA 50 14 37 12 15 6 6 3 12 1 5 1 4 2 10
7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 11% 8% 6% 3% 11% 1% 7% 3% 8% 4% 16%
b Fg m m M KMNOPQ
REFUSED 4 1 3 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 1 1
1% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE *% 7% - 5% -37% - 2% 2% 27% 40% - 65% -12% 6% - 8% 32% -25% 45% 11% 64% 19%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% | evel.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you support or oppose..... Drilling in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge in Alaska?

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

Table Q28 Page 89
Jun. 3, 2011

OME EDUCATION

CENTRAL SMALL
TOTAL N ORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN

w ® © O 6 & ©6 H O

Total 'N* 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185
100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91
SUPPORT 327 108 89 69 61 57 128 97 38 64 214
46% 45% 46% 48% 47% 34% 59% 48%
OPPOSE 326 110 96 56 63 103 84 88 45 112
46% 47% 49% 38% 49% 62% 39% 44% 44% 60%
GHi
DON'T KNOW / NA 50 19 10 16 6 5 2 17 19 9
7% 8% 5% 11% 4% 3% 1% 8% 19%
REFUSED 4 0 0 4 - 1 2
1% *% *% 3% 1% 1% *% 1%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE *% -1% - 4% 10% -2% -28% 20%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% le vel.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

HS
RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K

R SOME COL DEGRE

- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

89 142 181 241 169 294

100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
183 213 144 342

52 63 109 80 83 162
33% 49% 55%
Q

70 114 82 129

33% 53% 39% A47% 49% 44%

45 2 3
1% 1% 19% 1% 1%

- 2 - 2 2 0
2% 1% 1% *%
-9% 22% -14% *% 11%



Table Q28 Page 90

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you support or oppose..... Drilling in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge in Alaska?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
@ ( B © ®» 6B A © H O O K O ™ N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
SUPPORT 327 13 4 63 85 37 71 69 187 61 76 181 241 17 57 11
46% 59% 31% 53% 47% 25% 35% 8 2% 38% 34% 62% 64% 26% 24% 42%
C C FG 1J MNO n
OPPOSE 326 83 114 63 37 188 99 38 93 132 82 126 44 141 15
46% 37% 56% 39% 47% 67% 50% 17% 58% 59% 28% 33% 67% 60% 54%
Bd gH H K K L L L
DON'T KNOW / NA 50 6 26 12 5 18 28 4 6 13 26 11 2 3 6
7% 3% 13% 8% 6% 6% 14% 2% 4% 6% 9% 3% 3% 15% 4%
B H Lmo
REFUSED 4 2 2 0 - 3 1 - - 2 2 1 2 2 -
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 1%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE *% 22% - 25% 14% 1% -42% - 15% 65% -20% - 25% 34% 30% -41% - 36% -11%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARH GROUP (102- 11- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you support or oppose..... Building more nuclear reactors?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAI MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O © " e H 0 O &K O M N © F Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
SUPPORT 263 164 99 61 78 44 41 40 23 38 62 16 26 18 26 15 27 13
37% 49% 27% 34% 3 8% 35% 46% 37% 27% 41% 63% 14% 42% 27% 64% 31% 54% 22%
C Fh | ILMNPR LnR I liLMNPR L ILNPR
OPPOSE 399 162 237 115 117 73 61 54 36 81 33 40 27 20 35
56% 48% 64% 65% 57% 57% 44% 51% 73% 58% 37% 75% 53% 61% 29% 58% 39% 60%
g g o KMOPQr  Og  KOQ KOQ KOQ
DON'T KNOW / NA 43 9 35 2 11 10 8 13 - 2 - 3 7 3 5 10
6% 3% 9% 1% 5% 8% 9% 12% 2% 10% 4% 11% 7% 11% 6% 17%
d DE MOQ
REFUSED 2 0 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 0 0
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE -19% 1% -37% - 30% -19% - 23% 2% - 14% - 46% -17% 27% -61% -11% - 34% 35% -26% 14% -39%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Indepe ndentT - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table Q29 Page 92

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you support or oppose..... Building more nuclear reactors?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
SUPPORT 263 7 81 56 50 51 92 85 35 58 171 34 49 42 56 90 69 60 133
37% 32% 41% 39% 38% 31% 42% 42% 35% 31% 41% 34% 22% 47% 39% 50% 29% 35% 4 5%
m M Q
OPPOSE 399 142 107 81 69 108 115 96 65 119 219 54 154 40 82 85 145 101 151
56% 60% 55% 56% 53% 65% 53% 47% 63% 65% 53% 55% 70% 45% 58% 47% 60% 60% 51%
h nP
DON'T KNOW / NA 43 18 7 7 11 7 9 22 2 8 24 11 17 7 4 4 27 8 8
6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 11% 2% 4% 6% 11% 8% 7% 3% 2% 11% 5% 3%
s
REFUSED 2 1 - - 1 0 1 - - - 2 - - 0 - 1 0 - 1
*% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE -19% -27% -14% -17% -15% - 34% -10% - 5% -29% -33% -11% -21% -47% 2% -18% 3% -31% -24% - 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equa | variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



Table Q29 Page 93
Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you support or oppose..... Building more nuclear reactors?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L (M) (N) ©)
Total ‘N’ 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
SUPPORT 263 102 63 59 34 46 80 136 50 70 133 189 12 53 10
37%  45%  31%  37%  43%  17%  41%  59%  31%  31%  46%  50% 18%  23%  35%
c i MN
OPPOSE 399 114 125 89 42 218 101 80 144 136 171 50 163 15
56%  50%  61%  55%  53%  78%  51%  35%  65%  65%  47%  45% 75%  69%  55%
GH h k K L L
DON'T KNOW / NA 43 10 16 12 4 15 16 12 6 9 2 17 5 19 3
6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% % 8% 9%
REFUSED 2 - 1 1 - - 0 1 - - 2 2 - - -
0% % % % 1% 1% %
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE -19% -5% -30% -19% -10% -61% -10%  24% -34% -33% -1% 5% -57% - 47% -20%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z -Testfo rPercentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you support or oppose..... Increased investment in 'green’ energy, such as solar and wind energy?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALI FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
SUPPORT 589 275 314 177 161 101 70 81 84 93 71 89 49 52 32 38 39 42

83% 82% 84%  100% 78% 79% 79% 74%  100%  100% 73% 83% 81% 78% 78% 80% 76% 73%

EFGH KLMNOPQR KLMNOPQR

OPPOSE 87 52 34 - 34 19 14 19 - 25 10 11 9 6 8 10

12% 16% 9% 17% 15% 16% 17% 25% 9% 18% 13% 16% 17% 20% 14%

L |
DON'T KNOW / NA 29 7 23 - 11 7 4 8 - 2 9 1 6 2 1 1 6
4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 8% 1% 9% 5% 3% 3% 11%
M KMPQ
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - - 1 2 - - - - - 1 - 0 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 71% 67% 75%  100% 61% 64% 63% 57% 100%  100% 47% 74% 63% 65% 62% 64% 56% 58%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentage
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you support or oppose..... Increased investment in 'green’ energy, such as solar and wind energy?
REGION RESIDENTIAL L OCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

@ B © O 6 B © H O O W O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
SUPPORT 589 205 152 124 108 137 188 168 339 76 182 84 119 152 191 146

83% 86% 78% 86% 83% 82% 87% 82% 83% 91% 82% 77% 83% 94% 84% 84% 79% 86% 85%
OPPOSE 87 24 33 15 15 21 24 24 15 61 14 25 4 22 24 29 17 40

12% 10% 17% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 5% 15% 14% 11% 4% 15% 13% 12% 10% 14%
DON'T KNOW / NA 29 9 9 4 7 13 2 7 14 8 14 1 1 4 19 6 4

4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 1% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1%
s
REFUSED 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 0 - - 1 1 0 1
*% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 71% 76% 61% 76% 72% 70% 76% 70% 68% 86% 67% 63% 71% 90% 69% 71% 67% 76% 71%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/J KL/MNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

249



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you support or oppose.....

RELIGION

Increased investment in ‘green’ energy, such as solar and wind energy?

RACE

Table Q30 Page 96
Jun. 3, 2011

MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT

6%

PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL

®w ® © Oo»; 6 & © o O O

Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351
SUPPORT 589 181 176 129 72 263 163 162 152

83% 80% 86% 80% 91% 94% 83% 71% 95% 92% 74% 82%

H K K

OPPOSE 87 40 16 20 21 54 8 15 55 54

12% 18% 8% 13% 8% 4% 11% 24% 5% 7% 1

c Fg 13
DON'T KNOW / NA 29 5 13 11 5 12 12 1 19 11
4% 2% 6% 7% 1% 2% 6% 5% 1% 2%

REFUSED 2 1 1 1 - - 1 1

*% *% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 71% 62% 78 % 68% 82% 90% 72% 47% 90% 85% 55% 68%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), In dependent Z - Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

12

3%

62%

17

1%

78%

E AMERICAN HISPANIC

® O
292 379 66
61
217 312
9%  14%
% 4%
1
2 1

(M)

235

53

18%

27
100%

201
81%

7%

23

100%

85%

11%

ELSE

*%

100%

85%

73%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the Arizona legislature recently passed a law empowering state law agencies to enforce federal immigration | aws. Would you support or oppose a similar
immigration enforcement law fo r the state of Texas?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 1 8-29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
STRONGLY SUPPORT 267 133 135 30 78 57 43 60 5 25 45 34 30 27 23 20

38% 40% 36% 17% 38% 45% 49% 55% 6% 27% 46% 31% 49% 41% 56% 42% 59% 51%

D D D DEf | | 1l I JLnp I 1JLNP IjL

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 93 29 64 26 27 12 14 14 5 21 4 23 8 4 7 6 4 10

13% 9% 17% 14% 13% 10% 16% 13% 6% 22% 4% 21% 13% 7% 18% 14% 9% 17%

b Kng Kng k KNQ

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 38 34 30 15 13 6 7 19 12 8 7 4 9 2 4 4 3

10% 11% 9% 17% 7% 11% 7% 7% 22% 12% 8% 6% 7% 14% 6% 8% 8% 5%

r

STRONGLY OPPOSE 255 133 122 85 81 42 23 24 55 30 41 40 19 23 8 15 10 14

36% 40% 33% 48% 39% 33% 26% 22% 66% 32% 42% 37% 31% 36% 19% 31% 20% 24%

gH GH H IMNOPQR oQr 0Q ogq OQr oq
DON'T KNOW 11 1 10 - 4 1 3 2 - - - 4 - 1 1 2 1 2
2% *% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3%
REFUSED 8 1 7 6 - 1 - 1 - 6 - - - 1 - - 1 -
1% *% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2%

TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 361 162 199 56 105 69 56 74 10 46 49 56 38 31 30 26

51% 48% 53% 32% 51% 54% 64% 68% 12% 49% 50% 52% 62% 47% 74% 56% 68% 68%

d D Def DEF | | | In I IKLNP I IkINp IkINp

TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 327 170 157 115 96 56 29 31 74 42 49 47 23 33 10 19 14 17

46% 51% 42% 65% 47% 44% 33% 29% 88% 45% 50% 44% 38% 49% 25% 40% 28% 29%

eFGH GH GH JKLMNOPQR OQR  Oq o OQR 0oq

NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 5% -3% 11% -34% 4% 10% 31% 39% - 76% 4% *% 8% 24% -2% 49% 16% 40% 39%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJK LMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
As you may know, the Arizona legislature recently passed a law empowering state law agencies to enforce federal immigration | aws. Would you's  upport or oppose a similar
immigration enforcement law for the state of Texas?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O BB & © H O O ® O »m N O E Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
STRONGLY SUPPORT 267 101 72 61 33 54 96 71 42 37 184 44 46 26 54 103 64 69 134
38% 43% 37% 42% 26% 33% 44% 35% 41% 20% 44% 44% 21% 29% 38% 57% 26% 41% 45%
J J M Mno Q
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 93 29 21 13 30 17 28 40 8 34 40 18 32 28 14 17 18 32 43
13% 12% 11% 9% 23% 10% 13% 20% 8% 19% 10% 18% 14% 31% 10% 9% 8% 19% 15%
oP q
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 19 18 17 17 17 23 27 5 35 20 16 25 7 15 38 15 20
10% 8% 9% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 5% 19% 5% 17% 11% 8% 11% 4% 16% 9% 7%
K K S
STRONGLY OPPOSE 255 77 80 77 65 59 41 72 161 19 115 27 52 50 113
36% 32% 41% 35% 37% 46% 30% 29% 40% 39% 39% 19% 52% 31% 36% 28% 47% 31% 31%
GH L L nOP RS
DON'T KNOW 11 4 3 2 1 1 4 3 0 1 8 2 2 0 1 3 6 2 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
REFUSED 8 6 1 1 - - 0 2 6 6 2 - 1 - 6 - 2 -
1% 3% *% 1% *% 1% 6% 3% 1% *% 4% 1% 2%
M
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 361 131 93 74 63 71 124 111 50 224 61 78 54 68 120 82 101 177
51% 55% 48% 51% 49% 43% 57% 55% 49% 39% 54% 62% 35% 60% 48% 66% 34% 60% 60%
f m MO Q Q
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 327 96 98 68 66 94 89 86 46 107 181 35 140 35 67 58 151 67 110
46% 40% 50% 47% 51% 56% 41% 42% 45% 58% 44% 36% 64% 39% 47% 32% 63% 39% 37%
g L noP p RS
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 5% 15% -3% 4% -2% -14% 16% 13% 4% -19% 10% 26% -28% 21% 1% 34% -29% 20% 23%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case lett ers indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the Arizona legislature recently passed a law empowering state law agencies to enforce federal immigration | aws. Would you support or oppose a similar

immigration enforcement law for the state of Texas?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © ©Oo»; 6 & © H O @ & O m N ©

Total 'N* 707 226 06 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 1 51 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
STRONGLY SUPPORT 267 112 51 42 177 24 71 166 216 7 34 11

38% 49% 25% 49% 26% 17% 21% 7% 15% 32% 57% 57% 10% 14% 40%

C C FG i 1J MNo

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 93 25 12 24 27 39 28 26 31 36 24 65 10 15 4

13% 11% 6% 15% 34% 14% 14% 11% 20% 16 % 8% 17% 15% 6% 14%

BC N

SOMEWHAOPPOSE 72 24 26 14 7 32 34 6 24 22 17 23 27 17 4

10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 17% 3% 15% 10% 6% 6% 41% 7% 15%

H LNO |

STRONGLY OPPOSE 255 61 111 22 152 87 16 81 87 77 70 21 158 6

36% 27% 54% 26% 28% 55% 44% 7% 51% 39% 26% 18% 32% 67% 21%

BDe H H K LMO
DON'T KNOW 11 3 4 5 5 1 7 3 1 4 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% *% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 10%
REFUSED 8 1 1 - - 7 1 - 6 2 1 - 7
1% *% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 3%
k

TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 361 136 63 103 47 87 70 203 55 107 190 281 17 48 15

51% 60% 31% 64% 60% 31% 36% 88% 35% 48% 65% 74% 25% 21%

C c FG 13 MNO MN

TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 327 86 56 29 185 121 22 105 109 93 93 48 176

46% 38% 67% 35% 37% 66% 61% 10% 65% 49% 32% 25% 73% 75% 36%

BDE H H jK K LO LO

NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 5% 22% - 36% 29% 22% - 35% -26% 79% -31% -1% 33% 50% -48% -54% 18%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

MN

54%

10
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the 14th amendment to the constitution grants automatic citizenship status to any child born in the United States. Would you favor or oppose a constitutional
amendment to REPEAL this part of the 14th amendment?

GENDR AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55  -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
@ ® © O 6B ¢ e H O O &« O M N © E @ ®
Total ‘N’ 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
FAVOR 3 12 143 169 63 90 57 42 60 18 46 43 47 32 25 21 21 29 31
4%  43%  45%  36%  44% 4 5%  48%  55%  21% 49%  44%  43%  53%  38%  52%  44% 57%  53%
df In I i INp N
OPPOSE 367 183 184 114 108 61 43 41 66 48 55 53 25 36 18 25
520 550 49%  64%  52%  48%  49%  37% 79%  51%  56%  49%  41% 55%  44%  52%  36%
H H H H LMNOPQR Qr QR QR
DON'T KNOW 27 9 18 - 8 7 3 8 - - - 8§ 4 4 2 2 4 5
4% 3% 5% % 6% 4% 8% % 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 8%
g
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
0% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -8% -12% - 4% -29% -9% -3% S1%  17% -58% - 2% -12% -6%  12% S17% 8% -8%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

100%  100%

18
38%

21%

22

14%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the 14th amendment to the constitution grants automatic citizenship status to any child born in the United S

amendment to REPEAL this part of the 14th amendment?

RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

tates. Would you favor or oppose a constit

Table Q32 Page 101
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utional

NCOME EDUCATION

TOTAL NORTH EAST

@ ® (©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166
100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120
FAVOR 312 115 84

44% 49% 43%

OPPOSE 367 116 107 68 76
52% 49% 55%

DON'T KNOW 27 6 4 13 5 9
4% 2%
REFUSED 1 0
*% *% *%
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -8% 0%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case | etters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

CENTRAL
/WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN

96

100%  100%  100%

91

102 39 59

37% 47%

50% 46% 55%

3% 4% 5%

1 0
1%

-21% -21%

- Test for Percentages

SMALL
RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K

R SOME COL DEGRE

- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

89 142 181 241 169 294

100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

183 213 144 342

38 49 97 91 83 136
38% 49% 46%

90 80 136 80 150

53% 63% 44% 56% 48% 51%
14 7
1% 2% 6% 4% 2%
- 1 - 0 - 1
*% *%
-11% -28% 10% -18% 1% - 5%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the 14th amendment to the constitution grants automatic citizenship status to any child born in the United S tates. Would you favor or oppose a constitutional

amendment to REPEAL this part of the 14th amendment?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © ©Oo»; 6 & © ¢ n @ & O m N ©
Total 'N* 707 226 06 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 15 5 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
FAVOR 312 116 74 80 83 156 50 75 167 213 21 62 15
44% 51% 36% 50% 44% 26% 42% 68% 31% 34% 57% 56% 32% 26% 57%
C FG M mN
OPPOSE 367 103 123 75 38 191 110 66 105 142 110 153 40 163 10
52% 46% 60% 47% 48% 68% 56% 29% 65% 63% 38% 40% 61% 69% 38%
b H H K K lo LO
DON'T KNOW 27 7 9 4 16 4 7 5 7 14 11 5 10 1
4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 0 0 1 - - -
*% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *%
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE - 8% 6% - 24% 4% - 5% -42% -13% 39% - 34% -30% 19% 16% -29% -43% 19%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP102- 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Some illegal immigrants were brought to Texas as children by their parents. Do you think that these individuals sho uld receive in - state tuition rates, or should they have to
pay the higher rates of out - of - state residents?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 98 108 61 66 41 47 1
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
IN - STATE RATES 366 176 191 118 115 55 38 40 65 53 62 23 32 17 20 17 23

52% 52% 51% 67% 56% 44% 43% 37% 7% 58% 54% 57% 38% 48% 42% 43% 33% 40%

FGH  fgH MNOPQR mQr Q

OUT OF STATE RATES 302 139 163 59 75 65 46 57 19 40 35 30 20 25 29 28

43% 42% 44% 33% 36% 51% 52% 52% 23% 42% 36% 37% 58% 45% 49% 54% 57% 48%

dE dE dE IKL i | 1kl IKL |
DON'T KNOW 26 10 16 - 11 5 2 9 - - 4 6 1 3 1 1 3 6
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 10%
fG MOP
REFUSED 12 10 2 - 5 2 3 3 - - 5 - 1 2 0 2 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Some illegal immigrants were brought to Texas as children by their parents. Do you think that these individuals should receiv
pay the higher rates of out - of - state residents?

ein - state tuition rates, or should they have to

INCOME
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EDUCATION

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
CENTRA SMALL
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN
w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O K
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185
100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179
IN - STATE RATES 366 122 106 72 67
52%  52%  54%  50% 57%  45%  54%  52%
OUT OF STATE RATES 302 101 83 63 54 64 62
43%  43%  43%  44% 38% 52%  40%  45%
DON'T KNOW 26 11 3 6 6 6
4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
REFUSED 12 2 3 4 3 2 4

2% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% le

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

vel.

1%

2%

2%

- Test for Percentages

1%

*%

RURAL

100%

111

7
66%

33%

2%

HS OR

MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K

83 141 183

SOME COL DEGRE
- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

N © @ ( QA ®

181 241 169 294
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

213 144 342

48 158 34 80 58 153 83
% 49% 2% 39% 56% 32% 64% 49% 44%

K NoP P S
199 39 52 45 60 113 70 81 1 51
50% 42% 63% 29% 48% 51%
m M MO q Q
6 2 6 11 5 9
*% 3% 11% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Jk
10 1 3 4 0 4 1 6

6
4% *% 2% 3% *% 2%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Some illegal immigrants were brought to Texas as children by their parents. Do you think t
pay the higher rates of out - of - state residents?

hat these individuals should receive in - state tuition rates, or should they have to

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT IN DEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © Oo»; 6 6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©

Total 'N* 70 7 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
IN - STATE RATES 366 100 134 69 38 52 129 112 122 43 192 10

52% 44% 65% 43% 49% 71% 58% 23% 68% 58% 38% 32% 66% 82% 36%

K K LO LO

OUT OF STATE RATES 302 112 59 84 39 69 70 162 50 82 158 234 23 32 14

43% 50% 29% 52% 49% 25% 36% 71% 31% 37% 54% 62% 34% 14% 52%

C C FG 1J MN n
DON'T KNOW 26 10 9 4 1 8 9 10 1 6 17 15 - 8 3
4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 12%

REFUSED 12 4 4 3 1 4 3 5 1 7 5 8 - 4

2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (e qual variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

House Bill 12 would prevent cities, counties, and other governmental entities from adopting policies that would prohibit law enforcement from asking legally detained or
arrested pe  rsons about their immigration status. Do you support or oppose this measure?

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55  -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
w ® © O ®» B © H O O ®K OO ™ N © M Q@ ®
Total ‘N’ 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 6 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
STRONGLY SUPPORT 178 81 97 45 42 28 26 37 13 33 2 21 18 10 12 14
25%  24%  26%  26%  21%  22% 29%  34%  15%  35% 22% 19%  30% 15%  29%  30%  33%  34%
EF N N N NN
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 130 68 62 70 14 15 16 14 38 32 5 9 6 9 10 6 8 6
18%  20% 17% 39% 7%  12%  18% 1 3%  46% 34% 5% 9%  10% 14%  24%  13%  16%  11%
EFgH E KLMNPQR Kk KLMpR K
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 81 35 46 17 29 14 9 12 5 12 5 15 7 7 3 6 5
1%  10% 12% 10%  14% 11% 10% 11% 6%  13%  15%  13% 12% 10% 8% 13% 9%  12%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 272 138 134 38 106 61 31 37 27 11 54 52 26 34 13 18 18 19
38%  41% 36% 21% 51%  48%  35% 34%  32%  12% 55%  48%  43%  52%  32%  38%  36%  32%
DGH  DGH JOpgR  Jr J JOpQR i
DON'T KNOW 30 11 19 1 1 5 5 8 1 - 3 8 3 2 2 3 3 5
4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 7% 1% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9%
REFUSED 6 1 15 6 3 4 12 - 6 - 3 - 4 1 0 o0 1
2% % 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2%
B
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 308 149 159 115 57 43 42 51 51 64 27 30 24 19 22 20 25 26
4%  44%  43%  65%  28%  34%  48%  47%  61%  69%  27%  28%  40% 20%  53%  43%  49%  45%
EF EF  EF KLN KLN KLN  n KLN  KIN
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 353 174 180 55 135 75 40 49 32 23 68 67 34 41 16 24 23 25
50% 520  48%  31%  65%  59%  45%  45%  38%  25%  70%  62% 55% 620  40%  50%  45%  44%
DGH  DGH JOPQR  JOgr  jo iJOQR
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 6% -7% -6%  34% -38% S25% 2% 2%  23%  44% -42% -34% -15% -33%  13% ST% 4% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH  /IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
House Bill 12 would prevent cities, counties, and other governmental entities from adopting policies that would prohibit law enforcementf  rom asking legally detained or
arrested persons about their immigration status. Do you support or oppose this measure?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © ® ®& EH © H O @@ W O »m N O @ Q@ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
STRONGLY SUPPORT 178 61 42 53 22 42 62 41 24 24 121 32 48 23 34 59 81

25% 26% 22% 37% 17% 25% 29% 20% 23% 13% 29% 32% 22% 26% 24% 33% 17% 32% 27%

e J J

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 130 34 27 14 54 44 25 44 17 79 34 15 36 32 18 25 45 35 49

18% 14% 14% 10% 42% 27% 11% 22% 17% 43% 8% 15% 16% 36% 13% 14% 19% 21% 17%

KL

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 81 31 27 9 14 15 22 29 13 18 46 16 42 5 12 12 43 11 28

11% 13% 14% 6% 11% 9% 10% 14% 13% 10% 11% 16% 19% 5% 8% 7% 18% 6% 9%

oP Rs

STRONGLY OPPOSE 272 90 91 60 31 57 98 71 39 52 184 32 85 28 57 78 94 59 118

38% 38% 47% 41% 24% 35% 45% 35% 38% 28% 44% 32% 38% 31% 40% 43% 39% 35% 40%

E jl
DON'T KNOW 30 11 6 7 6 7 6 13 3 5 22 3 8 2 9 6 14 6 9
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3%
RERUSED 16 10 2 1 3 0 3 5 7 7 8 1 2 - 12 0 2 4 10
2% 4% 1% 1% 3% *% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 1% 9% *% 1% 2% 3%
¢} Fg MP

TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 308 95 69 68 76 86 87 84 41 103 155 47 84 55 52 84 87 89 13

44% 40% 35% 47% 58% 52% 40% 42% 40% 56% 37% 47% 38% 62% 36% 47% 36% 53% 44%

bC k mo q

TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 353 122 118 68 45 72 120 100 51 70 230 48 126 32 69 90 137 69 14 6

50% 51% 60% 47% 35% 43% 56% 50% 50% 38% 55% 49% 57% 36% 48% 50% 57% 41% 49%

E i

NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE -6% -11% -25% -1% 24% 9% -15% -8% -10% 18% -18% -1% -19% 25% -12% -3% -21% 12% -5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independen tZ - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
House Bill 12 would prevent cities, counties, and other governmental entities from adopting policies that would prohibit law enforcement from asking legally detained or
arrested persons about their immigrati on status. Do you support or oppose this measure?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANI C ELSE
®  ® © o &6 6 © ¢ O O «© O M N )
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
STRONGLY SUPPORT 178 59 50 57 8 56 37 85 31 47 92 106 9 53 10
25% 26% 24% 36% 11% 20% 19% 37% 20% 21% 31% 28% 14% 22% 36%
e FG m
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 130 41 25 21 30 58 56 16 47 45 33 79 11 36 3
18% 18% 12% 13% 38% 21% 28% 7% 30% 20% 11% 21% 17% 15% 11%
bCD H H K k
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 81 26 32 14 5 37 34 11 30 29 13 39 15 26 1
11% 11% 16% 9% 6% 13% 17% 5% 18% 13% 5% 10% 22% 11% 5%
H H K k o
STRONGLY OPPOSE 272 83 88 62 32 112 59 101 47 90 128 134 26 101 11
38% 37% 43% 38% 40% 40% 30% 44% 29% 40% 44% 35% 39% 43% 40%
DON'T KNOW 30 11 10 6 3 9 10 11 2 7 20 12 5 11 2
4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8%
REFUSED 16 7 1 1 1 9 2 5 3 6 7 8 - 8 -
2% 3% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 308 100 75 78 38 113 93 101 79 92 124 185 21 89 13
44% 44% 37% 49% 49% 40% 47% 44% 49% 41% 43% 49% 31% 38% 47%
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 353 109 120 75 36 148 93 112 76 119 141 173 41 127 12
50% 48% 58% 47% 46% 53% A47% 49% 48% 53% 48% 46% 61% 54% 45%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE - 6% - 4% -22% 2% 3% -13% 0% -5% 1% -12% -6% 3% - 30% -16% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Gambling policy was discussed in the recent legislative session. Would you say that you:
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAI MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O © " e H 0 O &K O M N © F Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
Support full - blown 241 141 100 62 64 44 36 35 27 40 25 26 18 18 18 21 14
gambling in Texas 34% 42% 27% 35% 3 1% 34% 41% 32% 43% 28% 40% 23% 43% 27% 45% 38% 41% 24%
C h r LnR LNR R LNR
Support expanding 179 73 107 77 46 24 17 15 23 55 20 27 14 10 9 9 7 8
gambling/gaming in 25% 22% 29% 44% 22% 19% 20% 14% 27% 59% 20% 25% 23% 14% 21% 19% 14% 13%
existing locatio ns eFGH KIMNOPQR
Support current law 140 65 75 24 57 14 19 18 6 23 33 9 17 8 11
20% 19% 20% 13% 27% 21% 16% 17% 21% 6% 24% 31% 15% 26% 16% 16% 16% 18%
gh Jmopq j
Support a complete ban 110 47 63 7 25 28 19 31 7 - 10 15 10 18 7 12 13 19
on gambl ing in Texas 16% 14% 17% 4% 12% 22% 21% 29% 9% 1 0% 13% 16% 28% 17% 25% 25% 32%
De De DEg iKl K iK IKLMO
DON'T KNOW 31 8 23 6 11 4 2 8 - 6 5 6 2 2 1 1 1 7
4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 13%
FG MNOPQ
REFUSED 5 1 4 - 3 - - - - 3 - 1 - - 1 -
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means ( equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

2%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Gambling policy was discussed in the recent legislative session. Would you say that you:

REGION

RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

Table Q35 Page 110

TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH

®w ® © O 6

Total 'N* 707 237 1 95
100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187

Support full - blown 241 65 99 25 52 49

gambling in Texas 34% 28% 51% 17% 40% 29%
BD

Support expanding 17 9 61 31 52 36

gambling/gaming in 25% 26% 16% 36% 27

existing locations C f

Support current law 140 51 29 37 23 39 43

20% 21% 15% 26%

Supporta comple  te ban 110 46 25 25 15 35
on gambling in Texas 16% 19% 13%
DON'T KNOW 31 13 10 3

5
4% 5% 5% 2%

REFUSED 5 2 0 3

1% 1% *% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Indepe ndentT - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

213

CENTRAL

/WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN

144 130 166 216
100%  100% 10

179 111 91

33 86

35% 39% 32%
d

36 75 46
%

31 23 20
18% 23% 20%

20 32 16 16
17% 12% 21%

8 3

3% 1% %

2% 1%

- Test for Percentages

RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K

100%

435

29%

1%

98

i

21%

21

NO

4

100% 100%  100%  100%

40
45%

21%

42

RS

183 213 144 342

45 66 72 82 85

32% 37% 30% 49%

19 34 61 51 34 94

q

21 33 32 47 29 63
23% 23% 17% 1 9% 17%

30 17 44 20 45
18% 12%

1 5 23 2

Jun. 3, 2011
EDUCATION
HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
$25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LE SS COLLEGE /POST GRA

qs

20%

6
*% *% 3% 9% 1% 2%

1 3 1 1
*% 1% 1% *% *%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Gambling policy was discussed in the recent legislative session. Would you say that you:

Table Q35 Page 111
Jun. 3, 2011

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL P ROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMER ICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O (M) N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 1 00%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
Support full - blown 241 86 57 42 46 98 81 62 75 78 73 147 29 51 15
gambling in Texas 34% 38% 28% 26% 59% 35% 41% 27% 47% 35% 25% 39% 44% 22% 56%
CD K N n IN
Support expanding 179 40 44 54 39 59 36 68 72 102 17 57 4
gambling/gaming in 25% 18% 21% 33% 25% 29% 20% 26% 22% 30% 25% 27% 25% 24% 14%
existing locations B o
Support current law 140 57 44 30 7 32 51 25 52 58 64 11 62 3
20% 25% 22% 19% 9% 20% 16% 22% 16% 23% 20% 17% 17% 27% 10%
e [¢]
Support a complete ban 110 42 40 25 2 32 28 50 13 23 69 57 8 41 5
on gambling in Texas 16% 19% 19% 16% 3% 12% 14% 22% 8% 10% 24% 15% 13% 17% 17%
e e f 13
DON'T KNOW 31 2 18 10 2 17 7 8 2 19 8 1 21 1
4% 1% 9% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 1% 6% 2% 1% 9% 4%
Im
REFUSED 5 0 4 - 1 3 - 2 3 0 1 2 - 3 -
1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significan ce at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Currently, tuition rates at Texas colleges are not regulated by the state. Which of these is closest to your own position?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
Re- regulate tuition 223 107 116 44 65 50 27 37 33 11 21 45 25 25 12 15 16 21

32% 32% 31% 25% 32% 39% 31% 34% 40% 12% 21% 41% 41% 38% 30% 31% 31% 37%

Jk JK jk ik
Keep tuition de - 130 57 73 52 20 19 19 6 46 17 11 8 11 6
regulation 18% 17% 20% 29% 10% 16% 21% 17% 7% 49% 17% 4% 19% 13% 27% 16% 24% 11%
e E IKLmNPR | L ILNR L iLnR
Keep tuition de - 313 149 164 80 108 38 44 37 52 56 30 15 19
regulation but help 44% 44% 44% 45% 52% 42% 38% 35% 52% 39% 53% 52% 37% 46% 36% 41% 30% 39%
students offset costs g H Q Q Q
DON'T KNOW 37 19 18 1 12 4 12 1 9 3 2 2 2 6 5 7
5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 8% 11% 1% 9% 3% 3% 3% 4% 12% 10% 12%
df DF LMNo IMN LMNo

REFUSED 4 3 1 - - - 1 3 - - - 1 - 3 1

1% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal varian

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

ces), Independent Z

1% 3%

- Test for Percentages

2%

1%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Currently, tuition rates at Texas colleges are not regulated by the state. Which of these is closest to your own position?

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME

Table Q36 Page 113
Jun. 3, 2011

EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $4 OK- $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Re- regulate tuition 223 84 54 37 54 23 61 133 27 66 21 54 54 68 69 86
32% 36% 28% 25% 37% 37% 35% 27% 23% 33% 32% 28% 30% 23% 38% 30% 28% 41% 29%
Keep tuition de - 130 31 30 58 38 10 8. 16 28 22 55 71
regulation 18% 13% 15% 27% 23% 14% 27% 19% 10% 19% 20% 12% 7% 31% 16% 31% 10% 19% 24%
b M Mo Q
Keep tuition de - 313 112 96 73 74 96 62 83 176 49 128 35 63 63 131 62 120
regulation but help 44% 47% 49% 42% 34% 44% 34% 47% 61% 45% 42% 49% 58% 39% 44% 35% 54% 36% 41%
students offset costs fG P s
DON'T KNOW 37 8 14 7 7 8 8 13 6 5 21 10 11 5 3 7 17 6 14
5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% 10% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5%
REFUSED 4 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
1% 1% 1%

1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

*% *% *%

1%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Currently, tuition rates at Texas colleges are not regulated by the state. Which of these is closest to your own position?

Total 'N* 707

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Re- regulate tuition

Keep tuition de -
regulation

Keep tuition de -
regulation but help
students offset costs

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

2011

18%

Table Q36 Page 114
Jun. 3, 2011

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AME RICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O MmN ©
226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
223 84 53 36 29 102 47 74 75 64 80 135 2 6 57 5
32% 37% 26% 22% 36% 36% 24% 32% 47% 29% 27% 36% 39% 24% 19%
d jK o
130 40 20 37 42 68 26 33 69 21 7
18% 10% 23% 41% 7% 21% 30% 16% 15% 24% 26% 5% 9% 27%
c bC F F MN MN
91 124 74 12 145 96 72 56 116 117 120 35 147 11
44% 40% 61% 46% 15% 52% 48% 31% 35% 52% 40% 32% 53% 62% 41%
e BE E H h ik LO
37 10 8 13 6 12 11 13 3 9 23 22 2 10 3
5% 4 % 4% 8% % 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4% 10%
4 2 0 1 - 1 3 - 1 3 3 - -

1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indica

te significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

*%

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

1%

*% 1%

- Test for Percentages

*%

1%

1%

2%
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Jun. 3, 2011

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you think that students attending college get their moneys worth for what they spend on higher education, or do they not receive a fair return on their investment?

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 40 38 66 77 91 128 158

Students get their 328 156 171 87 89 59 44 49 54 33 41 48 23 36 17 27 22 27

moneys worth. 46% 47% 46% 49% 43% 47% 50% 45% 64% 35% 42% 44% 38% 55% 41% 58% 42% 46%

m M

Students do not receive 276 137 140 77 88 49 28 35 23 54 29 20 16 12 20 15

a fair return on their 39% 41% 38% 43% 43 % 39% 32% 32% 27% 58% 50% 36% 48% 30% 38% 26% 39% 26%
investment p r NPR r pR

DON'T KNOW 94 36 58 13 26 7 5 21 8 9 8 6 8 15

13% 11% 16% 8% 13% 13% 16% 21% 9% 6% 5% 20% 13% 14% 19% 14% 16% 26%
deF K K ijKMNPq
REFUSED 9 6 3 - 3 2 2 - - 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%

1% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

1%

1% 2% 2%

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you think that students attending college get their moneys worth for what they spend on higher education, or do they not r

Table Q37 Page 116
Jun. 3, 2011

eceive a fair return on their investment?

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 7 07 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Students get their 328 108 74 88 103 89 45 87 201 39 83 34 67 112 92 51 184
moneys worth. 46% 45% 38% 53% 53% 53% 47% 44% 44% 47% 48% 39% 37% 38% 47% 62% 38% 30% 62%
Mn
Students dono  treceive 276 97 91 40 49 54 88 87 42 141 36 93 42 62 51 88 103 84
a fair return on their 39% 41% 47 % 28% 37% 33% 41% 43% 41% 51% 34% 36% 42% 47% 44% 28% 37% 61% 28%
investment D k p Qs
DON'T KNOW 94 31 28 24 10 19 23 26 14 2 68 23 44 13 7 16 60 12 21
13% 13% 14% 17% 8% 12% 11% 13% 13% 1% 16% 23% 20% 15% 5% 9% 25% 7% 7%
J J  Op RS
REFUSED 9 2 2 4 2 5 3 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 5 1 0 3 6
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 4% 1% *% 2% 2%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/ QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you think that students attending college get their moneys worth for what they spend on higher education, or do they not r eceive a fair return on their investment?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O 6 G H 0 O &K O ™ N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
Students get their 328 105 85 96 29 153 61 113 66 107 146 189 31 96 12
moneys worth. 46% 47% 42% 60% 36% 55% 31% 49% 41% 48% 50% 50% 47% 41% 45%
c G G
Students do not receiv e 276 99 70 43 42 92 91 93 70 90 101 152 33 81 10
a fair return on their 39% 44% 34% 27% 53% 33% 46% 40% 44% 40% 34% 40% 51% 34% 38%
investment
DON'T KNOW 94 17 47 20 8 32 42 20 22 22 43 34 1 54 4
13% 8% 23% 13% 10% 11% 21% 9% 14% 10% 15% 9% 2% 23% 15%
B LM
REFUSED 9 4 3 1 1 3 4 3 2 4 3 4 1 4 1
1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG REEARCH GROUP (102- 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
The legislature is currently considering legislation that would allow some individuals to carry concea led handguns on college campuses. Are you in favor of or opposed to this
law?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
FAVOR 175 100 75 45 34 23 19 15 38 16 21 13 14 8

25% 30% 20% 26% 26% 27% 26% 18% 18% 32% 39% 15% 34% 19% 34% 19% 22% 14%

c h LNPgR LnPgR LNPgR r

OPPOSE 522 229 294 132 150 91 63 87 69 63 58 92 38 53 25 37 39 48

74% 68% 79% 74% 73% 72% 71% 80% 82% 68% 59% 85% 63% 80% 62% 80% 76% 83%

b fg ko KMO KMO KMO kmo KMO
DON'T KNOW 8 5 3 - 2 1 2 2 - - 2 - 1 1 2 0 1 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
REFUSED 1 1 - - - 1 - 0 - - - - 1 - - - 0 -
*% *% 1% *% 1% 1%

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE - 49% - 38% -59% - 49% -47% - 45% - 45% - 62% - 63% - 35% - 20% -71% - 28% -61% - 28% - 60% -53% -70%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper ca se letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table Q38 Page 119

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUMPOLL - 2011
The legislature is currently considering legislation that would allow some individuals to carry concealed handguns on college campuses. Are you in favor of or opposed to this
law?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL N EVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100% 1 00% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
FAVOR 175 49 54 45 27 35 71 35 33 38 120 16 38 12 31 72 45 42 87

25% 20% 28% 31% 21% 21% 33% 17% 32% 21% 29% 16% 17% 14% 22% 40% 19% 25% 30%

h L MNO q

OPROSE 522 184 139 98 101 128 145 164 68 146 288 82 181 76 109 104 194 125 203

74% 7 8% 71% 68% 78% 77% 67% 81% 66% 79% 69% 83% 82% 86% 7% 58% 80% 74% 69%

g K P P P s
DON'T KNOW 8 4 1 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 7 1 1 0 2 4 3 2 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - 0 1 - - 1 0 - - - 1 - 1 0
*% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *%

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE - 49% -57% -43% -37% -57% - 56% - 34% - 64% - 34% -58% - 40% -67% - 65% -72% - 55% -18% -62% -49% -39%

Conparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GRAP (102 - 11-2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

The legislature is currently considering legislation that would allow some individuals to carry concealed handg

uns on college campuses. Are you in favor of or opposed to this
law?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(n ®» © ©O»; 6 @ © ¢ O O K O ™~ N ©
Total 'N* 707 226 06 160 79 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
FAVOR 17 5 58 42 52 16 25 35 115 12 50 109 139 6 22 8
25% 26% 20% 32% 21% 9% 1 8% 50% 8% 22% 37% 37% 9% 9% 30%
FG | 1J MN MN
OPPOSE 522 167 159 107 61 254 160 107 148 171 177 231 60 213 18
74% 74% 7% 67% 7% 91% 81% 47% 92% 7% 61% 61% 91% 91% 68%
H H JK K LO LO
DON'T KNOW 8 1 4 2 2 0 2 6 - 2 6 8 - - 1
1% *% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
REFUSED 1 0 1 - - - - 1 - 0 1 1 - - -
*% *% *% 1% *% *% *%
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE - 49% -48% -57% - 35% -56% - 82% - 64% 3% - 85% -54% -23% - 24% -81% -81% - 38%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95%

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
level.
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal or not?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
LEGAL 233 143 90 70 71 33 34 25 46 24 43 28 18 15 21 13 15 11

33% 43% 24% 40% 34% 26% 39% 23% 55% 26% 43% 26% 30% 22% 52% 27% 29% 18%

C h FH ImNPgR NR r j LMNPQR r

NOT LEGAL 457 181 275 107 125 91 53 81 38 69 50 75 40 51 19 34 34 46

65% 54% 74% 60% 61% 71% 61% 74% 45% 74% 51% 69% 65% 7% 47% 73% 67% 80%

B g G o o IKO IKO O IKMOQ
DON'T KNOW 11 6 5 - 5 3 1 2 - 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 1
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
REFUSED 7 5 2 - 5 1 - 1 - 3 2 1 - - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

NET % LEGAL - NOT LEGAL - 32% -11% -50% -21% - 26% - 45% -22% -51% 10% -48% - 8% -43% - 35% - 55% 5% - 45% -38% -62%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you think that the us e of marijuana should be made legal or not?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

@w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O ® O ™M N O E Q@ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 14 2 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100 %

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
LEGAL 233 69 69 31 63 49 82 70 30 83 110 36 68 42 30 75 59 75 97

33% 29% 36% 22% 49% 30% 38% 35% 29% 45% 26% 36% 31% 47% 21% 41% 25% 44% 33%

bD K o o

NOT LEGAL 457 166 122 104 64 110 130 129 69 98 297 59 146 47 106 103 177 87 192

65% 70% 62% 72% 49% 66% 60% 64% 68% 53% 71% 59% 66% 53% 74% 57% 73% 51% 65%

E e Ji p R
DON'T KNOW 11 1 3 3 3 4 3 1 3 4 2 4 7 0 2 2 4 2 5
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% *% 3% 2% *% 4% 3% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
k
REFUSED 7 - 1 6 - 3 2 2 - - 7 - - - 5 1 1 6 -
1% *% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% *% *% 3%

NET % LEGAL - NOT LEGAL - 32% -41% -27% - 50% -1% - 36% -22% - 29% - 38% - 8% - 45% -23% - 36% - 6% - 54% -16% -49% -7% -32%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



Table Q39 Pa ge 123

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you think that the use of marijuana should b e made legal or not?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © O 6 G H 0 O &K O ™ N ©

Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
LEGAL 233 75 41 44 53 99 78 56 93 76 50 164 32 25 12

33% 33% 20% 27% 67% 35% 40% 24% 58% 34% 17% 43% 48% 11% 46%

C BCD h N

NOT LEGAL 457 148 160 112 22 172 116 169 67 137 237 208 31 203 14

65% 65% 78% 70% 28% 62% 59% 73% 42% 61% 81% 55% 46% 86% 53%

E bE E fg i 1J LMO
DON'T KNOW 11 2 0 0 4 1 6 4 6 2 3 0
1% 1% *% 3% 4% 2% *% 2% *% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
REFUSED 7 2 5 - - 3 3 1 - 5 2 1 2 4 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 3% 2%

NET % LEGAL - NOT LEGAL -32% -32% - 58% -42% 39% - 26% -19% - 49% 16% -27% - 64% -12% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages

at the 90% level.

- 76% -7%



Table Q39A Page 124

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
If the legalization of marijuana would provide significant tax revenue, would that change your opinion?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N* 457 181 275 1 07 125 91 53 81 38 69 50 75 40 51 19 34 34 46
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 472 189 283 18 46 96 98 207 7 11 20 26 43 53 34 64 82 125
YES 50 29 20 13 19 11 5 3 13 4 14 9 2 2 1 2

11% 16% 7% 12% 15% 12% 8% 4% 34% 9% 19% 22% 4% 11% 7% 4% 4%

H ngr  NPQR

NO 399 152 247 88 107 79 48 7 7 25 63 46 61 31 48 17 31 33 44

87% 84% 90% 83% 85% 88% 90% 96% 66% 91% 91% 81% 78 % 95% 89% 90% 96% 96%

eFg IM m M |

DON'T KNOW 8 - 8 6 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 -

2% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

6% 1% 2% 9%

- Test for Percentages

1%

3%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

If the legalization of marijuana would provide significant tax revenue, would that change your opinion?

Table Q39A Page 125
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEV ER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O K O ™
69 98 297 59 146

Total 'N* 457 166 122 104 64 110 130 129

100%  100%  100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 472 173 142 88 69 119 130 1 34 74 52 299 113 132 53 93 105
YES 50 26 11 7 5 10 18 1 30 6 25

11% 16% 9% 7% 8% 9% 14% 15% 2% 13% 10% 10% 17%

i | P s

NO 399 134 110 97 59 100 112 108 62 77 267 53 120

87% 80% 90% 93% 92% 91% 86% 84% 89% 79% 90% 90% 82% 94% 80%

b b B

DON'T KNOW 8 6 1 1 - - - 2 6 8 - -

2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 9% 8% 1%

c H

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

47 106 103 177 87 192

100%  100%  100%

3 15 5 26 12 12
6% 14% 4% 15% 14% 6%

44 85 99 149 75 174
96% 84% 86% 91%

[¢] MO
2 - 6 - 2 -
6% 1% 3%
m



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

If the legalization of marijuana would provide significa

Table Q39A Page 126

TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT

®w  ®
Total 'N' 457 148 160 112

100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 472 227 109 101
YES 50 13 2

11% 9%

NO 399 135 135 99

DON'T KNOW 8
2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), |
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

21
87% 91%

Jun. 3, 2011
nt tax revenue, would that change your opinion?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN

g o & 6B © *

172 116 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

20 138 100 233 50

3 12 1 22 21 6
15% 11% 4% 13% 19% 4% 3

h
143 93 162 47
85% 88% 96% 83% 81%
- 7

- 1 1
1% 1% 4% 1% 4%

ndependent Z - Test for Percentages

100% 100% 100%

15 11 14

H iK

96% 70% 85%

FG

1
1%

7%

E AMERICAN HISPANIC

31 203 14
100% 100%
308 35 97 32

18% 14% 10%

195 24 167 13

90%
Ij N

2% 3%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the Texas House recently voted to strip state funding to all hospitals and clinics that perform abortions or

or oppose this measure?

Table Q40 Page 127
Jun. 3, 2011

even 'abortion - related services.' Do you support

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(A) ® © o &6 B © ¢ @ ® O N) © @ Q@ ®
Total 'N* 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
SUPPORT 279 137 142 68 76 46 29 39 37 39 28 27 17 17
39% 41% 38% 38% 37% 44% 38% 35% 41% 37% 36% 47% 41% 41% 36% 50% 35%
PR
OPPOSE 399 181 218 99 123 56 50 50 57 66 33 37 22 30 20 35
56% 54% 59% 56% 59% 55% 59% 59% 53% 58% 61% 53% 56% 53% 64% 40% 61%
a Q qa Q q Q Q
DON'T KNOW 21 15 5 5 7 1 2 5 5 - 4 3 - 1 2 - 4 1
3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 2%
NR
REFUSED 9 1 7 5 - 1 2 - 5 - - - 1 1 - 1 1
1% *% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE -17% -13% -20% -18% -23% -11% -21% -9% - 24% -12% -21% -24% -7% -15% -13% - 29% 11% -26%

Conparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROURL02 - 11- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the Texas House recently voted to strip state funding to all hospitals and clinics that perform a

or oppose this measure?

bortions or even 'abortion

Table Q40 Page 128
Jun. 3, 2011

- related services.' Do you support

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6B ©E | G H O O &K O M N © FE Q@ ® ©
Total 'N* 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 1  00% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
SUPPORT 279 96 68 7 63 82 7 42 55 184 35 79 35 65 64 104 11
39% 40% 35% 53% 29% 38% 38% 38% 41% 30% 44% 36% 36% 39% 46% 36% 43% 33% 40%
ce
OPPOSE 399 130 124 60 86 95 127 116 58 113 222 60 123 52 77 113 124 105 168
56% 55% 64% 41% 66% 57% 59% 57% 57% 61% 54% 61% 5 6% 58% 54% 63% 52% 62% 57%
D
DON'T KNOW 21 11 2 1 6 8 2 9 1 12 6 3 12 2 0 3 10 4 7
3% 5% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 1% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% *% 2% 4% 2% 2%
[e]
REFUSED 9 1 1 6 0 0 6 1 1 5 3 1 6 - 0 1 3 5 1
1% *% 1% 4% *% *% 3% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% *% *% 1% 3% *%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE -17% - 14% -29% 12% -37% -19% -21% -19% -16% -31% - 9% -25% -20% -19% -8% -27% -8% -29% -17%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate s ignificance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table Q40 Page 129
Jun. 3, 2011

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

As you may know, the Texas House recently voted to strip state funding to all hospitals and clinics that perform abortions or even ' abortion - related services.' Do you support
or oppose this measure?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AME RICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © Oo»; 6 6 © H» O O «K O MmN ©

Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
SUPPORT 279 79 114 76 75 123 33 78 161 148 1 2 110 9

39% 35% 55% 47% 8% 29% 38% 53% 20% 35% 55% 39% 18% 47% 32%

E Fg i 1J m M

OPPOSE 399 142 72 81 72 117 97 120 138 122 216 47 119 17

56% 63% 35% 51% 91% 66% 59% 42% 75% 62% 42% 57% 71% 51% 64%

C BCD H h K K
DON'T KNOW 21 3 13 3 1 8 4 9 7 2 8 13 1 5 1
3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
REFUSED 9 1 6 1 - 6 2 1 1 2 6 1 0
1% 1 % 3% *% 2% 1% *% *% 3% *% *% 9% *% 1%
Ino

NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE -17% -28% 20% - 3% -83% -37% -21% 11% - 55% -27% 13% -18% -53% -4% -32%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table Q41 Page 130
Jun. 3, 2011

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

The Texas legislature also passed int o law a measure that requires doctors to conduct a sonogram prior to an abortion, and then show and discuss the picture with the woman.
Do you support or oppose this measure?

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 & ©6 H O @ ® O M N O E Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
SUPPORT 435 199 236 101 138 78 49 68 39 62 63 74 38 40 24 25 34 34
61% 59% 63% 57% 67% 62% 56% 62% 47% 67% 65% 69% 62% 61% 59% 54% 67% 59%
p
OPPOSE 261 129 132 76 66 48 37 34 45 31 32 34 22 26 16 22
37% 39% 35% 43% 32% 38% 42% 31% 53% 33% 33% 31% 37% 39% 38% 46% 28% 34%
H q Qr
DON'T KNOW 11 7 4 - 2 1 1 6 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 4
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6%
EFG
REFUSED 1 0 0 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 0 0
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 25% 21% 28% 15% 35% 24% 14% 31% - 6% 33% 32% 38% 26% 22% 21% 8% 39% 24%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances ), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

The Texas legislature also passed into law a measure that requires doctors to conduct a sonogram prior to an abortion, and th

Do you support or opp ose this measure?

Table Q41 Page 131
Jun. 3, 2011

en show and discuss the picture with the woman.

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URB AN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N* 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
SUPPORT 435 144 112 116 62 114 130 112 60 100 263 65 151 53 93 162 101 170
61% 61% 57% 80% 48% 69% 60% 56% 58% 54% 63% 66% 69% 60% 65% 51% 67% 60% 58%
BCE P
OPPOSE 261 920 80 27 64 45 86 86 42 81 146 33 66 35 48 87 75 67 119
37% 38% 41% 19% 49% 27% 40% 43% 41% 44% 35% 33% 30% 39% 34% 48% 31% 39% 40%
D D f M
DON'T KNOW 11 3 1 4 6 1 3 1 3 7 1 3 2 2 3 1 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4 % *% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 0 - 0 - 1 - - - 0 0 - - - - - - 0 0
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 25% 23% 17% 61% -1% 41% 21% 13% 17% 11% 28% 33% 39% 21% 32% 3% 36% 20% 17%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% leve

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

2%
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The Texas legislature also passed
Do you support or oppose this measure?

into law a measure that requires doctors to conduct a sonogram prior to an abortion, and then show and discuss the picture wi

Table Q41 Page 132
Jun. 3, 2011

th the woman.

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISP ANIC  ELSE
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) (8] (M) (N) ©)
Total ‘N’ 707 226 06 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 202 379 66 235 27
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
SUPPORT 43 140 155 101 30 164 101 135 212 222 42 156 15
61%  62%  75%  63%  38%  59%  51%  74%  41%  60%  72%  59% 63%  67%  54%
e bE FG i Ij
OPPOSE 261 82 49 56 94 54 92 88 72 150 22 78 11
37%  36%  24%  35%  60%  40%  48%  24%  58%  40%  25%  40% 34%  33% 1%
c [ H H iK K
DON'T KNOW 11 3 1 4 2 2 2 6 2 1 2 1 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% % 3% 2% 3% % 4%
REFUSED 1 0 - - - - - - 1 0 - - 0
0% % W %% o %% 1%
NET % SUPPORT- OPPOSE 25%  25%  51%  28% -21%  18% 4%  50% -16%  21%  48%  19%  29%  34%  13%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Me  ans (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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What is your primary source for news about politics?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ (N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
Daily Newspaper 75 27 47 30 6 10 9 1 9 5 25 6 - 5 5 3 6 9 11
11% 8% 13% 17% 3% 8% 10% 18% 6% 27% 6% 8 % 8% 6% 13% 17% 19%
E kmnO iKMN O
Local television news 105 42 63 30 28 21 13 13 1 29 19 9 10 11 7 6 5 7
15% 13% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 12% 1% 31% 19% 9% 16% 17% 17% 12% 10% 13%
i i |
National network 12 21 11 18 3 10 13 6 11
television news (ABC, 14% 11% 17% 21% 6% 17% 13% 16% 14% 27% 3% 9% 15% 19% 13% 13% 13% 19%
NBC, CBS) e E e E k K K K K K Kl
Cable TV news (FOX, CNN, 187 91 96 39 47 35 27 37 32 8 13 34 15 21 11 16 20 18
MSNBC) 26% 27% 26% 22% 23% 28% 31% 34% 38% 8% 13% 32% 24% 32% 28% 34% 39% 30%
e ik k jK k K KM K
Radio (talk, news 47 28 19 - 26 12 5 5 - - 16 10 7 3 2 2 3
programming) 7% 8% 5% 12% 9% 6% 4% 16% 9% 12% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5%
h par Pq
News magazine (i.e. 5 3 - 2 - 1 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 1 1
Time, Newsweek) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Internet (internet news 111 67 43 22 51 19 15 4 15 7 28 23 11 5 3 1
sites, blogs, social 16% 20% 12% 12% 25% 15% 17% 4% 18% 7% 28% 21% 19% 11% 24% 12% 6% 2%
media) c H H H nPQR QR QR R NPQR R
Late night TV comedy/ 6 6 - 6 - N - N 6 - - - - - - - - -
entertainment TV 1% 2% 4% 8%
OTHER 10 2 8 = 3 2 4 2 - - - 3 1 1 1 0 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2%
mnQ
DON'T KNOW 50 21 29 13 3 7 13 - 3 19 2 2 2 5
7% 6% 8% 7% 11% 4% 3% 7% 15% 3% 18% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8%
G G KMNOPQ kmnOpq
REFUSED 12 11 1 - 8 2 - 2 - - 8 - 1 1 - - 2 0
2% 3% *% 4% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 4% 1%
C MNR R

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independe
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

ntZ - Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What is your primary source for news about politics?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGR E
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O © " e H O O &K O M N © F Q@ ® (S)
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Daily Newspaper 75 12 19 13 3 35 30 9 8 22 15 22 25
11% 5% 10% 9% 23% 16% 8% 13% 3% 19% 7% 9% 4% 24% 10% 12% 10% 15%
Bed | i K M
Local television news 105 40 35 15 15 30 18 20 73 12 54 10 15 16 27
15% 17% 18% 10% 11% 17% 10% 15% 18% 11% 18% 12% 25% 12% 11% 9% 18% 20% 9%
oP s
National network 99 25 21 40 14 24 37 12 22 23 61 15 25 13 15 33 36 9 55
t elevision news (ABC, 14% 10% 11% 28% 11% 15% 17% 6% 22% 13% 15% 15% 11% 15% 11% 18% 15% 5% 19%
NBC, CBS) BCe h H R
Cable TV news (FOX, CNN, 187 79 40 37 44 71 30 39 111 32 59 23 45 85
MSNBC) 26% 33% 20% 30% 20% 22% 21% 35% 29% 21% 27% 33% 27% 26% 33% 23% 23% 27% 29%
c
Radio (talk, news 47 13 14 9 10 13 18 10 5 12 31 4 8 6 7 16 11 12 24
programming) 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8%
News magazine (i.e. 5 0 0 2 3 1 2 2 - 0 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 - 5
Time, Newsweek) 1% *% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 2%
Internet (internet news 111 40 38 9 24 24 51 17 18 39 67 5 21 10 28 67
sites, blogs, social 16% 17% 19% 6% 19% 15% 24% 8% 18% 21% 16% 5% 9% 11% 20% 23% 7% 15% 23%
media) D H L L
Late night TV comedy/ 6 6 - - - - - 6 - 6 - - - - 6 - - 6 -
ente rtainment TV 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
OTHER 10 6 3 1 1 2 6 2 1 1 8 2 1 2 5 2 1 7
1% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
DON'T KNOW 50 13 18 13 7 9 16 1 4 10 29 9 34 4 4 2 38 10 1
7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 9% 15% 4% 3% 1% 16% 6% *%
NOP S
REFUSED 12 2 9 1 0 0 2 9 1 - 2 9 11 - 0 1 11 - 1
2% 1% 5% 1% *% *% 1% 4% 1% 1% 9% 5% *% 1% 5%
BDE F K oP S
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), In dependent Z - Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What is your primary source for news about politics?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE

AGNOSTIC/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBE

AFRICAN
RAL

MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC

ELSE

235
100%

27
100%

226 206

100%

160
100%

79
100%

279
100%

197
100%

229
100%

Total 'N* 707 160 224

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 6

26 18 48 6
8% 10%

75 20 15 7 18 3

11% 9%

27
7%

27 32 15 30

4%

Daily Newspaper

34% 10% 7% 12% 6% 13% 9%

105 22 66

15%

12 3
10% 32%

46
%
BDE

33 26
4%

Local television news

41
10%

20
15%

National network 99 24
television news (ABC, 14% 11% 10%
NBG CBS) bc

23%

187
40%

91
24%

49
17%

Cable TV news (FOX, CNN,
MSNBC) 26% 18%

CDe

28% 21%

47
%

19 8
8% 4%

15 3
10%

Radio (talk, news 10 9 29

programming)
News magazine (i.e. 5 1 1 2 0 0 3 2
Time, Ne wsweek) 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 2%

33
21%

Internet (internet news 111 37 17
sites, blogs, social 16% 16% 8%
media) c c

19% 16% 12%

6 N 6
3%

Late night TV comedy/

entertainment TV 1%

OTHER 10 2 2 6

1% 1% 1% 4%

DON'T KNOW 50 1 27

7% *%

19
9%

21 9
13%

B B

REFUSED

12 10 2

2% 4% 1%

Cc

1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case | etters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

10%

2%

BCD

22
16% 17%

17% 11%

26
30%

14 7
25%

4%

1%

15

18% 13%

*% 1%

18 5 16

11%
h

5% 1%

- Test for Percentages

11%

16% 19%
h k

14% 17% 15% 8%

41 68 40 64 79 105 23 52

4% 4% 12% 3% 4%

Fg

9% 10%

43 24 42 21 44 45 83 9

- 6

3% 4%

4

7 3 2
2% 2% 1% 2%

19

1
10% 9% 2% 10% 5% 7% *%

2 9
1% 1%

2 -
1%
th

38

22
10%

29%

10

1%

1%

12
20%

3%

LN

43

54
18%

27%

27
3%

1

*%

3%

19%

30

61
16%
i

28%

37
5%

4
1%

15%

10

10%

34%

22%

14%
N

61

4
15% 26% 15%
L

3
12% 11%

22% 26%

*%

5% 23%
N

*% 2%
2 45 2

LMo

12% 1%
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Gender:
GENDER
TOTAL MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O
Total 'N* 707 335 372 177
100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78
MALE 335 335
47%  100% 47%
FEMALE 372 -
53% 100% 53%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

AGE
-29 30
®  ©

100%  100%

168 286
84 98
48% 48%
93 108
52% 52%

- Test for Perc

47%

53%

206

100%
13

61

66

entages

127

47%

53%

18-29 18
FEMALE

108

-29 30-44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55

-64 55 -64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE

FEMALE MALE FEMALE

61 66 41 47 51

100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158

- 98 - 61 - 41 51

100% 100%
93 108 - 66

- - 47 -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

58

58
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Gender:
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOU TH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

@w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O ® O ™M N O E Q@ ® ©
Total 'N* 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 83 141 183 213 144 342
MALE 335 54 89 102 91 51 94 199 42 72 97 119 76 140

47% 47% 55% 43% 42% 53% 47% 45% 50% 51% 48% 36% 41% 47% 50% 54% 49% 45%
FEMALE 372 125 88 78 115 111 51 91 217 63 130 47 71 84 122 93 155

53% 53% 45% 57% 58% 47% 53% 55% 50% 49% 52% 64% 59% 53% 50% 46% 51% 55% 53%

k

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

47%
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Gender:
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION RACE
AGNOSTIC/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CAT HOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANI C ELSE

®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O [CORQY) )
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27

100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 1 351 477 55 114 61
MALE 335 117 91 74 33 117 100 118 78 104 139 183 29 111 12

47% 52% 44% 46% 42% 42% 50% 51% 49% 47% 47% 48% 44% 47% 44%
FEMALE 372 110 115 87 46 162 98 111 82 120 153 15

53% 48% 56% 54% 58% 58% 50% 49% 51% 53% 53% 52% 56% 53% 56%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters in dicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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GENDER

AGE AGE/GENDER

Table AGE Page 139
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TOTAL MALE FEMALE

Age:

(A)
Total 'N* 707 335 372 177

100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 698 327 371
18-29 177 84 93 177

25%
30-44 206 98 108

29%
45-54 127 61 66

18%
55- 64 88

12%
65+ 109 51 58

15%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% |

206
100%

29

25%

29%

18%

41

12%

15%

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

100%

78

25%

29%

18%

47

13%

16%

18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE

® B 6 H O O « O ™
127 88 109 84

100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 1

137 168 286 16 13
100% 100%  100%

100%

- - 127 -
100% 100%

- - - 88
100%

100%

- Test for Percentages
evel.

-44
FEMALE

98
100%

100%

30- 44
MALE

47
100%

38

108
100%

100%

FEMALE

-54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+

N © @ Q@ ®

100% 100%  100%  100%

91 128 158

66 - - -
100%

- - - 51
100%

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

58
100%



Table AGE Page 140

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Age:
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ R ) ©®

Total 'N* 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 698 236 221 121 120 184 212 177 110 90 432 165 180 83 140 182 212 141 340
18-29 177 67 33 37 40 34 52 59 32 120 57 - 66 32 30

25% 28% 17% 25% 31% 20% 24% 29% 32% 65% 14% 30% 36% 21% 18% 28% 36% 17%

c c c F Fg K OP OP s s

30-44 206 70 55 49 32 49 71 62 14 32 150 21 77 19 45 53 64

29% 29% 28% 34% 24% 30% 33% 30% 13% 17% 36% 21% 35% 21% 32% 29% 26% 29% 31%

| | | JL n

45-54 127 42 43 22 20 28 41 26 27 16 87 22 24 13 32 49 45 24 57

18% 18% 22% 15% 16% 17% 19% 13% 27% 9% 21% 23% 11% 15% 22% 27% 19% 14% 19%

j m

55- 64 88 23 30 16 19 22 27 24 15 14 57 17 15 12 16 33

12% 10% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 7% 14% 17% 7% 13% 11% 19% 9% 9% 17%
65+ 109 36 33 21 19 33 26 32 14 4 64 39 39 13 19 12 42 21 46

15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 20% 12% 16% 14% 2% 15% 39% 18% 15% 13% 7% 18% 12% 16%

i

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Testfor Pe  rcentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

50
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Age:
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © o &6 6 © H O O &K O ™m N ©

Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWIGHTED 'N' 698 314 154 149 56 238 144 314 116 205 348 475 54 113 56
18-29 177 20 57 52 30 79 78 20 66 59 50 74 18 80 5

25% 9% 28% 32% 38% 28% 40% 9% 41% 26% 17% 20% 27% 34% 19%

B H FH JK K LO

30-44 206 71 63 37 24 82 57 67 43 65 18 80 8

29% 31% 31% 23% 30% 29% 29% 29% 27% 36% 22% 26% 27% 34% 30%

K

45-54 127 40 34 35 14 51 24 52 22 27 73 75 14 34

18% 18% 17% 22% 18% 18% 12% 22% 14% 12% 25% 20% 21% 14% 15%

J

55- 64 88 38 22 21 5 31 16 41 16 28 42 56 8 19 5

12% 17% 11% 13% 7% 11% 8% 18% 10% 13% 14% 15% 12% 8% 19%
65+ 109 56 29 15 6 36 22 50 14 28 62 74 8 22 5

15% 25% 14% 10% 7% 13% 11% 22% 9% 13% 21% 20% 12% 9% 19%

d

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

% level.

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Age/Gender:
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 4 5-54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © ® ®& @ © H O @@ W O »m N O @ Q
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 698 327 371 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
18- 29, male 84 84 - 84 - - - - 84 - - - - - - - - -
12% 25% 47% 100%
18- 29, female 93 - 93 93 - - - - - 93 - - - - - - - -
13% 25% 53% 100%
30- 44, male 98 98 - - 98 - - - - - 98 - - - - - - -
14% 29% 48% 100%
30- 44, female 108 - 108 - 108 - - - - - - 108 - - - - - -
15% 29% 52% 100%
45- 54, male 61 61 - - - 61 - - - - - - 61 - - - - -
9% 18% 48% 100%
45- 54, female 66 - 66 - - 66 - - - - - - - 66 - - - -
9% 18% 52% 100%
55- 64, male 41 M - - - - 41 - - - - - - - 41 - - -
6% 12% 47% 100%
55- 64, female 47 - 47 - - - 47 - - - - - - - - 47 - -
7% 13% 53% 100%
65+, male 51 51 - - - - - 51 - - - - - - - - 51 -
7% 15% 47% 100%
65+, female 58 - 58 - - - - 58 - - - - - - - - - 58
8% 16% 53% 100%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letter s indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Age/Gender:
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SE P. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 698 236 221 121 120 184 212 177 110 90 432 165 180 83 140 182 212 141 340
18- 29, male 84 40 21 13 10 22 19 23 20 6 4 20 - 35 11 18 14 44 25
12% 17% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 20% 34% 5% 16% 13% 13% 8% 18% 15% 5%
CDE g FGH K P p s s
18- 29, female 93 27 12 24 12 33 36 12 56 37 - 31 21 12 19 23 36 34
13% 11% 6% 17% 23% 7% 15% 18% 12% 30% 9% 14% 23% 8% 11% 10% 21% 12%
C bC BCd F Fl f K o MOP Qs
30- 44, male 98 25 32 22 19 28 31 34 4 14 71 10 29 22 30 26 24 48
14% 10% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17% 4% 8% 17% 10% 13% 9% 16% 17% 11% 14% 16%
b | | i
30- 44, female 108 45 23 27 39 27 9 18 79 11 48 11 23 23 45
15% 19% 12% 19% 9% 13% 18% 14% 9% 10% 19% 11% 22% 12% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15%
| JL P
45- 54, male 61 20 23 11 13 24 12 11 7 43 9 7 15 24 11 26
9% 8% 12% 7% 5% 8% 11% 6% 11% 4% 10% 9% 3% 10% 10% 15% 10% 6% 9%
M
45- 54, female 66 21 20 11 13 15 18 14 16 8 44 13 17 4 17 22 21 14 31
9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 16% 5% 11% 13% 8% 5% 12% 12% 9% 8% 10%
55- 64, male 41 10 15 5 11 11 14 8 2 7 7 7 6 18 10 7 24
6% 4% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 4% % 4% 6% % 3% 8% 4% 10% 4% 4% 8%
55- 64, female 47 13 15 11 8 1 13 16 7 6 30 10 8 5 11 15 13 26
7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 7% 10% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9%
65+, male 51 18 15 11 6 15 14 14 8 1 39 9 13 7 11 15 9 26
7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% *% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9%
J i
65+, female 58 18 18 10 12 19 11 18 6 3 26 7 8 5 27 11 19
8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 11% 5% 9% 6% 2% 6% 30% 12% 7% 6% 3% 11% % 7%
JK

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate si gnificance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Age/Gender :

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

18- 29, male

18- 29, female

30- 44, male

30- 44, female

45- 54, male

45- 54, female

55- 64, male

55- 64, female

65+, male

65+, female

Table AGEGEN Page 144

Jun. 3, 2011
2011
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © ©O»; 6 F @© H o0 0o &K O M N ©
707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
698 314 154 149 56 238 144 314 116 205 348 475 54 113 56
84 20 22 25 5 43 40 1 35 28 20 36 8 38 2
12% 9% 11% 16% 7% 16% 20% *% 22% 13% 7% 9% 12% 16% 7%
Be H H JK K LO
93 - 25 36 39 19 31 31 30 38 10
13% 17% 17% 32% 13% 19% 8% 19% 14% 10% 10% 15% 18% 11%
CD H FH jK L
98 35 27 18 13 27 40 28 48 8 38 4
14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 10% 15% 18% 12% 18% 10% 13% 12% 16% 15%
F K
108 36 36 19 11 55 26 27 24 41 36 52 10 42 4
15% 16% 18% 12% 13% 20% 13% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 18% 15%
H k
61 20 17 14 8 19 13 29 9 13 38 36 7 16 2
9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 13% 5% 6% 13% 9% 11% % 7%
J
66 20 17 21 6 32 12 23 13 15 35 39 7 18
9% 9% 8% 13% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 7% 12% 10% 11% 8% %
41 17 10 9 4 11 8 22 7 12 21 27 3 2
6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 10% 5% 5% % % 5% 4% %
47 21 12 11 2 20 8 19 8 17 21 29 5 10
7% 9% 6% % 2% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 11%
51 24 15 6 4 16 9 25 8 11 30 36 3 10
7% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 11% 5% 5% 10% 9% 5% 4% 7%
58 32 14 9 2 20 13 24 6 17 32 38 5 12
8% 14% 7% 5% 3% 7% % 11% 4% 8% 11% 10% 8% 5% 11%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T

Upper case letters indicate significance at

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages
the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say you live in an urban area, a suburban area, a small town or rural area?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MAL E FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
URBAN 166 89 78 34 49 28 22 33 22 12 28 21 13 15 1 1 11 15 19

24% 26% 21% 19% 24% 22% 25% 31% 26% 13% 29% 20% 21% 22% 28% 24% 28% 32%

f Im

SUBURBAN 216 102 115 52 71 41 27 26 19 33 31 39 24 18 14 13 11

31% 30% 31% 29% 34% 33% 31% 24% 22% 35% 32% 36% 39% 27% 34% 27% 28% 20%

h h r R R

SMALL TOWN 202 91 111 59 62 26 24 32 23 36 34 27 12 14 8 16

29% 27% 30% 33% 30% 21% 27% 29% 27% 39% 35% 25% 20% 21% 20% 34% 27% 31%

f o mnO [¢]

RURAL 102 51 51 32 14 27 15 14 20 12 4 9 11 16 8 7 8 6

14% 15% 14% 18% 7% 21% 17% 13% 24% 13% 4% 9% 18% 24% 19% 15% 15% 11%

EH E e k K KLR K k K
DON'T KNOW 20 2 18 - 11 5 - 5 - - - 11 1 3 - - 1 3
3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 2% 5% 2% 6%
B mq

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percenta ges

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say you live in an urban area, a suburban area, a small town or rural area?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

@®w ® © O ®» ® 6 H 0o o &« O M N © F @ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
URBAN 166 55 31 34 46 166 - - - 55 88 23 63 9 41 34 48 40 79

24% 23% 16% 24% 35%  100% 30% 21% 24% 29% 10% 29% 19% 20% 23% 27%

C

SUBURBAN 216 76 70 43 27 - 216 - - 46 149 21 44 21 41 98 39 47

31% 32% 36% 30% 21% 100% 25% 36% 21% 20% 24% 29% 54% 16% 28% 44%

L MNO Qr

SMALL TOWN 202 70 49 40 42 - - 202 - 60 101 35 75 40 35 20 95 63 45

29% 30% 25% 28% 33% 100% 32% 24% 36% 34% 45% 24% 11% 39% 37% 15%

k P P p s s

RURAL 102 29 39 21 12 - - - 102 23 65 14 28 14 24 28 47 16 39

14% 12% 20% 15% 9% 100% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 19% 9% 13%
DON'T KNOW 20 7 5 5 3 - - - - 1 12 6 11 4 2 1 12 4 2

3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
J S

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say you live in an urban area, a suburban area, a small town or rural area?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © ©O»; 6 F @© H o0 0o &K O M N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
URBAN 166 47 62 26 24 88 29 50 47 55 57 79 8 76 3
24% 21% 30% 16% 31% 31% 15% 22% 29% 25% 19% 21% 13% 32% 12%
G mO
SUBURBAN 216 7 6 76 22 75 45 96 43 89 83 141 26 39 11
31% 34% 15% 48% 28% 27% 23% 4 2% 27% 40% 28% 37% 39% 17% 41%
C C FG N n N
SMALL TOWN 202 57 79 34 24 65 88 49 56 48 85 98 21 75 7
29% 25% 38% 21% 30% 23% 45% 21% 35% 21% 29% 26% 32% 32% 27%
Bd FH
RURAL 102 42 22 23 7 44 26 31 14 24 59 52 10 3 5 4
14% 19% 11% 14% 9% 16% 13% 14% 9% 11% 20% 14% 16% 15% 15%
J
DON'T KNOW 20 5 12 2 1 9 3 0 8 8 8 - 10 1
3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% *% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate sign ificance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

2011

What is your current martial status?

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

NEVER MARRIED

MARRIED

DIVORCED

WIDOWED

SEPARATED

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Independent T

707 335

707

415

53

32

14

Table MARRD Page 148

Jun. 3, 2011
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64  55-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55  -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
A B © O El B © ¢ O @ ® O »m N © E @Q
372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%  100%
33 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
185 94 91 120 32 16 14 4 64 56 14 18 7 g8 8 6 1 3
26%  28% 25% 68 %  16% 12%  16% 3% 76% 60%  15% 16%  12%  13%  19%  13% 1% 5%
EFGH H H H KLMNOPQ RKIMNOPQR Q@ Q@ Q Q QR Qr
199 217 57 150 87 64 20 37 71 79 43 44 26 30
59%  59%  58%  32% 73% 69% 64% 59%  24%  40%  72%  74%  70% 67%  64%  65%  76%  44%
DH Dh D D IR R R IR IR IR lopR
2 30 - 0 17 14 12 - - 2 8 6 8 5
% 7% 8% 5%  14%  16%  11% 2% 7% 15%  12% 15%  16%  10%  12%
E E e K K K k K
5 27 - - 3 3 26 - - - - - 3 1 2 4 22
5% 2% 1% 2% 3%  24% 4% 3% 4% 8%  39%
G NOPQ
9 6 - 1 3 - 1 - - 8 3 - 3 - - 1
2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 8% 3% 4% 1%
H Q
2 1 - - 101 1 - - - 1 - - 11
0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
4 1 - 3 1 0o 1 - 3 - 1 - - 10
1% 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Upper case letters indicate significance
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

at the 95% level.

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What is your curren t martial status?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URB AN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
NEVER MARRIED 185 56 45 26 58 55 46 60 23 185 - - 67 40 49 9 64 74 47
26% 24% 23% 18% 45% 33% 21% 30% 22%  100% 30% 45% 34% 5% 27% 44% 16%
BCD G P P P S Qs
MARRIED 415 149 112 99 56 88 149 101 65 - 415 - 99 29 81 163 123 78 213
59% 63% 57% 68% 43% 53% 69% 50% 63% 100% 45% 33% 57% 90% 51% 46% 72%
e E fH n MNO QR
DIVORCED 53 2 1 16 9 7 12 16 14 6 - - 53 22 13 8 6 18 11 24
7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7 % 7% 7% 6% 53% 10% 14% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8%
WIDOWED 32 9 12 3 7 11 5 11 5 - - 32 16 4 4 2 19 4 9
5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 33% 7% 4% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3%
SEPARATED 14 1 8 4 1 1 - 11 3 - - 14 11 3 - - 12 2 -
2% *% 4% 3% 1% *% 5% 3% 14% 5% 3% 5% 1%
Be F r
DON'T KNOW 3 2 1 0 - - 1 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - 1
*% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
REFUSED 5 0 2 3 0 - 0 4 1 - - - 3 - 0 - 3 0 1
1% *% 1% 2% *% *% 2% *% 1% *% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What is your current martial status?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © ©Oo»; 6 & © ¢ n @ & O m N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
NEVER MARRIED 185 49 42 37 89 78 19 66 71 41 85 19 74 7
26% 16% 24% 26% 47% 32% 39% 8% 41% 32% 14% 22% 29% 31% 26%
BCd H H |
MARRIED 415 136 133 102 33 150 89 176 74 120 211 235 33 133 14
59% 60% 65% 64% 42% 54% 45% 7% 46% 53% 72% 62% 50% 57% 53%
FG 1J
DIVORCED 53 27 8 10 19 12 22 14 17 20 38 2 11 2
7% 12% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 3% 5% 7%
c
WIDOWED 32 17 10 3 2 12 9 11 6 8 16 19 2 7 3
5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 11%
SEPARATED 14 9 1 1 3 6 9 - - 4 1 - 9 6 -
2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% *% 13% 2%
Cd N
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 -
*% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1%
REFUSED 5 0 4 0 - 3 1 3 2 1 - 3 1

1% *% 2% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 9

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

0% level.
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What was your total household income for 2010?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O © " e H 0 O &K O M N © F Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
Less than $15,000 118 44 73 31 45 13 8 21 12 19 18 27 4 9 3 5 15
17% 13% 20% 18% 22% 10% 9% 20% 15% 20% 19% 25% 6% 14% 7% 10% 13% 25%
FG mo MOp m  MNOPQ
$15,000 - $25,000 103 47 56 35 32 11 18 11 21 3 8 4 3 12
15% 14% 15% 20% 16% 9% 8% 16% 27% 13% 11% 20% 5% 12% 9% 7% 12% 21%
FG mp Mp m  MOPq
$25,000 - $40,000 89 42 47 2 12 13 11 21 8 11 9 4 5
13% 13% 13% 18% 9% 10% 13% 12% 1 4% 22% 8% 10% 14% 7% 18% 10% 13% 11%
N
$40,000 - $75,000 142 72 71 30 45 32 16 19 18 12 22 23 15 17 11 11 8
20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 25% 18% 18% 21% 13% 23% 22% 24% 25% 14% 23% 22% 14%
h or or
$75,000 - $150,000 132 68 65 33 33 36 9 14 19 18 15 18 19 12 9 6 3
19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 29% 23% 8% 17% 20% 19% 14% 29% 29% 28% 18% 12% 5%
EH H r IQR  IQR  IQR R
Greater than $150,000 49 29 19 - 13 3 - - 12 8 9 3 7 6 2 1
7% 9% 5% 9% 10% 15% 3% 12% 7% 15% 5% 17% 14% 4% 2%
H H nQR NQR nQR
DONO6T KNOW 35 11 24 16 5 2 31 - 5 1 2 8 2 5 5 11
5% 3% 6% 9% 3% 1% 5% 7% 6% 12% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 9%
F eF KIN
REFUSED 40 22 17 - 7 8 7 17 - - 7 - 4 1 6 10
6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 8% 16% 7% 7% 6% 3% 13% 20% 12%
EFG O KMNO o
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at th e 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What was your total house hold income for 2010?

Table INCOM Page 152
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATON
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O K O ™

Total 'N* 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180
Less than $15,000 118 42 31 35 9 21 23 49 17 38 39

17% 18% 16% 24% 7% 13% 11% 24% 17% 21% 9% 36% 53%

E fG

$15,000 - $25,000 103 46 25 11 22 41 21 26 10 28 60 13

15% 19% 13% % 17% 25% 10% 13% 10% 15% 14% 14% 47%

d Ghl

$25,000 - $40,000 89 25 13 17 33 9 21 40 14 40 29 20

13% 11% 7% 12% 26% 6% 10% 20% 13% 21% 7% 20% 100%

BC F K

$40,000 - $75,000 142 53 44 26 20 41 41 35 24 49 81 12

20% 22% 23% 18% 15% 24% 19% 17% 24% 26% 20% 12%

$75,000 - $150,000 132 45 37 34 16 25 67 14 26 8 119 5
19% 19% 19% 23% 12% 15% 31% % 26% 4% 29% 5% 73%
FH H JL

Greater than $150,000 49 9 21 10 9 10 30 6 2 2 44

% 4% 11% % % 6% 14% 3% 2% 1% 11% 3%

JL

D O NFiKNOW 35 7 12 3 13 6 2 23 2 18 13 4

5% 3 % 6% 2% 10% 4% 1% 11% 2% 10% 3% 4%

fGi

REFUSED 40 10 12 10 8 13 10 11 6 2 29 7

6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 1% 7% %

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% leve

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

103

RS

14%

QR

29% 18% 6%

142 181 241 169 294

100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

83 141 183 213 144 342

- - 70 31 17

S S
- - - 50 34 18
21% 20% 6%
S S
89 - - 35 37 17
22% 6%
s S
- 142 - 32 40 70
100% 13% 24% 24%
q
- - 132 13 13 106
5% 8% 36%
QR

- - 49 2 5 40
27% 1% 3% 14%

- - N 26 3 5
11% 2% 2%

- - N 13 5 21
5% 3% %



Table INCOM Page 153

4
5%

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What was your total household incom e for 20107
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O 6B ® e ®» O O ® O M N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 37 9 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
Less than $15,000 118 35 51 17 4 57 46 14 36 31 34 39 21 54
17% 15% 25% 11% 5% 20% 23% 6% 23% 14% 12% 10% 32% 23% 13%
bdE H Lo L
$15,000 - $25,000 103 17 53 27 30 17 17 41 40 33 5 64 1
15% 8% 26% 17% 7% 20% 15% 7% 11% 18% 14% 9% 7% 27% 4%
BE LMO
$25,000 - $40,000 89 26 23 19 21 35 39 31 26 29 57 2 26 5
13% 11% 11% 12% 27% 12% 20% 7% 19% 12% 10% 15% 2% 11% 17%
bc H M m
$40,000 - $75,000 142 62 34 16 18 57 33 52 38 52 52 68 13 57 4
20% 27% 17% 10% 23% 21% 17% 23% 23% 23% 18% 18% 20% 24% 15%
cD
$75,000 - $150,000 132 48 18 48 12 47 1 0 21 32 78 98 17 11
19% 21% 9% 30% 15% 17% 5% 33% 13% 14% 27% 26% 25% 5% 25%
[@ ¢ g iJ
Greater than $150,000 49 19 13 12 4 33 5 21 21 37 1 7 3
7% 8% 3% 8% 13% 4% 2% 14% 3% 9% 7% 10% 2% 3% 11%
FG n
DONO6T KNOW 35 5 15 9 58 18 12 96 15 1 22
5% 2% 7% 6% 7% 3% 11% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 9% 7%
fH
REFUSED 40 16 6 13 20 5 12 19 34 2 1 3
6% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 9% 3% 5% 7% 9% 2% *% 10%
N
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Ind ependent Z - Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



Table EDOFR Page 154

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What is the highest level of education you completed?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 69 31 38 6 22 17 7 17 6 - 7 15 9 8 3 4 6 11
10% 9% 10% 4% 11% 13% 7% 16% 8% 7% 14% 15% 12% 7% 8% 12% 19%
dg DG iKOPq
HIGH SCHOOL 172 87 84 60 42 29 16 25 37 23 19 23 15 14 7 9 9 16
24% 26% 23% 34% 2 0% 23% 19% 23% 44% 25% 19% 21% 25% 21% 17% 20% 18% 27%
knOpq oq
SOME COLLEGE 169 76 93 61 48 24 15 2 25 36 24 24 11 14 7 9 11
24% 23% 25% 35% 23% 19% 17% 19% 30% 39% 25% 23% 17% 21% 17% 16% 18% 20%
9
COLLEGE DEGREE 168 66 101 35 52 27 26 27 7 28 20 32 12 15 13 14 14 13
24% 20% 27% 20% 25% 21% 30% 25% 9% 30% 21% 29% 19% 23% 31% 29% 28% 22%
f i ! |
POST GRADUATE DEGREE 127 73 54 14 40 19 8 6 27 13 14 16 12 12 7
18% 22% 14% 8% 20% 24% 27% 17% 10% 6% 28% 12% 23% 24% 28% 26% 24% 11%
D DH ijir ir R LR LR iR
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 0
*% *% *% *% *% 1% 1%
REFUSED 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 0 - - - 1 1 - - - 0 -
*% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *%
Comparison Groups: BC/ DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What is the highest level of education you completed?

Table EDOFR Page 155
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVO RCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K -$75K 75 K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©

Total 'N* 707 2 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 69 18 19 18 14 28 13 16 38 14 42 14 3 3 69 - -

10% 8% 10% 12% 11% 10% 2% 14% 13% 8% 9% 14% 19% 16% 2% 1% 29%

G OoP op

HIGH SCHOOL 172 58 54 31 29 32 35 67 34 49 85 34 20 29 12 172 - -

24% 24% 28% 22 % 22% 19% 16% 33% 33% 26% 21% 35% 35% 23% 21% 7% 71%

fG fg K  oP P

SOME COLLEGE 169 57 49 28 35 40 47 63 16 74 78 17 65 37 40 18 - 169 -

24% 24% 25% 19% 27% 24% 22% 31% 15% 40% 19% 17% 30% 42% 28% 1 0% 100%

i KL P P P

COLLE®& DEGREE 168 58 30 45 35 45 90 23 9 30 117 19 30 13 37 73 - - 168

24% 24% 15% 31% 27% 27% 42% 11% 9% 16% 28% 19% 14% 15% 26% 40% 57%

c HI fHI MN

POST GRADUATE DEGREE 127 46 42 22 17 34 22 29 16 95 15 5 3 33 73 - - 127

18% 19% 21% 15% 13% 21% 18% 11% 29% 9% 23% 15% 2% 4% 23% 41% 43%

H J MN MNo
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - - -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
REFUSED 2 0 2 - - - - 0 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
*% *% 1% *% *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percent ages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



Table EDOFR Page 156

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What is the highest level of education you completed?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 69 7 42 15 3 34 23 13 9 6 42 12 4 52 0
10% 3% 20% 9% 4% 12 % 11% 6% 6% 3% 14% 3% 7% 22% 1%
Bde h iJ LmO
HIGH SCHOOL 172 48 72 28 18 66 80 25 43 55 63 81 21 67 3
24% 21% 35% 18% 23% 23% 41% 11% 27% 25% 22% 21% 31% 28% 12%
BD H FH o o
SOME COLLEGE 169 51 44 36 29 56 62 51 54 56 56 94 14 56 5
24% 23% 22% 22% 36% 20% 31% 22% 34% 25% 19% 25% 21% 24% 18%
k
COLLEGE DEGREE 168 61 26 54 17 63 19 86 25 58 82 109 14 34 11
24% 27% 13% 33% 22% 22% 10% 37% 16% 26% 28% 29% 21% 15% 39%
[@ g FG N N
POST GRADUATE DEGREE 127 58 22 28 10 61 13 53 29 48 48 82 13 26 6
18% 26% 11% 17% 13% 22% 7% 23% 18% 22% 17% 22% 20% 11% 21%
C G G n
DON'T KNOW 1 0 - - - - 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0
*% *% *% *% *% *% 1%
REFUSED 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 2
*% 2% *% 1% *% 7%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indi cate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



Table RELIG Page 157

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What is your religious denomination?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55-64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O ) & ®m © H O O ® O ™M N © @ Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
Prote stant 226 117 110 20 71 40 38 56 20 - 35 36 20 20 17 21 24 32
32% 35% 29% 12% 35% 32% 44% 51% 24% 36% 33% 33% 31% 42% 45% 46% 55%
D in imN  IKLMNo
Catholic 206 91 115 57 63 34 22 29 27 36 1 7 17 10 12 15 14
29% 27% 31% 32% 31% 27% 25% 27% 26% 38% 28% 34% 28% 26% 24% 25% 30% 24 %
Other Christian 147 63 84 45 34 33 20 14 20 26 15 19 13 20 8 11 6 9
21% 19% 23% 26% 16% 26% 22% 13% 24% 27% 16% 17% 22% 31% 20% 24% 11% 15%
H q kQR Qr
Jewish 4 4 0 - 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 - - - 0 0
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Muslim, Buddhist or 10 7 2 7 1 0 5 2 1 - - 1 1 - 0 -
other non - Christian 1% 2% 1% 4% *% 1% 1% *% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
AGNOSTIC 8 6 2 - 5 2 - 1 - - 5 - - 2 - - 1 0
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1%
ATHEIST 14 8 6 11 - 1 5 6 - - 1 - 2 - 1 -
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 6% 6% 1% 4% 1%
NONE 57 19 38 19 18 12 4 4 - 19 11 7 5 2 2 2
8% 6% 10% 11% 9% 9% 4% 4% 20% 8% 10% 12% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3%
h h par pR
DON'T KNOW 18 7 10 12 3 1 1 6 6 - 3 - 1 0 0 1 -
3% 2% 3% 7% 2% *% 1% 1% 8% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ 18 13 5 5 8 2 1 2 5 - 4 3 1 1 1 - 1 1
REFUSED 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table RELIG Page 158

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
What is your religious denomination?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6B & © H O O ® O »m N O E Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Protestant 226 88 84 33 22 47 76 57 42 37 136 52 52 26 62 67 55 51 120
32% 37% 43% 23% 17% 28% 35% 28% 41% 20% 33% 53% 23% 29% 44% 37% 23% 30% 41%
E DE JK M
Catholic 206 76 46 53 31 62 30 79 49 133 19 104 23 34 23 113 44 48
29% 32% 23% 37% 24% 38% 14% 39% 22% 26% 32% 20% 47% 26% 24% 13% 47% 26% 16%
Gi Gi L nOP RS
Other Christian 147 40 39 43 26 19 70 34 23 35 97 13 39 18 16 56 43 30 73
21% 17% 20% 30% 20% 11% 32% 17% 22% 19% 23% 13% 18% 20% 11% 31% 18% 18% 25%
b Fh | mO
Jewish 4 1 1 - 2 2 2 - - - 3 1 - - - 3 - - 4
1% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Muslim, Buddhist or 10 0 0 6 3 - - 7 3 - 6 2 1 2 - 6 4
other non - Christian 1% 4% *% *% *% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% 1%
c
AGNOSTIC 8 2 3 1 1 5 1 - 1 5 2 2 - 1 5 2 - 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1 % 2% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
ATHEIST 14 1 6 2 6 7 6 12 2 1 1 - 7 2 11
2% *% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% *% 1% 6% 1% 1% *% 5% 1% 5% *% 1%
B b h Kkl M RS
NONE 57 10 10 4 34 17 11 23 5 26 6 7 21 10 15 19
8% 4% 5% 3% 26% 10% 5% 11% 6% 13% 6% 6% 3% 24% 7% 8% 4% 17% 6%
BCD MOP Qs
DON'T KNOW 18 10 1 6 N 7 12 2 4 10 - 0 - 7 11
3% 4% 1% 4% *% 2% 3% 7% 7% *% 4% 5% 4% *% 4% 4%
C c F F K K P P
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ 18 1 6 1 10 8 3 1 8 9 0 0 - 5 7 7 7
REFUSED 3% 1% 3% *% 7% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% *% *% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%
M

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (e qual variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What is your religious denomination?

RELIGION

Table RELIG Page 159

TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LI

®w ® © O 6
Total 'N' 707 226 206
100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240
Protestant 226 226 -
32% 100%
Catholic 206 - 206
29% 100%
Other Christian 147 - -
21% 91%
Jewish 4 - -
1% 2%
Muslim, Buddhist or 10 - -
oth ernon - Christian 1% 6% 3%
AGNOSTIC 8 - -
1% 10%
ATHEIST 14 - -
2%
NONE 57 g =
8% 72%
DON'T KNOW 18 g =
3%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ 18 g =

REFUSED 3% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GRAP (102 - 11-2132)

1%

2%

5%

- Test for Percentages

PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
AGNOSTIC/
(F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L
160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292
100%  100%  100%  100% 100
148 317 117
- - 76 48 102 35 70
21%  25%  44%  22%
FG
. . 32 41 80
36%  36%  14%  26%  36%  26%  15%
H
- 2 20
18%  16%  28%  13%  16%  29%  23%
g
4 - 1 - 3
1% 1% 1%
10 - 8 1 1 1 8
% K% 4%
h K
- 8 - 4
1% 2% 2% 2% % 1%
- 14 1 12 7 2
18%  *% 6% 1% 3% 3%
Fh
- 57 17 22 17 34 7 13
6% 11% 8%  21% 3% 5%  10%
- - 10 7 0 10 6
% 3% % 6% 3% % 1%
H K K
- 9 5 4 8 2

379

109
31%

76

1%

37

AFRICAN
BERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC

66
%

235
100%

206

155
37%

39
41%

58 7

LMO

2%

JK

16 0
1%

27

100%

351

25
60%

139

3%

84

*%

100%

477

7
11%

87

1%

*%

2%

4% 1% 5%

Jun. 3, 2011
RACE
ELSE
™~ N ©
100%  100%  100%
55 114
26%
NO n
10% 59% 7%
15 36
23% 15% 32%
- 1
*%
2% 2% 9%
1 3
1% 1%
- 6
4% 6% 18%
mN
4 0 12 1
1% 5% 2%

61



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Would you say that you are evangelical, fundamentalist, or born

- again?

Table FUND Page 160
Jun. 3, 2011

TOTAL MALE FEMALE

@ B
Total 'N* 226 117 110 20 71
100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 317 135 182 4
YES 146 75
65% 64%
NO 59 30 29
26% 25%
DON'T KNOW 16 10 6
7% 8%
REFUSED 5 2 3
2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

20

100%  100%  100%

162 4

29 22 32 19

62%

- 8
20% 35% 26%

2

1 4
5% 7% 11%

4% 5%

- Test for Percentages

-44 30

-44

MALE

20

13

70%

NR

10

2
10%

-54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

21 24 32
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

45 63 99
10 11 21
64%
PQ  PQ Pq

5 8
16% 27% 41% 29% 24%

17% 7%

OR

1 - - 1 2

4% 5% 5%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Would you say that you are evangelical, fundamentalist, or born

- again?

Table FUND Page 161
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O K O ™ N © Q@ ® 6
Total 'N' 226 88 84 33 22 47 57 42 37 136 26 62 67 55 51 120

100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 317 119 104 53 41 81 103 72 58 28 186 100 75 41 67 82 8 65 165
YES 146 53 56 23 14 32 50 3 92 26 35 15 45 44 34 33 79

65%  60% 67% 71%  64% 68% 66% 52% 79% 74% 68%  49%  68% 57%  73% 66%  62%  65%  66%

h

NO 59 25 22 5 6 4 35 7 14 18 14 12 33

26% 29%  26%  16%  31%  24%  26% 34% 13% 10% 26% 39% 21% 2% 23%  27%  26%  24% 2%

J

DON'T KNOW 16 8 4 4 1 1 5 8 2 5 74 5 4 1 2 6 5 5

% 9% 4% 11% 6% 2% 7% 14% 5% 13% 5% 9%  10% 4% 2% 4% 10% 10% 4%
REFUSED 5 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 3

2% 2% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

2%

5% 2% 1%

- Test for Percentages

2%

2%

2%

3% 1%

2% 3% 2% 2% 2%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Table FUND Page 162
Jun. 3, 2011

Would you say that you are evangelical, fundamentalist, or born - again?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © ©Oo; 6 & © H O @ & O m N ©

Total 'N' 226 226 - - - 76 48 102 35 70 109 155 39 25 7
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 317 317 - - - 92 55 169 47 102 158 255 30 14 18
YES 146 146 - - - 48 25 73 14 44 85 96 26 22 3

65% 65% 63% 52% 72% 42% 63% 78% 62% 65% 88% 39%

i 1 10

NO 59 59 - - - 18 19 23 13 23 15 47 9 1 2

26% 26% 23% 38% 23% 36% 32% 14% 30% 23% 4% 33%

K N N
DON'T KNOW 16 16 - - - 8 4 4 8 9 4 2
7% 7% 11% 8% 4% 17% 4% 7% 6% 9% 8% 24%
i
REFUSED 5 5 - - - 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 -
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/L MNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table RACE Page 163

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say that you are...?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
white 379 183 196 74 100 75 56 74 36 38 48 52 36 39 27 29 36 38
54% 55% 53% 42% 49% 59% 64% 68% 43% 41% 49% 48% 59% 59% 66% 62% 71% 66%
DE  DEf il 1JKL ijkl
African American 66 29 37 18 18 14 8 10 8 10 7 7 3 5 3
9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 11% 7% 11% 6% 9%
Hispanic 235 111 124 34 19 22 38 42 38 42 16 18 9 10 10
33% 33% 33% 45% 39% 27% 22% 20% 45% 45% 39% 39% 26% 27% 22% 21% 20% 21%
H fGH opQr oPQR  0oPQR
else 27 12 15 5 8 5 2 3 4 4 2 2 2 3 2 3

4% 4% 4%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Ind ependent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%

- Test for Percentages

3%

5%

6%

4%

5%



Table RACE Page 164

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say that you are...?
REGION RESIDEN TIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
@ B © O 6 B © H O O W O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 8 3 141 183 213 144 342
white 379 140 99 64 76 79 141 98 52 235 58 72 57 68 135 93 94 191
54% 59% 51% 44% 58% 48% 65% 49% 51% 46% 57% 58% 33% 64% 48% 75% 39% 56% 65%
M m MO q Q
African American 66 14 31 13 8 26 21 10 19 33 13 18 25 14 27
9% 6% 16% 9% 6% 5% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 12% 2% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Be n
Hispanic 235 72 56 66 41 76 39 75 35 74 133 23 118 26 57 18 119 56 60
33% 30% 29% 46% 32% 45% 18% 37% 34% 40% 32% 24% 53% 29% 40% 10% 49% 33% 20%
bc G L NoP p P RS S
else 27 11 9 2 5 3 11 7 4 7 14 5 5 5 4 10 3 5 16
3% 5% 1% 3% 6%

4% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances),
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

4% 1%

Independent Z

4%

2% 5% 4%

- Test for Percentages

4%

4%

3%

5%

2%

5%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Would you say that you are...?

Table RACE Page 165
Jun. 3, 2011

RACE

NSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

MmNy O
235 27

% 100%  100%  100%  100%

351 477 55 114 61
28 - 66 -

100%
80 - - 235
100%

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CO
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206
white 379 155 58 96 49 93 96 189 86 109 177 379
54% 68% 28% 60% 62% 33% 49% 82% 54% 49% 60% 100%
c f FG i
African American 66 39 7 16 3 52 13 1 8 21
9% 17% 3% 10% 4% 19% 7% 1% 5% 9% 10%
Ce GH
Hispanic 235 25 139 22 125 80 30 59 86
33% 11% 68% 23% 28% 45% 41% 13% 37% 39% 28%
BDE B b H H K
else 27 7 2 11 5 10 8 9 7 8 7
4% 3% 1% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

- Test for Percentages

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

27
100%
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Generally speaking, would you say tha tyouare ... ?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30-44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE F EMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 2 06 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51
100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
Liberal 160 78 82 66 43 22 16 14 35 31 19 24 9 13 7 8 8 6

23% 23% 22% 38% 21% 17% 18% 13% 42% 33% 20% 22% 14% 20% 18% 18% 15% 11%

fgH MopQR r

Moderate 224 104 120 59 81 27 28 28 2 8 31 40 41 13 15 12 17 11 17

32% 31% 32% 33% 39% 22% 32% 26% 33% 33% 41% 38% 21% 22% 29% 35% 22% 29%

F MnQ mq Mnq

Conserv ative 292 139 153 50 65 73 42 62 8 36 38 35 21 21 30 32

41% 41% 41% 29% 31% 57% 48% 57% 24% 32% 29% 34% 63% 52% 51% 44% 60% 55%

DEg dE DEg IKLP Kl IKI IIKLP KL
DON'T KNOW 28 12 16 2 15 4 2 5 - 2 8 7 2 3 1 1 1 3
4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 7% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5%
9 Oq
REFUSED 3 3 1 - 2 1 0 0 - - 2 - - 1 0 - 0
*% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Perc entages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6B & © H O O L ™M N O E Q@ ® ©

Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Liberal 160 63 28 18 52 47 43 56 14 66 74 20 53 31 38 26 52 54 54

23% 27% 14% 12% 40% 28% 20% 28% 14% 36% 18% 20% 24% 35% 26% 15% 21% 32% 18%

Cd CD i i Kl p s

Moderate 224 77 64 52 30 55 89 48 24 71 120 29 72 26 52 53 61 56

32% 32% 33% 36% 23% 33% 41% 24% 24% 39% 29% 30% 33% 29% 37% 29% 25% 33% 36%

Hi

Conservative 292 89 87 72 44 57 83 85 59 41 211 37 74 29 52 99 105 56 130

41% 37% 45% 50% 34% 34% 38% 42% 58% 22% 51% 38% 34% 32% 37% 55% 44% 33% 44%

Fg Jl Mo
DON'T KNOW 28 8 13 8 2 11 3 7 13 20 3 0 2 20 3
4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 13% 9% 3% *% 1% 8% 2% 1%
K opP s

REFUSED 3 0 - - - - 2 1 - 3 - 1 - - - 3

*% *% 1%

Comparis on Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (02- 11- 2132)

1% 1% 1% *%

- Test for Percentages

1%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?

Table LIBCO
Jun. 3, 2011

Page 168

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AME RICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O (M) N ©
Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
Liberal 160 35 41 23 43 93 61 7 - - 86 8 59 7
23% 15% 20% 14% 55% 33% 31% 3% 100% 23% 12% 25% 27%
BCD H H
Moderate 224 70 80 47 18 108 67 49 - 224 - 109 21 86
32% 31% 39% 29% 23% 39% 34% 21% 100% 29% 31% 37% 31%
Conservative 292 10 9 85 16 74 50 167 - - 292 177 28 80 7
41% 48% 37% 53% 20% 26% 25% 7 3% 100% 47% 42% 34% 27%
E E FG
DON'T KNOW 28 12 9 5 2 4 17 7 - - - 6 9 9 4
4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 9% 3% 2% 14% 4%
L Ln
REFUSED 3 - - 1 - 1 3 - - - - 2 1 -
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Comparison Groups : BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

14%



Table PID Page 169

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6B & © H O O ® O »m N © E Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
DEMOCRAT 197 83 114 48 54 43 23 30 26 22 21 33 16 27 9 14 11 18

28% 25% 31% 27% 26% 34% 26% 27% 31% 24% 22% 31% 26% 41% 22% 29% 22% 31%

KmOQ q

REPUBLICAN 156 71 85 20 36 35 1 19 18 17 21 16 13 16 18 17

22% 21% 23% 11% 17% 29% 32% 33% 1% 20% 19% 16% 34% 24% 32% 33% 35% 30%

De DE DE i i i IkL | Il IkL IKL ]

INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 341 171 169 104 116 5 36 39 52 52 59 57 22 23 18 18 20 19

48% 51% 45% 59% 56% 36% 41% 36% 62% 56% 60 % 53% 36% 35% 45% 38% 40% 32%

FH FGH mnpR MNPQR mnR r
DON'T KNOW 10 7 3 5 - 1 - 3 5 - - - 1 - - - 0 3
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5%
f Q

REFUSED 4 3 1 - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1

1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T

1%

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

*%

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

1%

1%

2%

- Test for Percentages

2% 2%

1%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Table PIDP age 170
Jun. 3, 2011

EDUCATON

Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a R epublican, or neither?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN

RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K

w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O K O ™

Total 'N* 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185

100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168
DEMOCRAT 197 62 60

39 60 59 43 29 63 104
28% 26% 31% 25% 30% 36% 27%

REPUBLICAN 156 45 42 48 20 34 63 33 23 11

22% 19% 22% 33% 16% 20% 29% 16% 23% 6% 29% 23%

INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 341 128 91 57 65 68 94 122 49 104 189 46 127
48% 54% 46% 40% 50% 41% 43% 61% 48%
Fg
DON'T KNOW 10 - 2 1 6 5 0 2
1% 1% 1% 5% 3% *% 1% 3% *% 2% *%
G
REFUSED 4 2 0 - 0 1 2 1 0
1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Me  ans (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

180

21%

R SOME COL DEGRE
- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

83 141 183 213 144 342
64 32 101
27% 19% 34%
p r

73 26 36 92
9% 24% 40% 11% 21% 31%

MNo Q

53 66 139 101 100
60%

34%
oP S S
- 1 - 9 - 0
1% 4% *%

- - - 2 0 1
1% *% *%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?

Table PID Page 171
Jun. 3, 2011

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFIC ATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIES T DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L (M) (N) ©)
Total ‘N’ 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
DEMOCRAT 197 63 65 39 16 197 - - 76 68 49 63 50 80 5
28%  28%  32%  24%  20%  71% 7%  30%  17%  17% 75%  34%  17%
iK K INO Lo
REPUBLICAN 156 72 20 51 10 - - 156 2 21 129 135 - 16 5
22%  32%  10%  32%  13% 68% 2% 9%  44%  36% %  20%
c c 13 NO n
INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 341 89 115 70 47 81 18 73 75 135 109 174 16 134 16
48%  39%  56%  44%  60%  29% = 94%  32%  47%  60%  37% 46%  24%  57%  60%
B FH K M M M
DON'T KNOW 10 0 4 - 5 1 8 - 5 0 3 6 - 4 -
1% % 2% % * % 4% 3% % 1% 2% 2%
b i
REFUSED 4 2 1 - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1
1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Testfo r Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table STRON Page 172

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would that be a strong or not so strong <DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN>?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE F EMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 & © H O O ® O ™M N O & Q ®

Total 'N' 353 154 199 68 90 79 51 65 27 41 39 51 37 43 22 29 29 36
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 399 10 35 86 97 167 5 5 16 39 58 71 96
STRONG 210 94 115 23 35 29 14 20 19 24

59% 61% 34% 64% 66% 68% 65% 49% 24% 64% 64% 67% 66% 69% 64% 66%

d d

WEAK 136 58 79 45 30 16 21 15 15 13 13 7 9 11

39% 38% 66% 33% 33% 30% 32% 51% 76% 30% 32% 29% 32% 32%

fgh
DON'T KNOW 7 1 6 - 3 1 1 2 - 3 - 1 1 0 1 1
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%

REFUSED 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 0

*% *% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOP QR

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Table STRON Page 173
Jun. 3, 2011

2011

Would that be a strong or not so strong <DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN>?

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONG

WEAK

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

REGON RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
353 108 102 84 59 93 122 76 52 75 224 49 93 24 88 115 91 68 193
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
399 125 133 77 64 111 123 97 60 45 249 98 101 41 87 106 111 82 204
210 61 63 44 42 62 62 54 29 41 132 32 56 17 50 61 69 39 100
59% 57% 62% 52% 71% 66% 51% 71% 55% 55% 59% 65% 60% 70% 57% 53% 76% 58% 52%
g s
136 45 35 40 16 31 60 20 24 32 87 16 32 7 38 54 16 27 93
39% 42% 34% 47% 28% 33% 49% 27% 45% 44% 39% 33% 34% 28% 43% 47% 18% 41% 48%
h Q Q
7 2 3 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 5 0 6 1 - - 6 1 -
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 7% 1%
0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - 0
*% *% *% 1% *%

Comparison G roups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

Independent T

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Would that be a strong or not so strong <DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN>?

RELIGION

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

IDEOLOGY

RACE

Table STRON Page 174
Jun. 3, 2011

®w ® © O
Total 'N* 353 135 86 90 26 197
100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 399 194 79 85 30 181
STRONG 210 85 56 42 23 124
59% 63% 65% 46%
WEAK 136 49 25 47 67
39% 36% 30% 52%
E E
DON'T KNOW 7 0
2% *% 6% 2%
REFUSED 0 0 -

*% *%

Conparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (02- 11- 2132)

100%

AGNOSTIC/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL

100%

86% 63%

14%

34%

3%

*%

- Test for Percentages

100%

55%
BcD

44%

*%

O K

100%  100%
7%  40%
23%  58%
Ik

*%

(O]

100%

61%
Jk

37%

156
100%

218
86
58%

69
42%

1%

AFRICAN

MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE

78 89
100% 100%
81 85
61 36
LN
18 52

1%

178

220

108

66

2%

198 50 96
279 41 55
114

83 7 43

*%

6%

AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

(M) (N) (©)
10
100% 100%
24
42 47 6
85% 49% 63%
15% 45% 37%
M
- 6
0 - -



Table STRONG Page 175

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
PARTY STRENGTH
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 & ©6 H O O ® ¢ ) MmNy © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 346 152 194 68 87 78 50 63 27 41 39 48 37 42 21 29 28 35
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 392 168 224 10 34 85 95 164 5 5 16 18 39 46 38 57 69 95
Democrat - Strong 124 51 74 23 38 27 17 19 13 10 16 22 9 18 7 10 6 13
36% 33% 38% 34% 44% 34% 33% 31% 49% 24% 41% 46% 24% 44% 31% 35% 22% 38%
q MQ
Democrat - Not so strong 67 32 36 25 14 14 6 5 9 7 7 2 4 4
19% 21% 18% 36% 16% 19% 12% 13% 47% 29% 13% 18% 20% 18% 11% 12% 15% 12%
Republican - Strong 86 44 - 25 18 23 - - 9 11 15 10 8 10 12 10
25% 29% 22% 22% 32% 36% 36% 22% 23% 41% 25% 36% 35% 44% 30%
KINF
Republican - Not so 69 26 43 20 16 11 10 12 7 6 5 5 5 7
strong 20% 17% 22% 29% 18% 15% 19% 20% 4% 46% 24% 14% 16% 13% 22% 17% 19% 20%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJ KLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
PARTY STRENGTH

Total 'N' 346 106
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 392
Democrat - Strong 124
Democrat - Not so strong 67
Republican - Strong 86
Republican - Not so 69
strong 20%  13%

Table STRONG Page 176
Jun. 3, 2011

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Means (equal variances), Indepe

ndent Z - Test for Percentages

REGION RESIDENTIAL L OCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
@ B © O 6 B © H O O W O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
98 84 58 93 121 74 52 73 219 48 87 24 88 115 67 193
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
123 130 76 63 110 122 94 60 44 245 96 97 87 106 106 81 203
30 39 29 27 37 37 17 32 70 19 27 33 49 16
36% 28% 39% 34% 46% 40% 31% 43% 32% 43% 32% 39% 49% 44% 31% 29% 57% 23% 31%
31 18 6 11 22 21 10 12 31 29 8 9 11 15 41
19% 29% 18% 8% 19% 23% 18% 14% 23% 42% 13% 16% 27% 23% 8% 13% 23% 21%
D KL P
31 24 15 15 25 25 22 12 9 62 13 23 28 20 24 40
25% 29% 25% 18% 26% 27% 20% 30% 22% 13% 28% 27% 14% 28% 26% 24% 24% 35% 21%
14 17 33 5 9 38 10 11 2 58 9 12 45 5 12 52
17 % 40% 9% 10% 31% 13% 22% 2% 26% 18% 9% 5% 13% 39% 6% 18% 27%
BcE F h J J MNO

60



Table STRONG Page 177

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
PARTY STRENGTH
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMER ICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(A) ® © o 6 B ©6 H O @O « O ™ N ©
Total 'N* 346 134 81 88 26 191 - 155 78 88 175 197 50 90 10
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 392 192 76 83 30 177 - 215 81 83 218 276 41 51 24
Democrat - Strong 124 40 43 22 15 124 - - 60 28 33 42 42 37 3
36% 30% 53% 25% 59% 65% 77% 32% 19% 22% 85% 41% 27%
Bd BD JK LNO
Democrat - Not so strong 67 23 18 15 1 67 - - 16 39 12 21 7 37 2
19% 17% 22% 17% 2% 35% 20% 44% 7% 10% 15% 42% 19%
E E e IK LM
Republican - Strong 86 46 13 7 - - 86 0 8 75 72 - 10 4
25% 34% 16% 22% 27% 55% *% 9% 43% 36% 11% 36%
c 1J N n
Republican - Not so 69 26 7 31 3 - - 69 2 13 54 62 - 6 2
strong 20% 19% 9% 36% 12% 45% 3% 14% 31% 32% 6% 17%
] N

Comparison G roups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table LEAN Page 178

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans, or neither?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6B 6 o ¢ 0O @ &K O M N ©O A Q@ ®
Total 'N* 354 181 173 109 116 48 37 44 57 52 59 57 24 23 19 18 22 22
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100 % 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 308 159 149 19 43 51 71 119 11 8 24 19 27 24 38 33 57 62
DEMOCRAT 82 34 48 31 28 8 9 7 18 14 6 22 4 5 2 7 5 2
23% 19% 28% 28% 24% 18% 23% 15% 31% 26% 10% 38% 15% 20% 10% 38% 22% 8%
KmOR KMOR R
REPUBLICAN 74 47 26 - 15 13 15 - - 22 10 8 7 9 8 7
21% 26% 15% 27% 31% 34% 34% 38% 17% 34% 29% 49% 18% 36% 32%
Ip
NEITHER 194 98 96 78 57 23 15 21 40 39 30 26 13 11 7 12
55% 54% 56% 72% 49% 49% 41% 47% 69% 74% 52% 46% 51% 47% 38% 44% 37% 56%
Gh oq oq
DON'T KNOW 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
1% *% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
REFUSED 1 1 0 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 0 0
*% 1% *% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table LEAN Page 179

E

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL- 2011
Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans, or neither?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGR
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O © G ¢ O O m »m N © E Q@ ® (S)
Total 'N' 354 129 93 60 71 73 95 126 110 191 50 128 66 150 102 101
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 308 113 90 49 56 76 90 82 51 46 186 70 79 42 54 7 102 62 138
DEMOCRAT 82 35 15 23 10 28 17 22 15 25 47 10 42 19 4 16 23
23% 27% 16% 38% 14% 39% 18% 17% 30% 23% 24% 20% 33% 29% 7% 25% 23% 24% 22%
Ce Gh o
REPUBLICAN 74 25 20 11 16 56 11 10 7 17 15 47
21% 19% 22% 19% 24% 22% 35% 13% 16% 7% 29% 22% 8% 11% 32% 53% 8% 15% 46%
h J m MN QR
NEITHER 194 69 57 24 44 28 44 86 26 76 88 28 75 39 33 15 101 61 30
55% 53% 62% 40% 62% 39% 47% 68% 53% 69% 46% 57% 59% 60% 61% 22% 68% 60% 30%
Fg Kk P P P s
DON'T KNOW 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 -
1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 - - - 1 0 0 1 - - - - 0 1
*% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters i ndicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the R epublicans, or neither?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © O 6 G H 0 O &K O ™ N ©

Total 'N* 354 91 120 70 53 82 197 73 82 135 1 14 181 16 139 17
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 308 123 76 66 26 59 148 99 36 121 131 198 14 59 37
DEMOCRAT 82 13 36 22 5 82 - - 17 40 25 30 2 45 5

23% 14% 30% 32% 10% 100% 21% 30% 22% 17% 13% 32% 32%

b b |

REPUBLICAN 74 30 13 16 13 - - 73 4 14

21% 32% 11% 23% 24% 100% 5% 21% 34% 30% 7% 10% 22%

C

NEITHER 194 48 69 32 34 - 194 - 60 66 48 94 13 80 7

55% 52% 57% 45% 65% 98% 73% 49% 42% 52% 77% 58% 42%

k
DON'T KNOW 2 1 2 - - - 2 - - 0 2 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 3%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 0 1 - -
*% *% 1% 1% *% *% 4%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentage s

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
PID3
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®

Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
Democrat 279 117 162 79 82 51 31 36 43 36 27 55 19 32 11 20 16 20

40% 35% 44% 45% 40% 40% 35% 33% 52% 38% 28% 51% 32% 48% 26% 43% 32% 35%

o KmOQr KmOQr kOq

Independent 197 100 98 78 16 22 40 39 30 26 13 12 8 8 9 13

28% 30% 26% 44% 28% 19% 18% 21% 47% 41% 31% 24% 21% 18% 19% 17% 18% 23%

FGH mNOPQr

Republican 229 118 111 20 67 52 40 27 29 23 22 19 25 24

32% 35 % 30% 11% 33% 41% 47% 46% 1% 20% 41% 25% 48% 34% 54% 40% 50% 42%

D D D E DE i lj | 1JL I 1JLNpr 1jl IJLN 1JL
Other 1 0 0 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 0 0
1% 1%

*% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indi cate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

1%

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
PID3
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N* 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Democrat 279 97 75 88 75 65 44 150 36 35 57 58 100 56 123
40% 41% 38% 41% 37% 53% 35% 32% 43% 48% 36% 37% 52% 39% 40% 32% 41% 33% 42%
GH
Independent 197 70 58 26 44 29 89 29 75 39 33 15 103 62 32
28% 30% 30% 18% 34% 17% 21% 44% 26% 42% 21% 30% 34% 44% 23% 8% 43% 37% 11%
FGi K P oP P S
Republican 229 70 62 60 38 50 96 49 31 19 176 33 31 15 52 108 38 51 139
32% 29% 32% 41% 29% 30% 44% 24% 30% 10% 42% 34% 14% 17% 36% 60% 16% 30% 47%
fH J J M MNO Qr
Other 1 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 0 0 - - - 0 - 0
*% *%

*% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCD  E/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

*% *%

- Test for Percentages

*%

*% *%



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

PID3

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Democrat

Independent

Republican

Other

Table PID3 Page 183

Jun. 3, 2011
2011
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEP END. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) K) L (M) (N) ©)
707 226 206 160 79 279 197 160 224 292 379 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 5 5 114 61
279 76 102 61 21 279 - - 93 108 74 93 52 125 10
40% 34%  49%  38%  27%  100% 58%  48%  25%  25% 53%  37%
B K LNO L
197 48 71 - 197 - 61 67 50 96 13 80
28%  21%  35%  20%  43% 100% 38%  30%  17%  25% 20%  34%  29%
Bd bd K K
229 102 32 - - 229 49 167 189 1 30 9
320  45%  16%  42%  29% 4%  22%  57%  50% 2% 13%  33%
c c | 13 MNo M MN
1 0 0 - - - - - - 1 1 - -
0%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
rs indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

Independent T
Upper case lette

*%

*%

- Test for Percentages

*%

*%
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55  -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O K O ™ N © @ Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 7177 91 128 158
ENGLISH 606 303 304 152 158 115 82 98 71 81 89 69 58 57 38 44 46 53
86%  90% 82%  86% 77% 91%  94%  90% 85% 87% 91%  64%  95% 87% 93%  94%  90%  91%
c E E E I L Ln L L L L L

11 13 12 9 39 3 9 3 3 5 5
5% 13% 7% 6% 10% 9%

SPANISH 101 32 68 25 48 12 6
14% 10% 18% 14% 23% 9% 6% 10% 15% 13% 9% 36%
B FGH iKMNOPQR m

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indica te significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

2011

LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW

REGION

RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
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Jun. 3, 2011

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL s MALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID JSEP. <$25K $25K -$40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
w ® © O ®» B © H O O ®K OO ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
ENGLISH 606 199 175 114 118 141 210 164 84 170 338 90 153 73 136 179 160 157 287
86%  84%  90%  79%  91%  85% 97%  81% 82%  92% 81%  92%  70% 82%  95%  99%  66%  93%  97%
FHI K Mn MN Q Q
SPANISH 101 38 20 6 38 18 7 8 67 16 7 2 81 12 7
14%  16%  10% 21% 9% 15% 3% 19% 18% 8% 19% 8%  30% 18% 5% 1% 34% 7% 3%
c c G G G L OP oP RS

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN L IBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L (M) (N) ©)
Total ‘N’ 707 226 20 6 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 10 0%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
ENGLISH 606 225 126 140 79 223 157 226 138 201 244 373 66 140 27
86%  100%  61% 87%  100%  80%  79%  98%  86%  90%  84%  99%  100%  60%  99%
cb c c¢p FG k N N N
SPANISH 101 1 80 20 - 56 41 4 22 23 48 6 - 95 0
14%  *%  39%  13% 20%  21% 2%  14%  10%  16% 1% 0% 1%
B B H H j Lo

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variance
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

s), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

REGION from sample

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N* 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
North 237 112 125 67 70 42 23 36 40 27 25 45 20 21 10 13 18 18
34% 34% 34% 38% 34% 33% 27% 33% 47% 29% 25% 42% 33% 33% 24% 29% 36% 30%
o
East 195 107 88 33 55 43 30 33 21 12 32 23 23 20 15 15 15 18
28% 32% 24% 19% 27% 34% 34% 30% 26% 13% 33% 22% 38% 31% 37% 31% 29% 31%
il il
South 144 62 83 37 49 22 16 21 13 24 22 27 11 11 5 11 11 10
20% 18% 22% 21% 24% 17% 18% 20% 15% 26% 22% 25% 17% 17% 12% 23% 22% 17%
o o
West / Central 130 54 76 40 32 20 19 19 10 30 19 12 7 13 11 8 6 12
18% 16% 20% 23% 15% 16% 21% 17% 12% 32% 20% 11% 12% 20% 27% 17% 13% 21%
LMQ Imq

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indi cate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
REGION from sample
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL ALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID. ISEP. <$25K $25K - $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ® ©

Tot al'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
North 237 237 - - - 76 70 29 56 149 31 88 25 53 54 76 57 104

34%  100% 33% 35% 35% 29% 30% 36% 31% 40% 28% 37% 30% 31% 34% 35%
East 195 - 195 - - 1 49 39 45 112 37 56 13 44 58 73 49 71

28% 100% 19% 32% 24% 38% 24% 27% 37% 26% 15% 31% 32% 30% 29% 24%

f

South 144 - - - 34 43 40 21 26 99 16 45 17 67

20% 100% 21% 20% 2 0% 21% 14% 24% 17% 21% 19% 18% 24% 20% 17% 23%
West / Central 130 - - - 130 46 27 58 56 15 31 33 20 25 43 35 52

18% 100% 27% 12% 21% 12% 31% 14% 15% 14% 37% 14% 14% 18% 21% 18%

Gl Kl MOP

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significanc
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

e at the 90% level.

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
REGION from sample
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©

Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
North 237 88 76 49 13 97 70 70 63 77 89 140 14 72 11

34% 39% 37% 31% 16% 35% 35% 30% 40% 34% 30% 37% 21% 31% 42%

e

East 195 84 46 40 17 75 58 62 28 64 87 99 31 56 9

28% 37% 22% 25% 22% 27% 29% 27% 17% 29% 30% 26% 47% 24% 32%

[} In

South 144 33 53 43 9 59 26 60 18 52 72 64 13 66 2

20% 14% 26% 27% 11% 21% 13% 26% 11% 23% 25% 17% 19% 28% 8%

b b g i 10

West / Central 130 22 31 28 40 48 44 38 52 30 44 76 8 41 5

18% 10% 15% 18% 51% 17% 22% 16% 32% 14% 15% 20% 12% 18% 18%

BCD JK

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case le tters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
REGION4
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30-44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEM ALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N* 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 7 91 128 158
North 237 112 125 67 70 42 23 36 40 27 25 45 20 21 10 13 18 18
34% 34% 34% 38% 34% 33% 27% 33% 47% 29% 25% 42% 33% 33% 24% 29% 36% 30%
o
East 195 107 88 33 55 43 30 12 32 23 23 20 15 15 15 18
28% 32% 24% 19% 27% 34% 34% 30% 26% 13% 33% 22% 38% 31% 37% 31% 29% 31%
il il
South 144 62 83 37 49 22 16 13 24 22 27 11 5 11 11 10
20% 18% 22% 21% 24% 17% 18% 20% 15% 26% 22% 25% 17% 17% 12% 23% 22% 17%
o o
Central/West 130 54 76 40 32 20 19 19 10 30 19 12 7 13 11 8 6 12
18% 16% 20% 23% 15% 16% 21% 17% 12% 32% 20% 11% 12% 20% 27% 17% 13% 21%
LMQ Imq

Comparison Gro  ups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Indep endent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
REGION4
RESID ENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

[Q ] ) © ® G H 0O O (M) © ® Q@ ® ©

Total 'N* 707 237 195 144 130 1 66 216 102 221 294
100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 0% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 179 111 91 83 141 183 213 144 342
North 237 237 - - 88 57 104

34%  100% 33% 35% 35% 29% 30% 28% 37% 30% 31% 34% 35%
East 195 - - - 31 70 56 71

28% 100% 19% 32% 38% 37% 30% 29% 24%
South 144 - - 26 43 49 28 67

20% 100% 21% 20% 20% 21% 14% 19% 18% 2 4% 20% 17% 23%
Central/West 130 - - 130 46 27 58 33 35 52

18% 27% 12% 21% 12% 31% 37% 14% 14% 18% 21% 18%

Gl Kl MOP
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Jun. 3, 2011

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
REGION4
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©
Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
North 237 88 76 49 13 97 70 70 63 77 89 140 14 72 11
34% 39% 37% 31% 16% 35% 35% 30% 40% 34% 30% 37% 21% 31% 42%
e
East 195 84 46 40 17 75 58 62 28 64 87 929 31 56 9
28% 37% 22% 25% 22% 27% 29% 27% 17% 29% 30% 26% 47% 24% 32%
C In
South 144 33 53 59 26 60 18 52 72 64 13 66 2
20% 14% 26% 27% 11% 21% 13% 26% 11% 23% 25% 17% 19% 28% 8%
b b g i 10
Central/West 130 22 31 28 40 48 44 38 52 30 44 76 8 41 5
18% 10% 15% 18% 51% 17% 22% 16% 32% 14% 15% 20% 12% 18% 18%
BCD JK
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
90% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

HEALTH REGION from sample

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 6 5+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6B & © H O O ® O »m N © E Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
High Plains 44 25 20 11 14 9 5 4 11 - 5 9 6 3 1 5 1 3
6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 14% 5% 8% 10% 4% 1% 10% 3% 5%
0oq 0oQ
Northwest 24 11 13 6 10 3 2 3 - 6 1
3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Metroplex 169 7 92 49 46 30 16 28 28 21 13 33 17 8 8 15 13
24% 23% 25% 28% 22% 24% 18% 26% 33% 23% 13% 31% 30% 23%
g KoP
Upper East 34 19 16 5 10 4 8 7 5 - 3 5 3
5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 9% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 10% 5% 8%
f
Southeast 14 6 7 1 2 4 2 5 1 - 1 3 1 1 1 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Gulf Coast 147 82 65 27 44 35 21 21 15 12 11 9 11 10
21% 25% 18% 15% 21% 27% 23% 19% 18% 13% 25% 17% 32% 23% 27% 20% 22% 17%
h IpPR
Central 71 40 32 15 18 16 12 11 10 5 11 6 6 10
10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 12% 5% 17% 10% 9% 11%
L
Upper South 70 23 47 24 13 12 9 12 - 24 7 7 5
10% 7% 13% 14% 6% 10% 10% 11% 26% 7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 14% 14% 9%
| lo
West 28 1 27 19 3 1 3 - 19 - 1 - 2 1
4% *% 7% 11% 1% 1% 3% 3% 20% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2%
B  EFgh INgr
Upper Rio 30 13 17 6 11 4 5 5 - 6 1 0 5
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 1%
MPQ MPQ
Lower South 75 39 36 13 36 10 7 9 13 - 5 5 2 4 4 5
11% 12% 10% 7% 18% 8% 8% 9% 15% 15% 20% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9%
FGH mnOgr
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKL MNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
HEALTH REGION from sample
REGION RE SIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
(A) ® © o 6 B ©G H O O &K O MM N © ® Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 95 144 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
High Plains 44 44 - - - 5 2 31 6 8 32 3 17 2 12 8 26 9 9
6% 19% 3% 1% 15% 6% 4% 8% 3% 8% 2% 8% 4% 11% 5% 3%
FG S
Northwest 24 24 - - - 2 2 12 7 6 16 1 2 1 5 18
3% 10% 1% 1% 6% 7% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 9% 4% 1% 3% 6%
G MN Q
Metroplex 169 169 - - - 48 71 27 16 42 100 27 68 23 29 40 48 44 77
24% 71% 29% 33% 14% 16% 23% 24% 27% 31% 25% 20% 22% 20% 26% 26%
H Hi
Upper East 34 - 34 - - 2 5 14 16 11 2 8 7 8 8
5% 18% 1% 2% 7% 12% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3%
f
Southeast 14 - 14 - - 1 2 3 11 2 3 2 4 2 6 4 3
2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Gulf Coast 147 - 147 - - 64 32 20 33 85 28 43 9 32 49 49 37 60
21% 75% 17% 30% 16% 19% 18% 20% 28% 19% 10% 23% 27% 20% 22% 21%
Central 71 - - - 71 25 2 1 4 10 28 34 8 10 7 19 19 28 34
10% 55% 15% 10% 7% 10% 15% 8% 8 % 4% 8% 13% 10% 12% 5% 12%
Upper South 70 = g 70 N 12 41 11 7 8 54 8 12 4 9 38 8 18 44
10% 48% 7% 19% 5% 6% 4% 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 21% 3% 11% 15%
FHi MNO Q
West 28 = g = 28 0 2 26 - 19 7 2 23 - 2 5 21 2
4% 22% *% 1% 13% 10% 2% 2% 1% 26% 1% 2% 12% 1%
FG KL MP Qs
Upper Rio 30 - - - 30 21 4 2 2 10 15 5 18 3 0 10 6 15
4% 23% 12% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% *% 3% 4% 3% 5%
GHI op
Lower South 75 - - 75 - 23 3 30 45 8 33 13 17 10 24
11% 52% 14% 1% 15% 15% 10% 11% 8% 15% 15% 12% 3% 17% 6% 8%
G G G P RS

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case | etters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table HREG Page 195

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
HEALTH REGION from sample
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © © ) & & © H 0O K O MmN O
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
High Plains 44 7 31 4 2 13 25 6 12 13 19 14 - 28 2
6% 3% 15% 2% 2% 4% 13% 3% 7% 6 % 6% 4% 12% 9%
BDE h |
Northwe st 24 9 3 3 3 12 - 12 4 10 9 17 1 0
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Metroplex 169 72 42 42 73 45 52 47 54 61 109 14 38 9
24% 32% 20% 26% 11% 26% 23% 23% 29% 24% 21% 29% 21% 16% 33%
ce N
Upper East 34 19 6 5 20 2 7 22 25 3 4 3
5% 9% 3% 3% 4% 2% 10% 3% 1% 3% 7% 7% 5% 2% 10%
c n
Southeast 14 6 2 6 - 3 1 9 0 4 8 10 1 1 2
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% *% 2% 3% 3% 1% *% 6%
Gulf Coast 147 59 38 29 14 65 37 46 25 53 58 64 27 51 5
21% 26% 19% 18% 18% 23% 19% 20% 16% 24% 20% 17% 41% 22% 17%
LnO
Central 71 17 7 21 1 8 27 24 15 32 48 8 11 5
10% 8% 3% 13% 22% 11% 7% 12% 15% 7% 1 1% 13% 12% 5% 18%
n n
Upper South 70 19 16 30 5 18 5 46 5 22 42 47 12 9 2
10% 8% 8% 19% 6% 7% 3% 20% 3% 10% 14% 12% 18% 4% 6%
bc FG N n
West 28 2 5 2 20 6 19 3 22 1 4 23 - 5
4% 1% 2% 1% 25% 2% 10% 1% 14% 1% 1% 6% 2%
BCD FH JK n
Upper Rio 30 3 19 6 3 12 11 8 5 14 7 5 - 26
4% 1% 9% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 11%
B L
Lower South 75 14 37 13 4 41 20 13 13 30 30 17 1 56 0
11% 6% 18% 8% 5% 15% 10% 6% 8% 14% 10% 5% 1% 24% 1%
Bde H LMO

Comparison Gro  ups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

URBAN / RURAL from sample

GENDER

Table URBRU Page 196
Jun. 3, 2011

AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MAL E FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O ® n ™M N © B Q@ ®

Total 'N* 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
URBAN 306 131 175 91 96 3 5 33 50 34 57 46 50 13 23 15 18 23 27
43% 39% 47% 52% 46% 28% 38% 46% 41% 61% 47 % 46% 21% 34% 36% 39% 45% 47%
F f Fg M M M m m M Mn

SUBURBAN 293 152 141 57 87 70 27 30 43 44 41 29 20 17

41% 45% 38% 32% 42% 55% 42% 38% 32% 32% 44% 41% 66% 45% 49% 37% 43% 34%

DeGH IJKLNOPQR R

RURAL 108 53 56 29 23 22 18 17 23 9 14 8 14 6 11 11

15% 16% 15% 16% 11% 17% 20% 16% 27% 6% 10% 13% 13% 21% 15% 24% 12% 19%

e JKmQ

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% | evel.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

URBAN / RURAL from sample

Table URBRU Page 197
Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HSOR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
w ® © O ®» B © H O O ®K OO ™ N © P Q@ ® ©
Total ‘N’ 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
URBAN 306 99 59 56 91 134 90 56 16 101 162 41 110 55 49 64 93 92 121
43%  42% 30% 39% 70%  81%  42%  28%  16% 550  39%  42%  50% 62%  34%  35% 39%  54%  41%
BCD GHI  hi i k o Op
SUBURBAN 203 79 104 8 30 25 126 78 55 54 192 27 51 106 92 55 145
41%  33% 53% 550 23%  15% 58%  38%  54%  29%  46%  43%  34%  30%  36% 59%  38%  33%  49%
BE  BE FH F F j MNO r
RURAL 08 59 32 9 8 7 0 68 31 30 61 15 35 6 43 10 56 22 29
15%  25% 16% 6% 6% 4%  *%  34% 30% 16%  15% 15%  16% % 30% 6% 23% 13%  10%
g FG F MNP

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters ind icate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
URBAN / RURAL from sample
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHIT E AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © Oo»; 6 & © o O O ® O ™ N ©
Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
URBAN 306 77 88 68 60 132 95 79 93 101 103 142 21 132 12
43% 34% 43% 42% 76% 47% 48% 34% 58% 45% 35% 37% 32% 56% 43%
BCD h K Lm
SUBURBAN 293 108 75 81 13 109 66 117 43 93 141 176 41 65 10
41% 48% 36% 50% 17% 39% 33% 51% 27% 41% 48% 46% 62% 28% 37%
E E fg | N No
RURAL 108 41 43 12 6 38 37 33 25 30 48 61 4 38 5
15% 18% 21% 7% 8% 14% 19% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 6% 16% 20%
d
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Texas Regions (according to Health Regions in state)
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55 -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE M ALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
®w ® © O 6 B ©6 H O O «K O ™ N © P Q@ ®
Total 'N' 707 33 372 17 7 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 7 91 128 158
North Texas/Panhandle 44 25 20 11 14 9 5 4 11 - 5 9 6 3 1 5 1 3
6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 14% 5% 8% 10% 4% 1% 10% 3% 5%
0oq 0oQ
Dallas/Fort Worth 193 88 105 55 31 28 27 19 36 14 19 9 9 17 15
27% 26% 28% 31% 27% 26% 20% 29% 33% 29% 20% 34% 23% 28% 23% 18% 33% 25%
9 p P
East Texas/Tyler 48 25 23 12 9 9 12 6 - 7 5 3 5 4 5 4 8
7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 11% 11% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 10% 11% 8% 14%
Im
Houston 147 82 65 27 44 35 21 21 15 12 25 19 20 15 11 9 11 10
21% 25% 18% 15% 21% 27% 23% 19% 18% 13% 25% 17% 32% 23% 27% 20% 22% 17%
h IpPR
Central Texas/Waco/ 71 40 32 15 18 16 12 11 10 5 11 6 7 5 5 6
Temple 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 12% 5% 12% 6% 10% 15% 17% 10% 9% 11%
L
San Antonio/San Angelo 70 23 47 24 13 12 12 - 24 7 5 6 6 3 7 7 5
10% 7% 13% 14% 6% 10% 10% 11% 26% 7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 14% 14% 9%
| lo
West Texas/El Paso 59 15 44 25 14 5 7 8 - 25 8 6 1 3 4 3 2 6
8% 4% 12% 14% 7% 4% 8% 7% 27% 8% 6% 2% 5% 9% 7% 4% 10%
B f f Mnqg M m MQ
South Texas/Valley 75 39 36 13 36 9 13 - 15 22 5 5 2 4 4 5
11% 12% 10% % 18% 8% 8% 9% 15% 15% 20% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8%
FGH mnOgqr

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



Table REGION Page 200

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Texas Regions (according to Health Regions in state)
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL S TATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K- $40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
®w ® © O 6B 6 o H 0o @ &K O M N O E Q@ ® ©
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
North Texas/Panhandle 44 44 - - - 5 2 31 6 8 32 3 17 2 12 8 26 9 9
6% 19% 3% 1% 15% 6% 4% 8% 3% 8% 2% 8% 4% 11% 5% 3%
FG S
Dallas/Fort Worth 193 193 - - - 39 23 48 117 28 70 23 41 47 49
27% 81% 30% 34% 19% 23% 26% 28% 28% 32% 26% 29% 26% 20% 29% 32%
h q
East Texas/Tyler 48 - 48 - - 4 6 17 19 12 27 9 14 4 12 9 24 12 11
7% 25% 2% 3% 9% 19% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4%
FG
Houston 147 - 147 - - 28 64 32 20 33 85 28 43 9 32 49 49 37 60
21% 75% 17% 30% 16% 19% 18% 20% 28% 19% 10% 23% 27% 20% 22% 21%
fh
Central Texas/Waco/ 71 - - - 71 25 22 14 10 28 34 8 10 7 19 19 28 9 34
Temple 10% 55% 15% 10% 7% 10% 15% 8% 8% 4% 8% 13% 10% 12% 5% 12%
San Antonio/San Angelo 70 - - 70 - 12 41 11 7 8 54 8 12 4 9 38 8 18 44
10% 48% 7% 19% 5% 6% 4% 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 21% 3% 11% 15%
FHi MNO Q
West Texas/El Paso 59 - - - 59 21 5 29 2 30 22 7 21 26 0 6 15 26 17
8% 45% 13% 2% 14% 2% 16% 5% 7% 10% 30% *% 4% 6% 16% 6%
Gl Gl KI o MoP qs
South Texas/V ~ alley 75 - - 75 - 30 15 18 45 8 33 13 17 6 41 10 24
11% 52% 14% 1% 15% 15% 10% 11% 8% 15% 15% 12% 3% 17% 6% 8%
G G G P P RS

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z -Testfo rPercentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Texas Regions (according to Health Regions in state)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CON SERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™~ N ©
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
North Texas/Panhan  dle 44 7 31 4 2 13 25 6 12 13 19 14 - 28
6% 3% 15% 2% 2% 4% 13% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 12% 9%
BDE h |
Dallas/Fort Worth 193 81 45 45 45 63 52 64 70 126 14 44 9
27% 36% 22% 28% 14% 30% 23% 28% 32% 29% 24% 33% 21% 19% 34%
Ce N n
East Texas/Tyler 48 26 7 11 10 21 17 11 30 35 4 5 4
7% 11% 4% 7% 4% 4% 11% 7% 1% 5% 10% 9% 6% 2% 16%
c i N
Houston 147 59 38 29 14 65 37 46 25 53 58 64 27 51 5
21% 26% 19% 18% 18% 23% 19% 20% 16% 24% 20% 17% 41% 22% 17%
LnO
Central Texas/Waco/ 71 7 21 18 30 14 27 24 15 32 48 8 11 5
Temple 10% 8% 3% 13% 22% 11% 7% 12% 15% 7% 11% 13% 12% 5% 18%
n n
San Antonio/San Angelo 70 19 16 30 5 18 5 46 22 42 47 12 9
10% 8% 8% 19% 6% 7% 3% 20% 3% 10% 14% 12% 18% 4% 6%
be FG | N n
West Texas/El Paso 59 4 24 8 3 18 30 10 2 16 11 28 - 31
8% 2% 12% 5% 29% 6% 15% 5% 17% % 4% 7% 13%
B BCD fH JK
South Texas/Valley 75 14 37 13 41 20 13 13 30 30 17 1 56 0
11% 6% 18% 8% 5% 15% 10% 6% 8% 14% 10% 5% 1% 24% 1%
Bde H LMO

Comparison Gr

oups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z

- Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

REGISTER

Total 'N*

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Other

Registered voter

Table REGISTER Page 202

Jun. 3, 2011
2011
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18 -29 30 -44 30 -44 45 -54 45 -54 55 -64 55 -64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18 -29 30 -44 45 -54 55  -64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
w ® © O ®» B © H O O ®K OO ™ N © ® Q@ ®
707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
707 330 37 7 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
167 69 98 74 62 17 6 8 30 4 25 37 7 10 3 3 3 4
24%  21%  26%  42%  30%  14% 7% 7% 36%  47%  25%  34% 1 2%  15% 7% 7% 6% 8%
FGH FGH gH mOPQR MnOPQR OPQR MNOPQR q
540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
6%  79% 74%  58%  70%  86%  93%  93% 64% 53% 75% 66% 88%  85%  93% 93%  94%  92%
E  DEf EF UL L WKL KL KLn KL

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

- Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z - Test for Percentages

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
REGISTER
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS O R SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EA ST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K -$40K $40K - $75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
w ® © O & "B © H O O ® O M N © FE Q@ ® ©
Total ‘N’ 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
Other 167 47 53 46 20 28 57 42 26 16 69 24 20 35 101 28 37
24%  20%  27%  32% 16%  17%  26%  21%  25%  28%  24%  16%  31%  27%  14%  20%  42% 16%  13%
e bE F I oP RS
Registered voter 540 190 142 98 110 139 160 316 83 151 65 122 145 140 142 257
76%  80% 73%  68% 84%  83% 74%  79%  75%  72%  76%  84%  69% 73%  86%  80% 58%  84%  87%
oD G k M M Q Q

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JJKL/IMNOP/QRS

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

at the 90% level.

- Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
REGISTER
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTEST ANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
®w ® © O»; 6 &6 © H» O O «K O ™M ( N) ()
Total 'N* 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
Other 167 34 59 58 11 66 66 35 30 51 80 56 9 9 7 5
24% 15% 29% 36% 14% 24% 33% 15% 19% 23% 27% 15% 14% 41% 18%
B BE h H LMO
Registered voter 540 193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
76% 85% 71% 64% 86% 76% 67% 85% 81% 7% 73% 85% 86% 59% 82%
CD D fG N N N

Compariso n Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T - Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (10211- 2132)

- Test for Percentages



